DASG60-98-C-0001
P00218
Page 2 of 11

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1.SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was decreased by $991,510.00 from $1,814,614,507.00 to
$1,813,622,997.00.

2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0017AA

The target cost has decreased by S BGom 0$

The target profit/fee has decreased by (Fom to ®

The total cost of this line item has decreased by $991,510.00 from $1,576,866,060.00 to )¢
$1,575,874,550.00.

This includes a decrease in target cost of {JJiJJ§#, consisting of a decrease in cost and a (M crease Y
in facilities capital cost of money, and a decrease in target fee of hich i get cost less facilities (7
capital cost of money.

B-17. I\« FEE FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018 (SEE H-19):

In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, entitled “Allowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitled
“Incentive Fee”, the total amount for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under SubCLIN 0017AA/CLIN
0018 are set forth below:

Target Cost '
Target Fee z o))

CY Lo
Incentive Arrangement: Maximmm Fee:
Minimum Fee: Xy
(Share Ratio: Government/Contractor) Q’ﬂ)
Underrun: (il the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the target cost until BI)
maximm fee is attained.

Overrun: (jiifor the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the target cost until minimum (L )(H)
fee is attained.

FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraph (€)(1), is stated as follows:
{(¢) Fee Payable.

(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the target fee increased byfilents for every dollar that b) @)
the total allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreascd byliilRents for cvery dollar that the total allowable cost (114
exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater thanfjjieercent or less thaffjjypercent of the target cost. o

B-18. TARGET COST. TARGET FEE, MINIMUM INCENTIVE FEE, MAXIMUM INCENTIVE FEE,
AND INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018:

006300|




DASG60-98-C-0001
P00218
Page 3 of 11

CLIN 0017AA — (Two SDD JLENS ms

a  Targetcost S
b. Target fee: —
¢. Minimum incentive fee: o
d. Maximum incentive fee: L]
e. Total target cost and target fee: $1,575,874,550

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total finded amount for this document was increased by $8,573.00 from
$1,463,984,091.81 to $1,463,992,664.81.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

MD: 21 0 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4MO0J732000 S01021 4M0J732000/04MJLE/4MS5 was
increased by $8,573.00 from $0.00 to $8,573.00
The contract ACRN MD has been added.

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase offijjjllllmgistributed as follows and includes an increase
of cost cilities capital cost of money) and an increase in target incentive

T
fee of i f target cost less facilities capital cost of money.
Target Cost
Target Fee ‘

Total $8.573

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Fuil Funding,
Including Fee: $1,576,866,060 ($991,510) $ 1,575,874,550
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

X4
)

byy)
UBT))

24
bYy)

L)y
(CIC)

for Payment of Costs: — - LYY

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: G
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 1,244,905834 S 8573 $1,244,914,407
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 331,960,226 ( $1,000,083) $ 330,960,143

C03.00a

&)



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00218
Page4 of 11

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)
4. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is changed as follows:

Paragraph H-19, INCENTIVE FEE AND PAYMENT FOR CLIN 0017, SYSTEM
DEVELOPMENT AND DEMONSTRATION (SDD), subparagraphs a. and b., are revised as follows:

a. General.

SubCLIN 0017AA, System Development and Demonstration (SDD), is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item
with cost and schedule incentives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applies only to the Cost Incentive and
Paragraph H-19(c) applics only to the Schedule Incentive. The contract price amount of $1,575,874,550 includes a
f cost and ilities capital cost of

target cost of (which includes § —ac
money) and a target incentive fee of which i’t’ target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

b. Cost Incentive.

(1) The target fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA is §JJhe target cost less facilities capital cost of money

amount equal to SIS
(2) The maxinmm fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA il the target cost less facilities capital cost of
tmoncy QSRR oo oal o D

(3) The minimum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA {6 the target cost less facilities capital cost of money

an amount equal to YN

(4i Fee will be adjusted for actual cost that is less than or more than the target cost stated above using a share ratio
ntvactor for actual costs less than the target cost, and a ratio /
@I tractor for actual costs greater than the target cost range applied according to Paragraph H-19(c)(1).

(5) Nothing stated in this clanse shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract.

¢. Schedule and Performance Incentive.

(1) A maxinmuom @ “Aat zone” will be established at the target cost value of the
conduct of milestones below. The “flat zone™ over which the contractor will eamn target fee is for eligible costs from

A © * W o1 ce the program milestones set forth below are conducted.

M.ofthemmdmumbemﬁtoﬁhc“ﬂatzone”,eamedhytheoonductofthe SDD System
F iew NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2007, (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that
Raytheon completed the requirement for this flat zone and eamed the “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of

G i «! determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the
conclusion of the contract, Reference letter, dated 5 March 2007 fromg—

() @RS @ of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, eamned by the conduct of SDD Orbit Critical
Design review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2009. (It is hereby acknowledged by MW
complieted the requirement for this flat zone and eamed the “Flat Zone™ schedule incentive Final
determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone™ amount will be made at the conciusion of the
contract. Reference letter, dated 12 January 2009, fro

R
002003

YT
Gy

)
b)H)

W)
L&)

b Lo
)&

LWL

CY\a

D)
(SIEY)

(b)(6)

G
(b)(6)



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00218
Page 5 of 11

(2) An additional performance incentive fee pool of (X maximum) is established and will be awarded to ()
the contractor for meeting performance incentives associated with System Capability Reviews (SCRs) and the
Developmental Test (DT)/Limited User Test (LUT) according to the schedule below:

(&) SN maximum) eamed based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-1. W)

®) S ximum) camed based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-2. ©W)

© P (maximum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-3. b))

(dy SRR nz xiinum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by LUT. L)

(¢) The specific criteria/evidence and associated percentages related to successful completion of (a) through (d)
above are defined in the Section J attachment entitled “Performance Incentive Fee Criteria/Evidence.”

(f) Following completion of each milestone in (a) through (d) above, the government will determine the amount
of performance incentive fee carned. If it is determined that performance incentive fee is earned, the additional
contract value will be added to the total value of the contract at the time the incentive is earned.

(3) For Earned Value and cost reporting purposes, thetargetoostvalueo-vmbeused.
d. Changes issued under FAR 52,243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement

(b)(4)

In the event of a change issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement, it is agreed that changes to the
performance and schedule incentive may be considered a part of the equitable adjustment. In the event that any
Options to CLIN 0017 are added and exercised, the incentive fee for cost and schedule/performance applicable to
the Option will be incorporated in accordance with the incentive fee structure of this provision.

5. The following is an update to Modification P0O0217 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00218:

ACRN  FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7,500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG 17,192,400.00
AH 700,000.00
AJ 200,000.00
AK $5,000.00
AL 45,000.00
AM 17,045,000.00
AN 5,800.00

O0a00Y



ZEEBR

AU
AV
AW

AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ

KQ

KS
KT

KV
KwW

KXY

HEEEEER

20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
7,898,834.79
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,199,288.50
350,000.00
9,000.00
84.896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00

003 005

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00218
Page 6 of 11



SSESGESREEFRCES

gEBENKK

62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,575,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$262,714,555.00
$1,751,384.00
$2,982,442.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00218
Page 7 of 11

6. The following is an update to Modification P00217 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00218:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ZZOLREERBREERE

g

440,100.00
0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

0000k

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00

94,288,100.52




DASG60-98-C-0001

P00218
Page 8 of 11
CLIN 0005 BA 24,527,878.00
CLIN 0005 BB 146,000.00
CLIN 0005 BC 72,000.00
CLIN 0005 BD 85,000.00
CLIN 0005 BE 100,000.00
CLIN 0005 BF 100,000.00
CLIN 0005 BG 1,975,321.00
CLIN 0005 BH 38,018,908.00
CLIN 0005 BL 0.00
CLIN 0005 BZ 0.00
65,025,107.00
CLIN 0007AA BP 10,199,288.50
10,199,288.50
CLIN 0009AA AQ 45,106.00
CLIN 0009AA AV 0.00
CLIN 0009AA BK 256,545.00
CLIN 0009AA BM 125,000.00
CLIN 6009AA BN 21,315.00
447,966.00
CLIN 0009AB Al 200,000.00
CLIN 0009AB AK 85,000.00
CLIN 0009AB AL 45,000.00
CLIN 0009AB AQ 59,894.00
CLIN 0009AB AR 35,000.00
CLIN 0009AB BK 3,455.00
CLIN 0009AB BN . 81,685.00
CLIN 0009AB BU 350,000.00
CLIN 0009AB BV 9,000.00
869,034.00
CLIN 0013 AU 7,970,000.00
CLIN 0013 AX 3,396,000.00
CLIN 0013 AY 0.00
CLIN 0013 AZ 19,412,000.00
CLIN 0013 BJ 7,898,834.79
38,676,834.79
CLIN 0017 BW 0.00
CLIN 0017 KM 0.00
0.00
CLIN 0017AA BY 3,880,000.00
CLIN 0017AA BX 1,146,000.00
CLIN 0017AA BW 84,896,852.00

003007



CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB
CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

BZ

KQ
KS
KT
KU
KY
LC
LD

LH
LJ

LQ
LS
LT
LU
LV

Lw

LY

MC

BZ

KS

LL

KT

0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$262,714,555.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00

$8,573.00

118,250.00
190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

00a.00%

1,244,914,407.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

DASG60-98-C-0uu1
P00218
Page 9 of 11



CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024

CLIN 0024

CLIN 0025
CLIN 0025

CLIN 0025

CLIN 0026

CLIN 0027

KQ

LE
LM

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,080,404.00

0.00
630,061.00

1,751,384.00

000049

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

203,708.00

2,254,254.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

DASGOU-98-C-00U1
P00218
Page 10 of 11



DASGOU-Y8-LC-U001
P00218
Page 11 0f 11

CLIN 0028 LM 329,972.00
CLIN 0028 MA 2,982,442.00

3,312,414.00

7. In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for the actual costs
incurred, submitted via Raytheon letter JLENS-23414-10-095, in support of the preparation of a proposal in
response to Modification P00199 prior to it being rescinded, the Contractor hereby releases the Government from
any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments atiributable to such facts or circumstances
giving rise to the proposal for adjustment.

(End of Summary of Changes)

003010



1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT Vv 1] 2

AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVEDATE  |4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO (Ifapplicable)
19 05-Oct-2010

6.ISSUED BY CODE _ |W9113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE | S2205A

DCMA RAYTHEON
USASMDC/ARSTRAT S0APPLE HILL DRIVE

SMDC-RDC MSTFR2

PO BCX 1500 TBWKSBURY MA 01876
HUNTSVILLE AL 36807-3801

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Sreet, County, State and Zip Codc) 9A. AMENDAMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY

300 LOWELL 8T.
ANDOVER MA 01810-4400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

X &A. % OF (X)I;ITRACI‘ /ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 05716 IEACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

|__Jmeebove numbered solicitation is amended ea set fth in tem 14. The hour and dste spesilfied £ receipt ofOffr L—_] isetended, [ isnot oxended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as ammded by one ofthe Hllowing methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and retumning copies ofthe emendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis mendment on each copy ofthe offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reférence to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIP T OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REXECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to chenge an offix already submitted, such change sy be made by telegram or letter,
provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this emendment, and is received prior to the opening hour snd dste specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT S'ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. ASDESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDERNO. INITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED T O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
I office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

|C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D isnot, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Qrganized by UCF soction headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)
Modification Control Nunber.-

Raytheon - JLENS

This modification provides incremental funds in the amount of $23,000,000.00 for CLINOO17AA, ACRN ME See Summary of Changes.

Except as provided berein, all terme and conditions ofthe document referenced in Item SA or 10A, s herstofore changed, remains unchanged and in fill bree and efiect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) CTING OFFICER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED {16B. UNITE! 16C. DATE SIGNED
06-Oct-2010
(Signatwure of person authorized to sign) (Signsture of Contracting Officer)
EXCEPTIONTO SF 30 30-105-04 ST ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

ATMANAYMTINIr AT 2 93 08

000!



DASG60-98-C-0001
(adamsir1116)
Page 2 of 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $23,000,000.00
from $1,423,388,769.02 to $1,446,388,769.02.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:
ME: 21 1 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M1J730000 S01021 was increased by $23,000,000.00

from $0.00 to $23,000,000.00
The contract ACRN ME has been added.

(End of Summary of Changes)

00014



1 CONTRACTID CODE PAGEOF PAGE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

s

or (c) By separste letter or telegram which includes a relrence to the solicitetion and smendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REJBCTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment y ou desire to change an offr already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,
provided each telogram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

M 1] 8
7 AMBENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. BFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO (fapplicable)
220 14-Oct-2010
. .SSUED BY CODE _ |WO113M 7 ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE | S2205A
DCMARAYTHEON
USASMDC/ARSTRAT 50 APPLE HILL DRIVE
8MDC-RDC MISTZFR2
PO BOX 1500 TEWKSBURY MA 01378
HUNTSVILLE AL 36807-3601
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
300 LOWELL ST.
VR M 618104400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
X 10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DAS 88-C-0001
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE__ 05716 _IEACILITY. CODE X | 30-Jan-1998
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENT S OF SOLICITATIONS
[_J e sbove numbersd solicitation is smondod as set rth i Item 14. The hous and datespecified fr receipt ofOffr [Jisenondsa, [} isnot osanded
Offtr must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by onc ofthe Hllowing methods:
(a) By completing [tems § and 1 5, and retumning copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy ofthe offr submitted;

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
1T MODIFIES THE OONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER ISISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a3 changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT ISENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Spexify type of modification and authority)
UNLATERAL: FAR52.232-22, Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor isnot, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section heedings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

where feasible.
Modification Control Number: * . b 6
To increase incremental funding for SubCLIN 0017AA in the amount of $40,000,000; to mave funds in the amount of $23,000,000 obligated in

Modification P00219 from ACRN ME to ACRN MF in order to correct an error in the accounting classification; and to corract an error in the
total funded amount show n in Modification P00219.

Except as provided hercin, all terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in Item9 A or 10A, as heretofore chenged, remains unchanged and in fll Hree and efibct.

~—

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16 ING OFFICER (Type or print)

TeL:

(V)

15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED  |16B. UNITED ST ATES OF AMERIC: 16C. DATE SIGNED
14-Oct-2010
(Signature of person authorized to sign) gnature of Contracting
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 ST ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

AT, CISF AN s A

003.0/3

()




DASG60-98-C-0001
P00220
Page 2 of 8
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1.SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As aresult of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $40,000,000.00
from $1,486,992,664.81 to $1,526,992,664.81.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

ME: 21 1 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M1J730000 S01021 was decreased by $23,000,000.00 from
$23,000,000.00 to $0.00

MF: 21 1 2040 5L 5168 P172419E555L 255Y 4M1J730000 S01021 4M1J730000/14MJLE/4M5 was
increased by $63,000,000.00 from $0.00 to $63,000,000.00*

The contract ACRN MF has been added.
Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of SEN- i distributed as follows and includes an @Ic@
increase in target cost of $ D (NERENo! cost and SGEEDS facilities capital cost of money) and an L4
increase in target incentive fee of (il which ¥GRIEI of target cost less facilities capital cost of money. %’})( 9‘
Target Cost b«
Target Fee (k)
Total 63,000,000*
IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:
SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL**
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,575.874,550 $ 0 $1,575,874,550
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause
for Payment of Costs: G caaams NS O
(3) Amount Separately Obligated for
Payment of Fee P (o)
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 1,244,914,407 $63,000,000* 1,307,914,407 -
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 330,960,143  ($63,000,000) $ 267,960,143

*NOTE: This $63,000,000 increase includes $23,000,000 that was obligated in Modification P00219 but is moved via
this modification from ACRN ME to ACRN MF in order to correct an error in the accounting classification. The
increase in the total funded amount via Modification P00220 is $40,000,

** These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

2. The following is an update to Modification P00218 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00220:

00a0l4



RN

ZEALERREERREERLRERED F

»>
£

RZ&

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF

BG
BH
BJ

BK
BL
BM
BN
BP

BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ

E

440,100.00
2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
7,898,834.79
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,199,288.50
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000,00
3,880,000,00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000,00
0.00

00013

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00220
Page 3 of 8



92,811.00

0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,575,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$262,714,555.00
$1,751,384.00
$2,982,442.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00
$0.00
$63,000,000,00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00220
Page 4 of 8

3. The following is an update to Modification P00218 showing a summary of fanding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00220:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

ACRN

AA
AD

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00
0.00

440,100.00

003.01b



CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 9003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ

[sslv e}
SERZ

ZERRBERE

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000,00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000,00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,199,288.50

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00

003017

DASG60-938-C-0001

P00220

Page 5 of 8
94,288,100.52
65,025,107.00
10,199,28R.50
447,966.00




DASG60-98-C-0001
P00220
Page 6 of 8

CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

BV

AU
AY

BJ

BW

BY
BX
BW
BZ

KQ

KT
KU
KY
LC
LD
LE

LH
Ly

LS
LT

LU

LV
LW
LX
LY

MC

9,000.00

869,034.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
7,898,834.79

38,676,834.79

0.00
0.00

0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00

$68,000.00

$262,714,555.00

$375,000.00

$2,283,481.00

$8,573.00

$0.00

$63,000,000.00

1,307,914,407.00

00a0][¢



CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

BZ

KS

KT

KQ

Kw

REBZ

KW

RREZEL

118,250.00
190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

00a0]9

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

297,500.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00220
Page 7 of 8



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00220
Page 8 of 8

CLIN 0024 LA
CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 KZ
CLIN 0024 KwW
CLIN 0024 LP
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 M
CLIN 0025 MA
CLIN 0026 LN
CLIN 0027 1z
CLIN 0028 LM
CLIN 0028 MA
(End of Summary of Changes)

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,080,404.00

0.00

630,061.00

1,751,384,00

329,972.00
2,982,442.00

00030

203,708.00

2,254,254.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

3,312,414.00




1 CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v ] 0
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5. PROJECT NO (Ifapplicable)
20221 22-Oct-2010
s ISSUED BY CODE WO113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE @205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
USASMDC/ARSTRAT SOAPPLE HILL DRIVE
SMDC-RDC M/S T2FR2
PO BOX 1500 TEWKSBURY MA 01876
HUNTSVILLE AL 36807-3801
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) SA”AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
350 LOWELL 8T
e MA 018104400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MOD. OF CONT RACT/ORDER NO.
X | DASGB0-98-C-0001

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 05716 [FACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENT S OF SOLICITATIONS
D"ﬂ\e above numbered solicitation is ded as set forth in Item14. The hour and date specified Br receipt of Ofier D is extended, D is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge reccipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe Hlowing methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe ofiér submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtuc ofthis amendment you desire to change an ofir aiready submitted, such change may be mede by telegramor letter,

provided each telegramor letter makes refirence to the solicitation and this d and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONT RACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. ASDESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH INITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. INITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
UNILATERAL: FAR 52.232-22, "Limitation of Funds"

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

where feasible.)

Modification Control Numberm ( b ) (6 )
Yo increase incremental funding for 028 in the amount of $6,262,095 and to correct an administrative error in a note of page 2 of
Modification F00220.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT /MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter ( ,\[
il

Except as provided heroin, all terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in Item9A or 10A,as h ged, remmins unchanged and in full Hrce and efiect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) CTING OFFICER (Type or print)

(b)(6

15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED  |16B.

22-0ct-2010

(Signature of person authorized to sign) ntracting Officer)
EXCEPTIONTO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

APPROVED BY OIRM 1]-84 a Prescribed by GSA
OO& 0 l FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1.SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 002803 is added as follows:

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE
002803
Funding for CLIN 0028
CPIF
FOB: Destination
TARGET COST
TARGET FEE
TOTAL TGT COST + FEE

ACRN MG
CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000

2. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation

Summary for the Payment Office

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00221
Page 2 of 9

AMOUNT

$6,262,095.00

$6,262,095.00

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $6,262,095.00

from $1,526,992,664.81 to $1,533,254,759.81.

SUBCLIN 002803:
Funding on SUBCLIN 002803 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: MG

CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000

Acctog Data: 21 12040 SL 5L68 P172419ES555L 255Y 4M1J730200 S01021 4M1J730200/14MJLE/4MS5

Increase: $6,262,095.00

Total: $6,262,095.00

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $6,262,095 is distributed as follows and includes a

003044,



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00221
Page 3 of 9
target cost of N € <ost and QD] facilities capital cost of money) and a target incentive (b)(4)
fee o hich i arget cost less facilities capital cost of money.
Target Cost (b ) (4 )
Target Fee
Total 56,262,095
CLIN 0028 : THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL
Amount Required for Full Funding, Including
(1) Fee: $17,439,008 $ 0 $17,439,008

Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause for

(2) Payment of Costs: G G (b)(4)

Amount Separately Obligated for Payment of
(3) Fee: Gy P s (b)(4)

(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 3,312,414 $6,262,095 $ 9,574,509

(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $14,126,594 ($6,262,095) $ 7,864,499

The note on page 2 of Modification P00220 is corrected as follows (changes are shown in bold):

*NOTE: This $63,000,000 increase includes $23,000,000 that was obligated in Modification P00219 but is moved
via this modification from ACRN ME to ACRN MF in order to correct an error in the accounting classification. The
increase in the total funded amount via Modification P00220 is $40,000,000.

3. The following is an update to Modification P00220 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00221:

ACRN FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7,500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG 17,192,400.00
AH 700,000.00
Al 200,000.00
AK 85,000.00
AL 45,000.00
AM 17,045,000.00
AN 5,800.00
AP 20,779,000.00

003023



AQ

AS
AT
AU
AV
AW

AY
AZ
BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ

KQ

KS
KT
KU
KV
KW

KY

LA
LB
LC
LD
LE
LF
LG

105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
7,898,834.79
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,199,288.50
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00

003034

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00221
Page 4 of 9



400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,575,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$262,714,555.00
$1,751,384.00
$2,982,442.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00
$0.00
$63,000,000.00
$6,262,095.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00221
Page 5 of 9

4, The following is an update to Modification P00220 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00221;

CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

AA
AD

AB
AC

AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM

AN
AP
AS
AT
AW
AY

FUNDING AMT

440,100.00
0.00

CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

0005



CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0003AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AL
AQ

BK
BN
BU
BV

AU
AY

AZ
BJ

BW

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,199,288.50

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
7,898,834.79

0.00
0.00

00303

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00221
Page 6 of 9

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,199,288.50

447,966.00

869,034.00

38,676,834.79

0.00




CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

BZ

KN
KS

LL

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$262,714,555.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

$0.00
$63,000,000.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

003,037

1,307,914,407.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00221
Page 7 of 9



CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024

CLIN 0025
CLIN 0025

CLIN 0025

KT

KQ

KwW

KV
LB

KY

LA

Kw

KY
KV
LB
LF

LA

Kw
LP

LE
LM

173,798.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

297,500.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

83,200.00

203,708.00

1,173,850.00
1,080,404.00

0.00

2,254,254.00

003.03¢

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00221
Page 8 of 9



CLIN 0026 LN
CLIN 0027 LZ
CLIN 0028 LM
CLIN 0028 MA
CLIN 0028 MG
(End of Summary of Changes)

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00221
Page 9 of 9
630,061.00
630,061.00
1,751,384.00
1,751,384.00
329,972.00
2,982,442.00
6,262,095.00
9,574,509.00

003037



I|.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT Y : l 8
2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVEDATE  |4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO (Ifapplicablc)
10222 25-0ct-2010
\SSUED BY CODE  |W9113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (fother than item§) CODE [S2205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
USASMDC/ARSTRAT 50 APPLE HILL DRIVE
SMDC-RDC M/S T2FR2
PO BOX 1500 TEWKSBURY MA 01676
HUNTSVILLE AL 35807-3801
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
350 LOWELL ST.
S OVER MM o1810-4400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

x | 10A, MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DASG60-98-C-0001

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE__ 05716 [FAQLITY CODE X | 30-dan-1998
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT ATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as sct forth in Item14. The hourand date specified fr receipt ofOfier D is extended, D is not extended.

Ofier must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe Hllowing methods:

(a) By conpleting Iterrs 8 and 15, and returning copies ofthe amendment; (b) By scknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offr submitted;
or (c) By separste letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment nunbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENTTO BE
RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR QFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offr already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter,
provided each telegramor letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDERNO. IN ITEM 10A.

3. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT [S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X {D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
UNILATERAL: FAR 52.232-22, "Limitation of Funds”

E. IMPORT ANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

where feasible.)
Modification Control Numberm7
To increase incremental funding for Su AA in the amount of $8,000,000.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document rerenced in Jtem9A or J0A, as heretofbre changed, remains unchanged and in f1] Hree and efict.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter ( b? CL)

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. N AND TITLE OF C CTING OFFICER (Type or print)
15B. CONT RACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED
5-Cct-2010
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contractin:
ACEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 ST ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 & O 3 O Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00222
Page 2 of 8
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1.SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $8,000,000.00
from $1,533,254,759.81 to $1,541,254,759.81.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

MF: 21 1 2040 SL 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M1J730000 S01021 4M13730000/14MJLE/4MS was
increased by $8,000,000.00 from $63,000,000.00 to $71,000,000.00

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $8,000,000 is distributed as follows and includes an

increase in target cost of of cost and (Il of facilities capital cost of money) and an VATES
increase in target incentive fee of i JBhich @IS target cost less facilities capital cost of money. (D))
Target Cost (.bW)
Target Fee )
Total $8,000,000 )(}D
IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagtaph c., is revised to read as follows:
SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,575,874,550 $ 0 $1,575,874,550
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause
for Payment of Costs GEEEES gD GEEEE L
(3) Amount Separately Obligated for
LK

Payment of Fee: * ‘
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 1,307,914,407 3,000,000 $ 1,315,914,407

(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 267,960,143  ($8,000,000) $ 259,960,143

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

2. The following is an update to Modification P00221 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00222:

ACRN FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00

0003



BEREEEREERERER

17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
7,898,834.79
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,199,288.50
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00

004034

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00222
Page 3 of 8



KV
KW
KX
KY
Kz
LA
LB
LC
LD
LE
LF

LG
LH
LI

LK

LL
M
LN
LP
LQ
IR
LS
LT
LU
LV
LW
LX
LY
LZ
MA
MB
MC
MD
ME
MF
MG

65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,575,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$262,714,555.00
$1,751,384.00
$2,982,442.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00
$0.00
$71,000,000.00
$6,262,095.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00222
Page 4 of 8

3. The following is an update to Modification P00221 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00222:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

HE &

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00
0.00

440,100.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00

004033



CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

BP

3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,199,288.50

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00

00380 3Y

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00222
Page 5 of 8

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,199,288.50

447,966.00

869,034.00




CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

AY

BW

BY
BX
BwW
BZ

KQ
KS
KT
KU
KY
LC
LD
LE
LH
LJ

LK
LQ
LS

LT
LU
LV

Lw
LY

MC
MD

ME
MF

KL

0.00
19,412,000.00
7,898,834.79

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00

' 0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$262,714,555.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

$0.00
$71,000,000.00

118,250.00

38,676,834.79

0.00

1,315,914,407.00

118,250.00

03035

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00222
Page 6 of 8



CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN'0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024

BZ

KS

LL

KT

KQ

Kw

Kv
LB

KY

LA

Kw

KY
Kv
LB

LR

LA
LG

Kw

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

00303k

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00222
Page 7 of 8



CLIN 0024 LP
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
CLIN 0025 MA
CLIN 0026 LN
CLIN 0027 LZ
CLIN 0028 LM
CLIN 0028 MA
CLIN 0028 MG
(End of Summary of Changes)

83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,080,404.00

0.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

329,972.00
2,982,442.00
6,262,095.00

002037

203,708.00

2,254,254.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

9,574,509.00

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00222
Page 8 of 8



1.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v vl
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVE DATE  |4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5.PROJECT NO.(Ifapplicable)
D003 rovan
6.ISSUED BY CODE W9113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE IS@O{)A
DCMARAYTHEON

USASMOC/ARSTRAT S0APPLEHILL ORIVE

SMDC-RDC MS ToFR2

PO BOX 1500 TEWKSBURY MA 01876

HUNTSVILLE AL 35607-3801
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Sreet, County, Sate and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

RAYTHEON COMPANY
e 8104400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

X &WQSQSW RACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
[CODE _ 05716 |FACILITY CODE X | 50-Jan-1998

{1. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT ATIONS

rDTheahove hered soliciiation is ded as set orth in ftem 14. The hour and date specilled br receipt ofOfer D is extended, Dls not extended.

OfEr nust acknowlodge recelpt of this amendment prior (o the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe bllowing methods:

(n) By compleling ltemms 8 and 5, and retuming copies ofthe anendwent; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment oa each copy ofthe offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which 1nciudes a rek to the solicilation and emsndwent nunbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. {fby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an ofbr alrezdy submitted, such change may be nwle by telegramor letter,
pravided each telegramar letter makes reféreace to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received priorto the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACOCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
8ee Schedule

(3. THIS ITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE OONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
OONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM {0A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET. FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

X [C- THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT [SENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 52.232-22, "Limiation of Funds" and Mutual Agreement

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, @ is required Lo sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)
Modification Control Number:

contractor In response to the government technical directive (TD), dated 12 May 2010. A subsequent technical directive, dated
e 12 May 2010 TD and should be utlized to determine the r ed RF backup capabiiities for the
components FT'S frequency and tones configuration for

the changes outiined in the 21 September 2010 TD have no cost impact on the proposal submitted by the (b)(3)(A)
contractor. Additional incremental funding in the amount of $9,000,000, unrelated to the settiement of this equitable adjustment, is also ()&Title 10
provided via this modification. 130 (a)(b)

Except 23 provaded herein, all ters and conditions afthe d & d in kem9A or 10A, as heretobre changed, renmilns anchanged and in full Hroe and efict.

To Increase and fund SubCLIN OOIM E amount of $213,390 as settiement of the equitable adjustment proposal submitted by the ()))

RAME ARD OF SIGNER (Type or print) A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACEING OFFICER

e

. LA SUGNED m'lu"ﬁf-" |6C. T

19 Mav ot o 2. Miv-10

oM authorized to sign)

!

J SF 30 30-105-04
OVED BY OIRM 1 1-84 Prescribed by GSA

OO QO 3 ? FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

ST ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)




DASG60-98-C-0001
P00223
Page 2 of 11

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1.SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $213,390.00 from $1,813,662;997.00 to
$1,813,8%6,387.00.

q 3
2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0017AA
The target cost has increased by S REEERD SSNEEEEDO to
The target profit/fee has increased by from SENNENGO t
The total cost of this line item has increased by $213,390.00 from $1,575,874,550.00 to
$1,576,087,940.00.

This includes an increase in target cost of{jiilnsisting rcrease in cost and {¢ase in
ich

facilities capital cost of money, and an increase in target fee of f target cost less facilities
capital cost of money.

B-17. INCENTIVE FEE FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018 (SEE H-19):

In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, entitled “Allowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitled
“Incentive Fee”, the total amount for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under SubCLIN 0017AA/CLIN
0018 are set forth below:

Target Cost

Target Fee

Incentive Arrangement: Maximum Fee: ]
Minimum Fee: ]

(Share Ratio: Government/Contractor)

Undemm:‘ the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the target cost until
maximum fee is attained.

Overrun{JJJJJ the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the target cost until minimum
fee is attained.

FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraph (e)(1), is stated as follows:
(e) Fee Payable.
(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the fee increased s for every dollar that
the total allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreased ts for every dollar that the total allowable cost
exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater tha—'cent or less th’ent of the target cost.

B-18. TARGET COST, TARGET FEE, MINI INCENTIVE FEE, MAXIMUM INCENTIVE FEE
AND NTIVE ARRANGEMENT FO CLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018:

SUBCLIN 0017AA — (Two SDD JLENS Systems)

003039

(b))
Q2315

> &
G

x4
%

&bxy)
b )
big

&

(GX
bea)
GO



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00223
Page 3 of 11
a. Target cost: o YY)y
b. Target fee: S @)@5
¢. Minimum incentive fee: ] WIY)
Y
d. Maximum incentive fee: ‘ @)L)
e. Total target cost and target fee: $1,576,087,940
3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office
As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $9,213,390.00
from $1,541,254,759.81 to $1,550,468,149.81.
SUBCLIN 0017AA:
MF: 21 1 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M1J730000 S01021 4M1J730000/14MJLE/4AMS was
increased by $9,000,000.00 from $71,000,000.00 to $80,000,000.00
Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase o s distributed as follows and includes an (\9)(—“’)
increase in target cost of P G cost 2n f facilities capital cost of money) and an b
increase in target incentive fee of -whlch |~f target cost less facilities capital cost of money. L) )

Target Cost

Target Fee ((tbg)

Total $9,000,000 AL
&)

MH: 21 12040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M1J731000 S01021 4M1J731000/14MJLE/4M5 was
increased by $213,390.00 from $0.00 to $213,390.00
The contract ACRN MH has been added.

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of distributed as follows and includes an Qo)LC(
increase in target cost of of cost an facilities capital cost of money) and an increase in (b)( 4) & 1@)
target incentive fee of ich f target cost less facilities capital cost of money. (byo
Target Cost
Target Fee (b)(4) (LY.
Total $213,390 lox

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LLOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : THIS CUMULATIVE

PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,

00040



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00223
Page 4 of 11

Including Fee: $1,575,874,550 $ 213390 $ 1,576,087,940

(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: T W Or)

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fec: P WS N
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: 1,315,914,407 $9,213,390 $ 1,325,127,797
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 259,960,143 ( $9,000,000) $ 250,960,143

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AB)

4. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is changed as follows:

Paragraph H-19, INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE AND PAYMENT FOR CLIN 0017, SYSTEM
DEVELOPMENT AND DEMONSTRATION (SDD), subparagraphs a. and b., are revised as follows:

a. General,
SubCLIN 0017AA, System Development and Demonstration (SDD), is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item
with cost and schedule incentives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applies only to the Cost Incentive and

Paragraph H-19(c) applies only to the Schedule Incentive. The contract price amount of $1,576,087,940 includes a
target cost hich includes $ st and *’ facilities capital cost of
money) and a target incentive fee of (RSN ich (Y target cost less tacilities capital cost of money.

b. Cost Incentive.

(1) The target fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA i the target cost [ess facilities capital cost of money
RS = o el QSR
(2) The maximum fee iayable under SubCLIN 0017AA Y the target cost less facilities capital cost of

money, an amount equal t(-
(3) The minimum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA e target cost less facilities capital cost of money

ORI <ot cquel o QD

(4) Fee will be adjusted for actual cost that is less than or more than the target cost stated above using a share ratio

emment (P ntractor for actual costs less than the target cost, and a ratio R overnment /
tractor for actual costs greater than the target cost range applied according to Paragraph H-19(c)(1).

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract,

¢. Schedule and Performance Incentive.
(1) A maximum (P flat zone” will be established at the target cost value o—vith the

conduct of milestones below. The “flat zone” over which the contractor will earn target fee is for eligible costs from
0 once the program milestones set forth below are conducted.

of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the SDD System

I
Functional Review 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2007. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that

Raytheon completed the requirement for this flat zone and earned the “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of
inal determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the

conclusion of the contract. Reference letter, dated 5 March 2007 from | N

o)

)
W)

(b4

w,4)
CY g

(L)
(CPITY)
Xy

TS

QW&)
©)q)

®)¢)
(b)(6)



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00223
Page 5 of 11

(b) , -of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of SDD Orbit Critical
Design review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2009. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that Raytheon
completed the requirement for this flat zone and earned the “Flat Zone" schedule incentive of Final
determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the conclusion of the
contract. Reference letter, dated 12 January 2009, from

(2) An additional performance incentive fee pool of ?(maximum) is established and will be awarded to
the contractor for meeting performance incentives associated with System Capability Reviews (SCRs) and the
Developmental Test (DT)/Limited User Test (LUT) according to the schedule below:

(a) —maximum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-1.

(b) -ximum) eamned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-2.

) QIR ximum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-3.

(d) .- ximum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by LUT.

(e) The specific criteria/evidence and associated percentages related to successful completion of (a) through (d)
above are defined in the Section J attachment entitled “Performance Incentive Fee Criteria/Evidence.”

(H Following completion of each milestone in (a) through (d) above, the government will determine the amount
of performance incentive fee eamed. If it is determined that performance incentive fee is earned, the additional
contract value will be added to the total value of the contract at the time the incentive is earned.

(3) For Earned Value and cost reporting purposes, the target cost value of $1,446,946,473 will be used.

d. Changes issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement
In the event of a change issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement, it is agreed that changes to the
performance and schedule incentive may be considered a part of the equitable adjustment. In the event that any
Options to CLIN 0017 are added and exercised, the incentive fee for cost and schedule/performance applicable to

the Option will be incorporated in accordance with the incentive fee structure of this provision.

5. The following is an update to Modification P00222 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00223:

ACRN FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7,500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG 17,192,400.00

O0A044

(Y

o))
W

Lb\(\f)
NG

b

bty



ZeEBREZEERCE

AU
AV
AW

AY
AZ
BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ

KM
KN

KQ

KS
KT
KU
KV
Kw

KY

700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
7,898,834.79
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,199,288.50
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,006.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00

003043

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00223
Page 6 of 11



LA
LB
LC
LD
LE
LF
LG
LH
LJ
LK
LL
LM
LN
LP
LQ
LR
LS
LT
LU
LV
LW
LX
LYy
LZ
MA
MB
MC
MD
ME
MF
MG
MH

13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,575,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$262,714,555.00
$1,751,384.00
$2,982,442.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00
$0.00
$80,000,000.00
$6,262,095.00
$213,390.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00223
Page 7 of 11

6. The following is an update to Modification P00222 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00223:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

AA
AD

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
AM

FUNDING AMT

440,100.00
0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00

CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00

003044



CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

AN
AP
AS
AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AK

AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU
AX
AY

BJ

5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,199,288.50

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
7,898,834.79

003045

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00223
Page 8 of 11

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,199,288.50

447,966.00

869,034.00

38,676,834.79




CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

BW

BY
BX
BW
BZ

KN
KQ
KS
KT
KU
KY
LC
LD
LE

LH
LI

LK
LQ
LS

LT

LU
LV

LW
LX
LY

MC
MD
ME
MF
MH

BZ

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$262,714,555.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

$0.00
$80,000,000.00
$213,390.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

00 04k

0.00

1,325,127,797.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00223
Page 9 of 11



CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024

KN
KS

LL

KT

KN
KQ

KW

Kv
LB

KY

LA

Kw

KY
KV
LB
LF
LR

LA

Kw
LP

0.00
0.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

297,500.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

83,200.00

203,708.00

002047

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00223
Page 10 of 11



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00223
Page 11 of 11

CLIN 0025 LE 1,173,850.00
CLIN 0025 LM 1,080,404.00
CLIN 0025 MA 0.00
2,254,254.00
CLIN 0026 LN 630,061.00
630,061.00
CLIN 0027 LZ 1,751,384.00
1,751,384.00
CLIN 0028 LM 329,972.00
CLIN 0028 MA 2,982,442.00
CLIN 0028 MG 6,262,095.00
9,574,509.00

7. In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for the Modifying

Frequencies proposal submitted via Raytheon letter JLENS-23414-10-
124, dated 21 September 2010, the Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under this
contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the proposal for
adjustment.

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

(End of Summary of Changes)

0004 §



1.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT vV 1 8
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3_EFFECTIVE DATE 4 _REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECTNO (Ifapplicable)
1224 09-Dec-2010
u. !éSUED BY CODE WO113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE [SZZOSA
DCMARAYTHEON
USASMDC/ARSTRAT 50 APPLE HILL DRIVE
SMDC-RDC M/S T2FR2
PO BOX 1500 TEWKSBURY MA 01876
HUNTSVILLE AL 35807-3801
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) GA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
350 LOWELL ST.
T 1810400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X | MR E G

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE_ 05716 [FACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENT S OF SOLICIT ATIONS

DThc above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified fr receipt ofOfier D is extended, D is not extended.

Offér must acknowledge receipt ofthis arendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe Hllowing methods:
(a) By conpleting ltems 8 and 15, and retuming copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on cach copy ofthe offer submitted;
or(c) By sep letter or telegram which includes arefef to the solicitation and d b FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis ameadnent you desire to change an ofr already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter,
provided each tolegramor letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

IA. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. INITEM 10A.

3. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
UNILATERAL: FAR 52.232-22, "Limitation of Funds"

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and retun copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

where feasible.)
- Modification Control Number: W 5)
To increase incremental funding for Su 017AA in the amount of $52,500,000.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditious ofthe document referenced in ltem9A or L0A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fall Hree and efibct.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED . 16C. DATE SIGNE
09-Dec-2010

- (Signature of person authorized to sign)

EXCEPTIONTO §F 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 a O q q Prescribed by GSA
m FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00224
Page 2 of 8
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1.SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $52,500,000.00
from $1,550,468,149.81 to $1,602,968,149.81.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

MF: 21 1 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M1J730000 S01021 4M1J730000/14MJLE/4M5 was increased
by $52,500,000.00 from $80,000,000.00 to $132,500,000.00

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $52,500,000 is distributed as follows and includes an
increase in target cost o ost and _of facilities capital cost of money) and an
increase in target incentive fee hich i’ target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

Target Cost
Target Fee
Total $52,500,000

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : THIS CUMULATIVE

PRI-C)R MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,576,087,940 $ 0 $ 1,576,087,940
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

B0
@)(A)

by
©Xp

for Payment of Costs: G G Y ()

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: G gENEED NN
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 1,325,127,797 $52,500,000 $ 1,377,627,797
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 250,960,143 ( $52,500,000) $ 198,460,143

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

2. The following is an update to Modification P00223 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00224:

ACRN  FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00

002050



ERREEEREEENEE

0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00

17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00

0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00

0.00

100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
7,898,834.79
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,199,288.50
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00

0.00

92,811.00

0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00

00031

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00224
Page 3 of 8



20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,575,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$262,714,555.00
$1,751,384.00
$2,982,442.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00
$0.00
$132,500,000.00
$6,262,095.00
$213,390.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00224
Page 4 of 8

3. The following is an update to Modification P00223 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00224:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

EB8 &

FUNDING AMT

440,100.00
0.00

LIN TO'

440,100.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00

00305



CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

AF
AG

AM
AN

AS
AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

BERE

AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU

3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
§5,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,199,288.50

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00

00053

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00224
Page 5 of 8

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,199,288.50

447,966.00

869,034.00




CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

AY

BJ

BW

BY
BX
BW
BZ

KQ
KS
KT
KU
KY
LC
LD
LE
LH

LK
LQ
LS
LT
LU
LV

LW
LX
LY

MC
MD

0.00
19,412,000.00
7,898,834.79

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00_
$262,714,555.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

$0.00
$132,500,000.00
$213,390.00

118,250.00

003054

38,676,834.79

0.00

1,377,627,797.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00224
Page 6 of 8



CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
“~CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024

BZ

KS

LL

KT

KN
KQ

Kw

Kv
LB

KY

LA

Kw

KY
KV
LB
LF
LR

118,250.00
190,000.00
190,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
173,798.00
173,798.00
173,798.00
173,798.00
0.00
26,660.00
26,660.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00
297,500.00
13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00

003053

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00224
Page 7 of 8



CLIN 0024 KwW
CLIN 0024 LP
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
CLIN 0025 MA
CLIN 0026 LN
CLIN 0027 LZ
CLIN 0028 M
CLIN 0028 MA
CLIN 0028 MG
(End of Summary of Changes)

20,000.00
83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,080,404.00

0.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

329,972.00
2,982,442.00
6,262,095.00

003036

203,708.00

2,254,254.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

9,574,509.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00224
Page 8 of 8



1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v ] 8

", AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5 PROJECTNO (Ifapplicable)

10225 04-Jan-2011

.ISSUED BY CODE Wo113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE LSZZOSA
DCMA RAYTHEON
USASMDC/ARSTRAT 50 APPLE HILL DRIVE
SMDC-RDC M/S T2FR2
PO BOX 1500 TEWKSBURY MA 01876
HUNTSVILLE AL 35807-3801

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Na., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT ATION NO.

RAYTHEON COMPANY

350 LOVELL ST

S 6104400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X | DASGE0-98-C-0001
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE (05716 [FACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT ATIONS
Ej’n:e above numbered solicitation is ded as set Prth in [tem14. The hour and date specified Hr receipt of Ofer D is extended, D is not extended.
Ofr must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe bllowing methods:
(a) By conpleting iters 8 and 15, and retuming copies oftbe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offr submitied;

or(c) By separate letter or telegramwhich includes a reference to the solicitation and amendmeat nunbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT N

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER_ [fby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offér already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter,
provided cach telegramor letter makes reférence to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SYORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT /ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONT RACT /ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY QF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
UNILATERAL: FAR 52.232-22, "Limitation of Funds"

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT /MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

where feasible.)
Modification Control Numter: (| I EEND )
To increase incremantal funding for SubCLIN 0017AA in the amount of $25,380,000.

Except as provided herein, all tems and conditions ofthe document refrenced in item9A or 104, a8 b ire changed, remains unchanged and in full Hree and efiict.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) TITL CTING OFFICER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNE
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
EXCEPTIONTO SF 30 30-105-04 ST ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Os Prescribed by GSA
ma FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00225
Page 2 of 8
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $25,390,000.00
from $1,602,968,149.81 to $1,628,358,149.81.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

LY: 21 02040 SL SL68 P172419ES55L 255Y 4M0J730000 S01021 4M0J730000/04MJLE/4MS5 was increased
by $390,000.00 from $262,714,555.00 to $263,104,555.00

MF: 21 12040 5L 5168 P172419E555L 255Y 4M1J730000 S01021 4M1J730000/14MJLE/4MS5 was
increased by $25,000,000.00 from $132,500,000.00 to $157,500,000.00

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $25,390,000 is distributed as follows and includes an

increase in target cost of of cost an of facilities capital cost of money) and an @)U-P)
increase in target incentive fee of (S hich is IO target cost less facilities capital cost of money. (et
Target Cost
Target Fee (?19)
Total 390,000 0

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION-OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,576,087,940 3 0 $1,576,087,940
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause
for Payment of Costs: NS g G

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: o LoD N
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $1.377,627,797 $25,390,000 $ 1,403,017,797
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 198,460,143 ( $25,390,000) $ 173,070,143

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

2. The following is an update to Modification P00224 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00225:

ACRN FUNDIN

00205%



R ZZEBLRBREERRTERRREARES

R R R
RO ECEREZRZEZEBREZZEREEREEEEEY

440,100.00
2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
7,898,834.79
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,199,288.50
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00

008051

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00225
Page 3 of 8



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00225
Page 4 of 8

3. The following is an update to Modification P00224 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

KT 386,377,998.00
KU 2,203,183.00
KV 65,000.00
KwW 20,000.00
KX 60,000.00
KY 25,000.00
KZ 25,000.00
LA 13,508.00
LB 12,500.00
LC 200,000.00
LD 7,943,648.00
LE 1,173,850.00
LF 10,000.00
LG 62,000.00
LH 400,000.00
L 7,476.00
LK $281,575,897.00
LL $173,798.00
LM $1,410,376.00
LN $630,061.00
LP $83,200.00
LQ $235,566.00
LR $125,000.00
LS $6,069,616.00
LT $530,377.00
LU $9,100,000.00
LV $1,957,265.00
LW $255,567.00
LX $68,000.00
LY $263,104,555.00
LZ $1,751,384.00
MA $2,982,442.00
MB $375,000.00
MC $2,283,481.00
MD $8,573.00
ME $0.00
MF $157,500,000.00
MG $6,262,095.00
MH $213,390.00
Modification P00225:

CLIN ACRN

CLIN 0001 AA

CLIN 0001 AD

CLIN 0003 AB

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00
0.00

440,100.00

2,298,235.00

00800



CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 000SAB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH

AN

AS
AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

AJ
AK
AL
AQ

BK
BN
BU
BV

17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,199,288.50

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

000 (

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00225
Page 5 of 8

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,199,288.50

447,966.00

869,034.00




CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

AU
AX
AY
AZ
BJ

BW

BY
BX
BW
BZ

KQ
KS
KT
KU
KY
LC
LD
LE
LH

LK
LQ
LS
LT
LU
LV

LW
LX
LY

MC
ME

MF
MH

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
7,898,834.79

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$263,104,555.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

$0.00
$157,500,000.00
$213,390.00

38,676,834.79

0.00

1,403,017,797.00

6030k

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00225
Page 6 of 8



CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN C021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

BZ

KN
KS

LL

KT

KN
KQ

Kw

KV
LB

KY

LA

KwW

KY
KV
LB
LF
LR

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

©0306J

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00225
Page 7 of 8



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00225
Page 8 of 8
CLIN 0024 LA 13,508.00
CLIN 0024 LG 62,000.00
CLIN 0024 Kz 25,000.00
CLIN 0024 Kw 20,000.00
CLIN 0024 LP 83,200.00
203,708.00

CLIN 0025 LE 1,173,850.00
CLIN 0025 LM 1,080,404.00
CLIN 0025 MA 0.00

2,254,254.00
CLIN 0026 LN 630,061.00

630,061.00

CLIN 0027 LZ 1,751,384.00

1,751,384.00
CLIN 0028 LM 329,972.00
CLIN 0028 MA 2,982,442.00
CLIN 0028 MG 6,262,095.00

9,574,509.00
(End of Summary of Changes)

004064



1.CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

v 1 8
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5. PROJECT NO (Ifapplicable)
00226 13-Jan-2011
5, 1ISSUED BY CODE WOS113M 7 ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE | S2205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
USASMDC/ARSTRAT S0APPLE HILL DRVE
SMDC-RDC MSTFR2
PO BOX 1500 TEWKSBURY MA 01876
HUNTSVILLE AL 35807-3801
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY ’
350 LOWELL ST
DOVER MAO18104400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
X 10A. MOD. O(E;CONTRACT /ORDER NO.
DA 98-C-0001
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 05716 IFACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt ofOffer D is extended, D is not extended.
Ofler must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe Hllowing methods:
(a) By conpleting Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offbr submitted;
or {c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a refo to the solicitation and d mbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENTTO BE

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF QFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an ofer already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter,
provided each telegramor letter makes reforence to the solicitation and this amendwent, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
UNILATERAL: FAR52.232-22, "Limitation of Funds”

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT /MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

where feasible.) \
Modification Control Number: P }9 9
To increase incremental funding for SubCLIN 0017AA in the amount of $37,271,952.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document refrenced in Item9A or 10A,as h fre ch d, remains unchanged and in fll Hrce and efict.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) RACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED
13-Jan-2011
(Signature of person authorized to sign) gnature of Contracting Officer)
EXCEPTIONTO & 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 5’ Prescribed by GSA
m ao (ﬂ FAR: (48 CFR) 53.243



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00226
Page 2 of 8
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1.SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $37,271,952.00
from $1,628,358,149.81 to $1,665,630,101.81.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

MF: 21 1 2040 5L SL68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M1J730000 S01021 4M1J730000/14MJLE/4MS5 was increased
by $37,271,952.00 from $157,500,000.00 to $194,771,952.00

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $37,271,952 is distributed as follows and includes an

increase in target cost of (IR (@Y of cost an 18 of facilities capital cost of money) andan (oY)
increase in target incentive fee of “ﬂch is target cost less facilities capital cost of money. b ety
Target Cost G310
Target Fee k) (4
Total $37,271,952 )
IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:
SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,576,087,940 3 0 $1,576,087,940
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause
for Payment of Costs: G g G )
(3) Amount Separately Obligated for
Payment of Fee: CEENEED GRS - )
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $1,403,017,797 $37,271,952 $ 1,440,289,749
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 173,070,143 ($37,271,952) $ 135,798,191

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

2. The following is an update to Modification P00225 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00226:

ACRN FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00

©00 Lol



AF
AG
AH
Al

AK

AN

AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AW

AY
AZ
BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ

KN
KQ

KS
KT
KU
KV
KW

7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
i 146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
7,898,834.79
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,199,288.50
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00

00206 T

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00226
Page 3 of 8



60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,575,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$263,104,555.00
$1,751,384.00
$2,982,442.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00
$0.00
$194,771,952.00
$6,262,095.00
$213,390.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00226
Page 4 of 8

3. The following is an update to Modification P00225 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00226:

CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

A

CRN

53

EEEAG

FUNDING-AMT
440,100.00
0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00

00D bF

LIN TOTAL

440,100.00




CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 000SAA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

AG

AN

AS
AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

BERE

AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU
AX
AY

17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,199,288.50

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00

0020 13

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00226
Page 5 of 8

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,199,288.50

447,966.00

869,034.00




CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

BJ

BW

BY
BX
BW
BZ

KN
KQ
KS

KT
KU
KY
LC

LD
LE

LH

LK
LQ
LS
LT
LU
LV

Lw
LX
LY

MC

MF

19,412,000.00
7,898,834.79

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$263,104,555:00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

$0.00
$194,771,952.00
$213,390.00

118,250.00

002070

38,676,834.79

0.00

1,440,289,749.00

118,250.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00226
Page 6 of 8



CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024

BZ

KN
KS

LL

KT

KQ

KW

KV
LB

KY

LA

Kw

KY
KV
LB
LF
LR

LA
LG

Kw

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

£ 0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

0030

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00226
Page 7 of 8



CLIN 0024 LP
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
CLIN 0025 MA
CLIN 0026 LN
CLIN 0027 Lz
CLIN 0028 M
CLIN 0028 MA
CLIN 0028 MG
(End of Summary of Changes)

83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,080,404.00

0.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

329,972.00
2,982,442.00
6,262,095.00

003073,

203,708.00

2,254,254.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

9,574,509.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00226
Page 8 of 8



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | a0 0P8 [ PAGEOR PaGES

v 1 ] 8
1. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVE DATE  ]4.REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. S, PROJECT NO (1Fagplicabie)
6.(SSUED BY CODE  |WD113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifather than item6) CODE | S2205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
USASMDC/ARSTRAT SOAPPLE HILL DRIVE
SMDC-RDC M/ TOFR2
PO BOX 1500 TEWKSBURY MA 01876
HUNTSVRLE AL 368072001
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Sreet, County. State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAVTHEON grom’mv
250 LOWELL ST,
NOGVER MAG1610-4400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM (1)
[ . OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
x | MR 5
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
[CODE 05716 IFACILITY CODE. X | 30-Jan-1998
11, THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
'The above nurrbered solicitation s amended as set forth {n ftem 146, The hour and dste specified fr receipt ofORr D is extended, D 18 not extonded
Oy crust acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior 1o the hour and date specilied in 1he solicitaiion aras amended by one ofthe bllowing methods:
(a) By conpleting itens 8 and | 5, and retuming copies ofthe amendient; (b) By ackaowlodging receipt ofihis amendment on each copy olthe ofr submitted;

or (c) By separoie lettar or telegramwhich includes @ reference 1o (he solicitation and amendivent numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENTTO BE
RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offer already subsmitted, such change may bo mode by telegramor better,
provided each telogrmmor letter makes vekrence to the soliciiation and this amendnent, and bs recelved priorto the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

3. THIS ITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS'ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THISCHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

X |C- THISSUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 43.103(a}{83), Mutual Agreement

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and athority)

E. IMPORTANT: Coatractor D is nat, E] is required 10 sign this document and retum 1 copies to the lssuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/conlract subject matter
where feasible.)

Modification Control Num” b) ( &)
To revise o ] a and Payment for CLUIN 0017, System Development and Demonstration (SDD),” to documenta

fee penally due to a schedule delay for System Capabifity Review (SCR) 1 and to revise Section J, *Performance Incentive Fee
Criterla/Evidance,” ta reflect the penalty. (b))

Exccpt as provided herein, all tenvis and conditions ofthe d f: d in [tem9A or 10A, as heretofre changed, remains unchanged and in Kt} force and eficcl
16 int)
15C. DATE SIGNED i 16C. "
2CTAN Zoly n H /
ature of Contracting er)
30-105-04 ST'ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY QIRM 1 1-84

Prescribed by GSA
m a O FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00227
Page 2 of 6

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1.SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is revised as follows:

Paragraph H-19, EM
DEVELOPMENT AND DEMONSTRATION (SDD), subparagraph ¢ (2), is revised as follows:
a. General.

SubCLIN 0017AA, System Development and Demonstration (SDD), is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item
with cost and schedule incentives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applies only to the Cost Incentive and
Paragraph H-19(c) applies only to the Schedule Incentive. The contract price amount of $1,576,087,940 includes a

target cost of which includes ?f cost and SN cilities capital cost of
money) and a target incentive fee o— ich i target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

b. Cost Incentive.

1) The target fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA i f the target cost less facilities capital cost of money
an amount equal to

(2) The maximum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA is (Jil#of the target cost less facilities capital cost of

money (NN oount equal to QD

(3) The minimum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA —>f the target cost less facilities capital cost of money

ount equal to (NN

4) Fee will be adjusted for actual cost that is less than or more than the target cost stated above using a share ratio
ernment B ontractor for actual costs less than the target cost, and a ratio offjJillovernment /
-Contractor for actual costs greater than the target cost range applied according to Paragraph H-19(c)(1).

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract.

¢. Schedule and Performance Incentive.

(1) A maximum —‘ﬂat zone” will be established at the target cost value of Fvith the
conduct of milestones below. The “flat zone” over which the contractor will earn target fee is for eligible costs from

nce the program milestones set forth below are conducted.

(a) the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the SDD System
Functional Review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2007. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that
Raytheon completed the requirement for this flat zone and earned the “Flat Zone™ schedule incentive of
inal determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the

conclusion of the contract. Reference letter, dated 5 March 2007 from Sttt

(H of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of SDD Orbit Critical
Desigil review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2009. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that Raytheon
completed the requirement for this flat zone and earned the “Flat Zone” schedule incentive oﬁ Final
determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the conclusion of t

contract. Reference letter, dated 12 January 2009, from

—
00 074

B
(o ()

Wt
()

3(C))
®X%

D))
(byex)

(2
f

b))
OIG)

by
(b)(6)

W )

(bX8)



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00227
Page 3 of 6

(2) An additional performance incentive fee pool of (Il (maximum) is established and will be awarded to
the contractor for meeting performance incentives associated with System Capability Reviews (SCRs) and the
Developmental Test (DT)/Limited User Test (LUT) according to the schedule below:

(2) (I -ximum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-1.
(b) (SNSRI ium) carned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-2.

(c) —1aximum) eamed based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-3.

(d) —aximum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by LUT.

(e) The specific criteria/evidence and associated percentages related to successful completion of (a) through (d)
above are defined in the Section J attachment entitled “Performance Incentive Fee Criteria/Evidence.”

(f) Following completion of each milestone in (a) through (d) above, the government will determine the amount
of performance incentive fee eamed. If it is determined that performance incentive fee is earned, the additional
contract value will be added to the total value of the contract at the time the incentive is earned.

(3) For Earned Value and cost reporting purposes, the target cost value of $1,446,946,473 will be used.

2. SECTIONJ - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS .

The following have been modified:

TITLE DATE # OF PAGES

Contract Security Classification Specification (DD Form 254), 14 May 09 ‘ 11
Revision 11 (Added per Modification P00187)
‘(DD Form 254 mailed via US Postal Service)

JLENS Software Source Code Specifically Negotiated License, 04 Sep 08 8
Licenst Number JLENS-SWLA-01
(Added per Modification P00166)

CLIN 0017:
JLENS System Development and Demonstration 30 Nov 06 - 37
(SDD) Program Statement of Work (Revised by Revised 20 Feb 07

Incorporating CSDR Plans dated 20 Febr 2007 in
Appefidix € per Mddification P00136)

JLENS System Development and Demonstration Revised 06 Apr 09 38

(SDD) Program Statement of Work
(Added per Modification P0O0187)

00d079

B()

bYy¥)
(BY4)

o CS)

&Yy



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00227
Page 4 of 6

JLENS System Development and Demonstration Revised 09 Mar 10 36
(SDD) Program Statement of Work, Revision 2
Added per Modification P00207

March 08 1
Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) 01 Dec 06 63
Exhibit A with Distribution List & Data Item
Nos. B001 through B062
(Replace Data Item Nos. B026 and B027, only Revised 05 Apr 07
Per Modification P0O0136)
(Replace Data Item Nos. B048 and B049, only Revised 24 Oct 07

Per Modification P00143 & to add statement in

Section A of Modification P00143)

(Replace Data Item No. B033 only, per Revised 11 Jul 08 1
Modification P00161)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) Revised 07 May 09 2
Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. B001 and BO14
(Added per Modification P00187)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) Revised 20 Mar 09 60
Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. B002 through B062 (less B014 )
(Added per Modification PO0187)

* Added statement below to address weekends/Holidays: 24 October 07
(In Mod P00143)

*Per a mutual agreement between Raytheon and JLENS Product Office all Contract Data Requirements List
(CDRL’s) (DD Form 1423) are due on the next business day after the required due date if the due date falls on
Saturday, Sunday or a Government Holiday. In addition, for any CDRL with a requirement to resubmit within 10
days or less after receipt of comments, where Raytheon receives the comments on a Friday, the timeframe for
resubmittal will begin on the next business day. Statement added in Mod P00143 on 24 Oct. 2007.

GFE/GFP/GFS List for SDD 28 Nov 06 2
Replaced with Rev. B List 15 Oct 07 6
**Add items below Revised 22 Oct 07

For record-keeping purposes

(Per Mod P00143)

Replaced with Revision C List 09 Mar 09 12
(Per Modification P00183)

Replaced with Revision D List 23 Feb 10 11

(Per Modification P00207)

**Per the DCMA and Raytheon is authorized rent free use on a non-interference use of  (b)(4)
the equipment listed below for utilization on JLENS Fire Control Radar Prime Contract DASG60-98-C-
0001 for the period from 19 April 2007 through 30 September 2011.

(b)(3(A))

00207



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00227
Page 5 of 6

(b)(3)
(A)

Hereby added in Mod P00148 for tracking purposes:
Originated in Basic Contract:

Government Furnished Equipment - Spiral 1 20 Jun 03 1 List
(Spiral 1 Equipment Transferred to Government 25 Mar 07* 34 pages
Contract DASG60-00-C-0091, DD Form 1149 (attached) (Revised 21 Nov 07)* 34 pages

Gov't Technical POC: [ N (b)(6)

Ship to address:

(b)(4)

*NOTE: Items 1-1060 transferred to Contract DASG60-00-C-0091 per revised GFE list dated 21 Nov 07. Items
1061 — 1116 GFE items retained on Contract DASG60-98-C-0001 for Spiral 2 per GFE list dated 25 Mar 07.

JLENS Performance Specification, MIS-PRF-55628, 27 Jun 08 136
Revision A
(Added by reference per Modification P00168)

Annex A to the JLENS Performance Specification, 27 Jun 08 10
MIS-PRF-55628, Revision A
(Added by reference per Modification PO0168)

JLENS SDD DD250 Plan 11 Dec 09 5
(Added per Modification P00207)

Performance Incentive Fee Criteria/Evidence Undated 8

(Revised per Modification P00227)

CLINs 0023 and 00024
JLENS Simulation Support 28 January 2008 2 pages

SOW dated 28 January 2008
!‘1mulation Support '|'as!s (b)(3)(A)

(Added per Mod P00160)

CLIN 0025

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program 14 Sep 09 3
Statement of Work, Revision 5
(Added per Modification PO0211)

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program 30 Mar 10 26
Program and Technical Clarification Description,

incorporated herein by reference



(Added per Modification P00211)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423)
Exhibit B, Data Items Nos. B001 through B004, with
Data Item Descriptions

(Added per Modification P00165)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423),

CLIN 0028, Exhibit B, Data Item Nos. B001 through B006
(Added per Modification P00211)

CLIN 0027

JLENS System Integration Lab (SIL)

Equipment List

(Added per Modification P00196)

Revision to System Integration Lab (SIL)

Equipment List
(Added per Modification P00217)

(End of Summary of Changes)

0001¢

16 Oct 07

16 Jun 10

Undated

02 Aug 10

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00227
Page 6 of 6

19



Performance Incentive Fee Criteria/Evidence

Criterla

Evidence

SQT/FVTs tied to VSRs ...

SCR Held on Schedule. Delivery of presentation material,
meeting minutes, action items and attendees

4 Scenarios sucessfully run in CMDS SIL and matched to
contractor SIL results

VIS, VSR, Capability Matrix, Scenario results, Contractor
SIL results, Analysis results
CDRL B001 and B014

Successful scenario results

SQT/FVTs tied to VSRs ....

SCR Held on Schedule. Delivery of presentation material,
meeting minutes, action items and attendees

4 Scenarios sucessfully run in CMDS SiL and matched to
contractor SiL results

VIS, VSR, Capability Matrix, Scenario resuits, Contractor
SIL results, Analysis results
CDRL B0OO01 and B014

Successful scenario resuits

@%} 5,000

I

-SQT/FVT s tied to VSRs ...

SCR Held on Schedule. Delivery of presentation matenrial,

-'meeting minutes, action items and attendees

4 Scenarios sucessfully run in CMDS SIL and matched to
contractor SIL results

VIS, VSR, Capability Matrix, Scenario results, Contractor
SIL results, Analysis results
CDRL B0O1 and BO14

Successful scenario results

100%

Training material complete and issues resolved prior to
start of LUT

Training certificates, hard copies, functional check




Q\N@Q 030 200

System Capability

1

1. Applicable Verification information Sheets (VIS) and
Verification Summary Reports (VSRs) for the System
and each Prime item are complete. (5%)

2. Validate through analysis, test or demonstration
applicable Orbit-level integrated functionality. (10%)

3. Applicable SW builds are integrated and functionat
in the contractor System Integration Lab (SIL) and
approved scenarios have been successfully run in the
contractor SIL.{80%)

4. Supporting analysis which predicts successful test

1. Applicable VISs* and completed VSRs are
receipted by the JPO NLT 30 days prior to the
upcoming SCR. In cases where a compieted VSR is
not available, the test artifacts will be receipted by
the JPO NLT 30 days prior to the upcomng SCR.

2. Capability Matrix Documented showing which

requirements are to be deomstrate during the
review or test.

3a. Scenario results demonstrate the successful
inplementation of applicable functionality and key
requirements related to the upcoming SCR.

3b. Sl results receipted by the JPO.

4. Analysis results are complete and receipted by

1. SCR is held NLT the contract IMS date 1AW CDRL
B001 and B014.

SCR presentation material, meeting minutes,
action items and attendees.

1. 4 Scenarios are run the the CMDS SIL and have
been successfully matched to.scenarios that have
been run the the contractor SIL.

1. Scenario results deomnstrate the successful
implementation of the simulation scenarios in‘the
CMDS SIL with comparable results to the
contractor SIL.




System Capability 2 -

Criteria

Evidence

; »

1. Applicable Verification Information Sheets (VIS) and
Verification Summary Reports (VSRs) for the System
and each Prime {tem are complete. (5%)

2. Validate through analysis, test or demonstration
applicable Orbit-level integrated functionality. (10%)

the contractor System Integration Lab (SIL) and
approved scenarios have been successfully run in the
contractor SIL. (80%)

4. Supporting analysis which predicts successful test
execution complete. (5%)

1. Applicable VISs* and completed VSRs are
receipted by the JPO NLT 30 days prior to the
upcoming SCR. In cases where a completed VSR is
not available, the test artifacts will be receipted by
the JPO NLT 30 days prior to the upcomng SCR.

2. Capability Matrix Documented showing which
requirements are to be deomstrate during the review
or test.

3. Applicable SW builds are integrated and functional in|3a. Scenario results demonstrate the successful

inplementation of applicable functionality and key
requirements related to the upcoming SCR.

3b. SIL results receipted by the JPO.

4. Analysis results are complete and receipted by the
JPO NLT 15 days prior to the SCR.

1. SCR is held NLT the contract IMS date IAW €DRL

‘001 and B014.

SCR presentation material, meeting minutes, action
items and attendees.

1. 4 Scenarios are run the the CMDS SIL and have been
successfu!ly matched to scenarios that have peen run

the the contractor SIL. .

1. Scenario results deomnstrate the successful
implementation of the simulation scenarios in the :
CMDS SIL with comparabie results to the contractor
Sit. :




k) () T80E0

System Capability 3 [

Criteria

Evidence

1. Applicable Verification Information Sheets (VIS) and
Verification Summary Reports {(VSRs) for the System
and each Prime Item are complete. (5%)

2. Validate through analysis, test or demonstration
applicable Orbit-level integrated functionality. (10%)

3. Applicable SW builds are integrated and functional
in the contractor System Integration Lab (SIL) and
approved scenarios have been successfully run in the
contractor SIL. (80%)

4. Supporting analysis which predicts successful test
execution complete. (5%)

1. Applicable VISs* and completed VSRs are
receipted by the JPO NLT 30 days prior to the
upcoming SCR. In cases where a completed VSR is
not available, the test artifacts will be receipted by
the JPO NLT 30 days prior to the upcomng SCR.

2. Capability Matrix Documented showing which
requirements are to be deomstrate during the
review or test.

3a. Scenario results demonstrate the successful
inplementation of applicable functionality and key
requirements related to the upcoming SCR.

3b. SIL results receipted by the JPO.

4. Analysis results are complete and receipted by
the JPO NLT 15 days prior to the SCR.

1. SCR is held NLT the contract IMS date IAW CDRL
B0O1 and BO14.

SCR presentation material, meeting minutes,
action items and attendees.

T

1. 4 Scenarios are run the the CMDS SiL and have been
successfully matched to scenarios that have been run
the the contractor SIL. o

1. Scenario results deomnstrate the successful
implementation of the simulation scenarios in the
CMDS SIL with comparable resuits to the
contractor SIL.




C\g@) ££0T00

(riin

LUT IFc SN

Criteria Evidence Notes
All scheduled training classes have been Training certificates
conducted issued to Soldiers

IETP is in place and operational on the system
IAW scheadule

Functional check

Embedded Training scenario’s are generated
and the Soldiers have been trained for using
them '

Functional check

1 1R 1 N

An agreed upon list of LRU replacements is In Hard copy of
piace and the Soldiers have been trained on approved list
them

All Issues found in the proceeding Force FDE After Action
Development Exercise (FDE) have been Review (AAR) and
resolved actions taken to

address oach issue




Applicable SCR VIS Steps

SCR2 Applicable VIS Steps SCR3 Applicable VIS Steps

SCR1 Applicable VIS Steps

0030%%

(B)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

M) (A)Y(1)&Title 10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec 130
(a)(b)



SIL Comparison

SuR CPG

FCR

Description Statys Associated Mission | Associated Mission |

Scenario Name

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)(1)&Title 10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

(bY(3)(A)(1)&Title 10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

00308



1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v 1| s

* AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVEDATE  |4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5. PROJECT NO (Ifapplicable)
1228 11-Feb-2011

«.ISSUED BY CODE  [We113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE | S2205A

DCMA RAYTHEON
USASMDC/ARSTRAT 50 APPLE HILL.DRIVE
SMDC-RDC M/S TFR2

PO BOX 1500 TEWKSBURY MA 01876
HUNTSVILLE AL 35807-3801

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT ATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
A501L.OMELL ST
ANDOVER MA (1810-4400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A, MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X | KR G

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 05716 [FACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT ATIONS
The above nunbered solicitation is amended as set frth in Item 14. The hour and date specified fr receipt ofOfer D is extended, D is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe following methods:
(a) By conpleting Iteros 8 and 15, and returning copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowlcdging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe ofér submitted;

or (¢) By sep Letter or telegram which includes a refr to the solicitation and d mbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an oflér already submitted, such ch may be made by telegramor lstter,
provided each telegramor letter mekes refer to the solicitation and this drueat, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY T O MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SYORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT /ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

3. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER ISMODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, ctc.) SET FORTHIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
UNLATERAL: FAR 52.232-22, "Limitation of Funds"”

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E] is not, D is required to sign this document and return ‘ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT /MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.) :

Modification Control Nunber: ([ D ( bXE

To increase incremental funding for SubCLIN 0017AA in the amount of $732,282.74.

~

Except as provided herein, all texms aad conditions ofthe document refrenced in Item9A or 10A, as heretofro changed ins unchanged and in fill free and efibct.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 1 CTING OFFICER T ype or print)

EMAIL:
15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED  |16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
B 11-Feb-2011
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 a O y Prescribed by GSA
w FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00228
Page 2 of 8
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $732,282.74 from
$1,665,630,101.81 to $1,666,362,384.55.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:
LY: 21 02040 5L SL68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M0J730000 S01021 4M0J730000/04MJLE/4MS was increased
by $732,282.74 from $263,104,555.00 to $263,836,837.74

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $732,282.74 is distributed as follows and includes an

increase in target cost of f cost and acilities capital cost of money) and an bXe)
increase in target incentive fee of] hich target cost less facilities capital cost of money. 09{*)
Target Cost
Target Fee (b)@,)
Total 732,282.74 @)

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : 3 THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*
(1) Amount Required for Fuil Funding,
Including Fee: $1,576,087,940 $ 0 $ 1,576,087,940
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: * — — bYay

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: — — O B
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 1,440,289,749 $732,282.74 $ 1,441,022,031.74
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 135,798,191 ($732,282.74) $ 135,065,908.26

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

2. The following is an update to Modification P00226 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00228:

ACRN FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00

002087



& B

AG
AJ
AL

AN

AQ

AS
AT
AU
AV
AW

AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ

KQ

KS
KT
KU
KV

0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00

17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00

0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00

0.00

100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975;321.00
38,018,908.00
7,898,834.79
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,199,288.50
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00

0.00

92,811.00

0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00

0030¢?

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00228
Page 3 of 8



20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,575,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$263,836,837.74
$1,751,384.00
$2,982,442.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00
$0.00
$194,771,952.00
$6,262,095.00
$213,390.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00228
Page 4 of 8

3. The following is an update to Modification P00226 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00228:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

AA
AD

AB
AC
AD
AE

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00
0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00

003089

440,100.00




CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 00095AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

AF
AG

AN

AS
AT
AW
AY

BA

BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

Al

AL
AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU

3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,199,288.50

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00

004090

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00228
Page 5 of 8

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,199,288.50

447,966.00

869,034.00




CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

AY

BJ

BW

BY
BX
BW
BZ

KQ
KS
KT
KU
KY
LC
LD
LE
LH

LK
LQ
LS
LT
LU
LV

LW
LX
LY

MC

MH

0.00
19,412,000.00
7,898,834.79

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$263,836,837.74
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

$0.00
$194,771,952.00
$213,390.00

118,250.00

©0209]

38,676,834.79

0.00

1,441,022,031.74

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00228
Page 6 of 8



CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024

BZ

KS

LL

KT

KN
KQ

KwW

Kv
LB

KY

LA

Kw

KY
KV
LB
LF
LR

LG

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00

0009

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00228
Page 7 of 8



CLIN 0024 KW
CLIN 0024 Lp
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
CLIN 0025 MA
CLIN 0026 LN
CLIN 0027 LZ
CLIN 0028 LM
CLIN 0028 MA
CLIN 0028 MG
(End of Summary of Changes)

20,000.00
83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,080,404.00

0.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

329,972.00
2,982,442.00
6,262,095.00

0030%3

203,708.00

2,254,254.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

9,574,509.00

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00228
Page 8 of 8



I.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

v 1] s
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO (Ifapplicable)
6.ISSUED BY CODE  jw9113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (ifother then item6) CODE | §2205A
DCMARAYTHEON
USASMODC/ARSTRAT 50APPLE HILL DRIVE
SMDC-RDC WS T2FR2
PO BOX 1500 TEWKSBURY MA 01876
HUNTSVILLE AL 35607-3001
8. NAME AND ADDRESSOF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
BOLOWEXL ST.
ANDOVER MA 018104400 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 1)
0A. MOD, OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
x | FXs848%e L 5
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
ICODE_ 05716 ___IFACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998
§1. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTS OF &)LICII ATIONS
Dm above numbered soliciiation is ameaded us set forth in ltem 14, The hour and date specifed b veceipt of Qfier D is extended, D s not extended.
Offr must acknowiedge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour snd date specified in the solicitation or as anended by one of the bllowling wrtkods:
(a) By coapleting ltens 8 and 15, and retumning copies ofihe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis ameadmeni on each copy ofthe offer submitced;
or (¢) By sep {etter or teleg: hith includes arcle to the solicitation and amend; b FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE

RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendrent you desire to change an offer slveady submitied, such change imy be made by telegramor letter,
provided sach telegramor letter mkes refivence to the solicitation and this arendment, and is secei ved prior to the openiag hour and date specified,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSORDERS
1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN {TEM 4.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER 18 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO: IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR43.103(a)(3), Mutual Agresment
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

x

E. IMPORTANT: Comtractor [ ] isnot, [X] s required to sign this document and retum 1 copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract sutject matier
vhere feasible.)
Modification Controf Number: Vb é
The purpose of this modification J, Uist of Documents, Exhibhts and Other Attachments, to incorporate three (3) no cost (
Engineering Change Proposals (ECPs). The parties agree that incoporation of these ECPs w it not result In a change to the coniract terms 1
and conditions or the fotal contract cost.

Except as provided hereln, all senms and conditions ofihe document referenced in llem9A or 10A, as heretoore changed, remains unchanged and in full Brec and ¢ffect,

( ATE SIGNED bx
e (i

10-105-04 ST ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

PROVED BY OIRM 11-84 O ? Prescyibed by GSA
OO a FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION J - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS

The following have been modified:

TOTLE DATE
Contract Security Classification Specification (DD Form 254), 14 May 09
Revision 11 (Added per Modification P00187)
(DD Form 254 mailed via US Postal Service)
JLENS Software Source Code Specifically Negotiated License, 04 Sep 08 8
License Number JLENS-SWLA-01
(Added per Modification PO0166)
CLIN 0017:
JLENS System Development and Demonstration 30 Nov 06 -
(SDD) Program Statement of Work (Revised by Revised 20 Feb 07
Incorporating CSDR Plans dated 20 Febr 2007 in
Appendix C per Modification P00136)
JLENS System Development and Demonstration Revised 06 Apr 09

(SDD) Program Statement of Work
(Added per Modification PO0187)

Revised 09 Mar 10

JLENS System Development and Demonstration
(SDD) Program Statement of Work, Revision 2
(Added per Modification P00207)

March 08
Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) 01 Dec 06
Exhibit A with Distribution List & Data Item
Nos. B001 through B062
(Replace Data Item Nos. B026 and B027, only Revised 05 Apr 07
Per Modification P00136)
(Replace Data Item Nos. B048 and B049, only Revised 24 Oct 07

Per Modification PO0143 & to add statement in
Section A of Modification P00 143)

(Replace Data Item No. B033 only, per
Modification P00161)

Revised 11 Jul 08

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) Revised 07 May 09
Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. B00! and B014

(Added per Modification PO0187)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) Revised 20 Mar 09

Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. B002 through B062 (less B014 )

(Added per Modification PO0187)
©03095

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00229
Page2 of 5
11
37
38
36
1
(b)(3)(A)
63
1
2
60



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00229
Page 3 of 5

* Added statement below to address weekends/Holidays: 24 October 07
(In Mod P00143)

*Per a mutual agreement between Raytheon and JLENS Product Office all Contract Data Requirements List
(CDRL's) (DD Form 1423) are due on the next business day after the required due date if the due date falls on
Saturday, Sunday or a Government Holiday. In addition, for any CDRL with a requirement to resubmit within 10
days or less after receipt of comments, where Raytheon receives the comments on a Friday, the timeframe for
resubmittal will begin on the next business day. Statement added in Mod P00143 on 24 Oct. 2007.

GFE/GFP/GFS List for SDD 28 Nov 06 2
Replaced with Rev. B List 15 Oct 07 6
**Add items below Revised 22 Oct 07

For record-keeping purposes
(Per Mod P00143)

Replaced with Revision C List 09 Mar 09 12
(Per Modification POO183)
Replaced with Revision D List 23 Feb 10 11

(Per Modification PO0207)

**Per the DCMA and _l{aylheon is authorized rent free use on a non-interference use of (b)(4)
the equipment listed below for utilization on JLENS Fire Control Radar Prime Contract DASG60-98-C-
0001 for the period from 19 April 2007 through 30 September 2011.

(b)(3)
(A)

Hereby added in Mod P00148 for tracking purposes:
Originated in Basic Contract:

Government Furnished Equipment - Spiral 1 20 Jun 03 1 List
(Spiral 1 Equipment Transferred to Government 25 Mar 07* 34 pages
Contract DASG60-00-C-0091, DD Form 1149 (attached) (Revised 21 Nov 07)* 34 pages

Gov't Technical POC:
Ship to address:

(b)(6)

(b)(4)

*NOTE: Items 1-1060 transferred to Contract DASG60-00-C-0091 per revised GFE list dated 21 Nov 07. [tems
1061 - 1116 GFE items retained on Contract DASG60-98-C-0001 for Spiral 2 per GFE list dated 25 Mar 07.

JLENS Performance Specification, MIS-PRF-55628, 27 Jun 08 136
Revision A
(Added by reference per Modification PO0168)

00096



Annex A to the JLENS Performance Specification,
MIS-PRF-55628, Revision A
(Added by reference per Modification PO0168)

JLENS SDD DD250 Plan
{Added per Modification P00207)

Performance Incentive Fee Criteria/Evidence
(Revised per Modification P00227)

Engineering Change Proposal (ECP) MI-N3893,
Revision 2, CDRL B039-005b

Engineering Change Proposal (ECP) MI-N3894,
CDRL B039-006

Engineering Change Proposal (ECP) MI-N3895,
CDRL B039-007

CLINs 0023 and 00024
JLENS Simulation Support

SOW dated 28 Januﬁ 2008

Simulation Support Tasks
(Added per Mod P00160)

CLIN 0025

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program

Statement of Work, Revision 5
(Added per Modification P00211)

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program

Program and Technical Clarification Description,
incorporated herein by reference
(Added per Modification P00211)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423)

Exhibit B, Data Items Nos. B001 through B004, with

Data Item Descriptions
(Added per Modification P00165)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423),

CLIN 0028, Exhibit B, Data Item Nos. BO0O1 through B006

(Added per Modification P00211)
CLIN 0027

JLENS System Integration Lab (SIL)
Equipment List

(Added per Modification P00196)

Revision to System Integration Lab (SIL)

002097

27 Jun 08

11 Dec 09

Undated

15Nov 10

18 Aug 10

28 Sep 10

28 January 2008

14 Sep 09

30 Mar 10

16 Oct 07

16 Jun 10

Undated

02 Aug 10

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00229
Page 4 of 5

10

15

16

50

2 pages (b)(3)(A)
(1)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

26

19



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00229
Page 5 of 5

Equipment List
(Added per Modification P00217)

(End of Summary of Changes)

00309§



En&'-{

!

Raytheon Proprietary
CAGE Coda D5716
November 15, 2010
ECP MI-N3893 Rev, R2

Raytieon

JCINT LAND ATTACK CRUISE MISSILE
DEFENSE ELEVATED NETTED SENSOR (JLENS)

ECP Mi-N3893
CDRL B0D38-005
Rev R2
CAGE Code 05716
Navember 15, 2010

In Accardenca wih:
Contract No. DASGED-88-C-DI01
Camract Ling Iem Nuembers 0817

Prapamad by:
faylhean Cornpany
350 Lowell Street
Andovar, MA 01810

DISTRIBUTICN STATEMENT F + Further dissamination only as diracted by the Crulse Misslle Dafense
Systems Projact Otfice, SFAE.MSLS-CMDS-PE-CM. Radsiope Arsenal, AL J5698-5000, 24 March 2000.

WARMING - This document vontalng tachnleal data whoge export |s reslrictad by the Arms Export Cantyol
Act (Title 22, U.8.C., Sec 1751 ot seq.} or the Export Adminfeiration Act of 1974, as amended, Titls 60,
U.8.C., app 2401 at s2q. Violation of Ihege export laws are subject to savare cominal perraities.
Disseminate In accordance with provisions of DOD Directive 5230.25.

DESTRUCTION NOTICE - For claseifisd documants, follow the procaduras in DOD 5220,22-K, National
Industrial Securily Frogram Operating Manugl (NISPOM), Chapter 5, Section 7, ar DOD 5280.1.R,
Information Securily Pragram Regulstion, Chapler RC Far unclassiiag, limited documents, deslroy by
any mathad that will prevent disclosure of contents or reconsiructiun of the document.

Cupyright © 2000 Rwaheon Company
This datg wes developad pursuant bo Cantract Number DASGS0-2B-C-0001 with the US Govemmant

The US Goveramant's rights In and 1o this copyrighted data are aa specified in
DFARE 252.227.7013 {a) {15) & [B] (1) Nov 1895 which was mada a part of the above conlract.

Raytheon Proprietary

003099



Raytheon Propriatary
CAGE Code 05716

Novembar 15, 2010
ECP MI-N3802 Rev. B2

CHANGE RECORD FAGE
- g8r21s2010 All Original Document
R1 &(30/201 0 Al Original Document (b)(6)
R2 141512010 All Originat Dgcument

Raytheon Prapriatary

0 R (0O

fi



(S ——

Novgmbar 15, 2010
ECP M!I-h3093 Rev. R2

Approval Signatures B G

e Date ~
— % WA o
ame _ Date

lifn ] le Yo )
Date

,V;s?zd/a (b))

Date

wwlio 0)(e)

00210/



PAGE

Raytheon Proprietary

I'able of Contents

DeSCRIPTION
FCP MI-N3883 Rev, R2  for H377785 CPG PIDS Rev, K

Raytheon Proprietary

004 | 04

CAGE Code 06718
Navember 15, 2014
ECP MI-M3893 Rev. R2



OAGE Code 06716

Navamber 15, 2010
ECP MI- usaea Hev R2

ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSAL (ECP), PAGE 1 - EATEFT0)

SRS & iy acher aipidt b this sollaerion of hiormalen, Iladeg B0 L6ens T Mdaeing o baimen [0 W

mmmmmmlmmmmm1mmm - h
Radution Wdthrazon DG

Froge §O704-01 908, DG 20033,
PLEASE RETUAN YOLIA COMPLETED FORM TQ ETHER OF THESE ADDRESSES, RETURN
COMPLETED

FORM TO THE GOVERNMENY ISSUING CONTRACTING DFFICER FOR THE CONTRACT / PROCURING
NUMEER USTED IN ITEM 2 OF THIS ¥ORM.

4507, 52 o e 308 9f Mavsd Prraerd 6 Huiel, Puparmmny

Py taambom bor nmt—m__-—mmmmm 2. PROCURBE
Prevpreing vl uchesiting e Al Aelind . and Seryiacing Lid 1hwiswiivg tu 208 24600 o iNOrTRGER,. R Dosien MCTIVITY NO.

' ADDAESS [Bmal, (tn i, Tip Code) T ABGOFEP
850 Lowsil Streat Chase ]

] 0 (4 A ] SR N i |
Andaver, MA 01810 T

(B

CPE FIDS Rev. X updates for Hazasd Log Croas Referances and Bulid 38 FYT Traceablliny

20 NEED POR CHANGE
Upda s needad o Hazand Log Crods Raietences and Balld 38 FYT Traceabdity

(31 PG Tiow EITCCTHTT BT FETOA. ROWRTA WA ]mm
Nomw

s ST T 5

W SMAVINKLY CLAGS NWECTIO WA

& LOGATHONS. N

% CSTWIATED K17 DELIVENY SCREDULE WA

70, CITRIATED HEY TOVAL OOBTI/GAUINGA Nana

(b))

T A4rh Gkt -
Fidstbrp

L DATE SIONED {
5 DATE MGNED (VBT |
lofzi!?

[ bl




CAGE Code 06716
November 1§, 2810

ECP MI-N3893 Rev, R2

N0 % 16 Ol cf Monepecent and Buopit FigePvek Ristichon ¥.omt GFT4 S 198] Walllagen oG

PLEASE DO NOT RETURN YOUR COMPLETED FORM TO EITHER m= THESE ADDRESSES,

RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO THE GOVERNMENT ISSUING CONTRACTING OFFICER FOR

:HE %Wi PROCURING ACTIVITY NUMBER LISYED I ITEM 2 OF THE COMPLETED DD
ORM

————

ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSAL (ECP), PAGE 2 . Ww
A g g Tk i 15 G0 acuon O rRMTTnC of sximadsl &y Fywoge 20U par TEALING D% |98 11 {irirea i rairucians, SEATTAY 61 147 0 mLream, EROWTY W4
Exlersl 110G B claty PR pd., BN QINSMND AN oy U cxeclon ofuiperialon . 3end Cvoama U0 DuthORy dxtiomle o o7y Crapd 90HACK Ol Ll £ (et 4 wTAQIVERRION. it
TaSesion s 4 miucng Iy BroBn 1D Y S NGION A Raokite o v, Deacaram T OMEAL L ﬂMlmilmmw mnmmumm

[ TEP NG MLHIERY

Mone Hakk

T EFFECTS Of FUNGTIONALJALLOCATED %ﬂ; oM nommr"'—"'agcu
A OTHER RVYSIENS ArpRCTID ». CONT. 8 AFFECTE

[, CONRGURATION ITEMS AFFECTED.

CPEEnm=itym

1. EFFECTH ON PEAFO® ALLOCATHMS AHOMNTE I BYSTENM ICATIN

lmpars o 1B & Trssing

84 EFF N LURARON ITEM B [%

o SmcPud in NDR wikelxad whn s §E»

4. DEVELOPM HECUIREMENTS AND GTATLS

hene

st AR s e~ g T
3% TRADBJDOFFS AND ALTEANATE SOLYY QS
Ramp

. DATE Ay M COMTRACTUAL AUTHORITY |5 f

Bl B .
DD Form 16521, APR 92 (ConmularGerarles)  PoviDus amnbans & dbsoksls,

I
00&.10Y



I Tr—

November 16, 2010
ECF Mi-N3893 Rav. A2

ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSAL (ECP), PAGE 3 Not Applicable o At

e e B e AP T e
LDV NEPOIING B Gl B e colchem o SVORPYORRONT & ST THNG 10 m:l BRI GO 9 GO oA BN B EToa X3 I gUNIGON LSS AG amitrg KAty SOUTHN. DI HYig erel

ﬂnumhanmnmﬂuanm riecrgien,  Surceomininll Mg B ug byrden semralh of by difdr wpad ol lhm colwceon of inkMdAcn, uchdng
TSP 2 Abimen 3t B udar. 25 VWhungren Hasag anii Savwess, m-wmmaamrmmmmﬁqmmum_
80270 thi Tl &1 Mariogeeerd onaf Didgal. Papenvork Rao reah Pivkd i ASL01000, estnglon 110 0%

PLEASE DO NOT RETURN YOUR COMPLETED FORM TO EITHER OF THESE ADDRESSES, TOF MIMEER Wienes
RETYRN COMPLETED FORM TO THE QOVERNMENT ISSUING CONTRACTING OFFICER FOR
;HE GC::i;I':N.‘-T f PROCURING ACTIVITY NUMBER LISTED | ITEM 2 OF THE COMPLETED ©D

| FEFFECTE ON PRODUCT CONFIGURATION DOCUMENTATION, LOGISTICS AN TIONS -
[T “EmeL, | PAR ] %) - ENGL. | PAR
-,
ENPLOYMENT
B |
T T oy
Q.

ot

. _E!
i h.

1 CAIT SINGLE POINT FAIL

T MARIT 7 AND rEns
CEDURES | INTERGPERABILITY_
] ANALVSES
q ]
a_3F. AR R CON
[A [
SATAIT b ¥ 8
h.
1 dC A
[+ \{ NT
3 | | ® N
i 1
RARYEE
a ING, h R
TRANGPORTAMILITY L

"1, ALTERNATE SOLUTIONG

41. DEVELOPMENTAL GTATUS

A3. RECOMMENDATIONS FON RETROFT

WORI-HOURE PER LT 1D INSYALL RETROPIT KIT2
5. NYERLECWYE | = DGPOT - e T
L)

HEPORE ] AFTER THE FOLLOWRO
NA NA& CHRAMEES i A
5 BLP AND PREVIQUBLY O T

DD Form 1692/2, APFR 92 (Compiter Generats) | Prawiavs aqifionss a9 cOSORIS,

] -
002103



Puate turdenicrivg 4 NSO mesgy  TOUY PO IRRpTTme
roreglen  Bid B

e G e Sk vemcepd, YT COTY KNG s rpypayg i cobecten o, wnis

L rnng
Tue Ecoden et nd &

CAGE Code 06718

Mavembear 15, 2010
ECP MI-N3B13 Rev. R2

ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSAL (ECP), PAGE 4 Not Applicable

Fom Approvid
OB Mo, 07540788

DAL ) =
Aty otar asperd of 11V G0 hecloon of|

TN g
mmﬁ:ﬂ‘“‘mwﬂrﬂ m&g“-ﬂ' I m'“&w PO Rrpans, 118 Vernon Diva kefwey, 5 1208 Aringion, Y 225031 X2
PLEASE DO NOT RETURN YOUR COMPLEYED FORM TO 8/THER OF THESE ADDRESSER, RETUAN EEP W
COMPLETED FORM T3 THE GOVERNMENY ISSUING CONTRAGTING OFFICER FOR THE CONTRAGT
PROCURING ACT) ry mnam LISYED N ITEM 2 OF THe COMPLETED 1O FORM 1632

' Other Coverr
Sav.ngato the
Recuning R | Ouenty | 10081 ey Toeal Government
() 4 21 (s} U
¥
|
- - Al
{, CODRDINATION DF cumseswlm OTHER ' fime
CONTRACTORS
3Ty
g COURDINATION CHANGES 8Y GOVERNMENT
h, EITIMATED NET TOTAL COSTS/SAVINGS L
DD Form 169213, APR 82 [Cooyular Grosroled) | Prevaous edilkurs wy obsaisle.
I 4

00 (01



[— CAGE Cate 06716

MNovember 15, 2010

ECP MI-N3883 Rev. R2
ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSAL (ECP}, PAGE 5 Not Applicable e
[ PAA T OO B DT, T Wl uwzmummhmummmum Ty L weaiioen, gaBwrg Brd
uanz!:m i o o i :* B hu DN W m !!I:.:.- m mhn:‘;;;:;n; Ak rglen VAIFID-4¥R.
:‘-‘:‘:’L Pa L Tten of mmnm Renutoan Milmﬂl,hhun U?‘ R
1]

PALEASE EQ_%‘I:IBMN YOUR CONPLETED FURM T0 ETTHER OF THEBE AUDRESSEE, RETURN
COMPLETED TO THE GOVERNMENT (53LING CONTRACTING OFFICER FOR THE CORTRACT/

PROCURING ACTW!TY NUMBIER LISTED i FEM 2 OF THE COMALETED DO PORM {092.

S A
In

a PRODUCTEON COB T5/BAVINGS (Sobhis of Cosbarings

summmq hmn Srwivelfe v svcarL s bk

(] ™ YEAIN SUPPORT PLAN

(13 Taw ) RECLRRWMACOBIS
NEW REQUIREMENTS ¢ooi um:mg —w%‘

[127] PARIS

d. OTHER CO5TS ¢ BAVINTS
Toidtirgrn Sage & e d 4L or lsred EDR'Y)

(1P TOTAL OTHER COATE) SAVINGS

(A} SUBTOTALOF SCeypns

() SUBTOTAL UNDER CONTRALT

. ESTIMATED NET TOTAL CDEYE | GRVINGS
fi+d+e+aq

00 Form 1692/4, APR 82  (Computw Generafed)  Praudus Sdiions am ohearly,

I
004101



e —

CAGE Code [5716

Novern ber 15, 2010
ECP MI-N28493 Rev. R2

ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPDSAL (ECP) (HARDWARE), PAGE 8 Nut

regmriing Berdan ber Gl T pvm [T}
msmarching mm.mummm iR Sl ¢l arvd compdald Tovinering e ¢otinesion ol yvonmalion.. ShAd
arrenarin 1hIE DV SRUIMIN 57 wvycthar megnc) Mm-mmmn ler redacing thiy bereaa i
“muaw Sereced. Qbeisent hmqum and ReobmE, 1216 Jafempan. Dads Highwiy, Bulls 1204, Aringbon. VA
thm OB ce of ManeQewen! and udinel, Peperwes Raguriine Projion (1306005, Wauingsn DG
PLEASE OF REYURN YOUR COMPLETED PORM ’1'0 EMfHER OFﬂll!l ADQREEBES, RETURN
COMPL FORM 70 THE GOVERNMENT IS5tNNG CONTRAGCTING OFFICER FOR THE GONTRACT 4

[Farm Approved |

OnsR pip, §70d

T

A CAGECODE

W%MEI% HUMBER LISYED N ITEM 2 OF THE COMPLETED D0 ﬂa 1592.
54 CUl ENCLATURE TMEOF{

9 OATLE AUTHORZATION 1D FROCEED
RECEVED @Y DOMTRAC TOR [ YrWsDG) -+ & :gs
NO.OF WOATHE 1) 21 31 4] 5] B 11 B F (A[%4] 33 55) 3N sA] 4] 201 261 57| 28] &9 30| %1: |
T Y E ‘i T

2l 1) P

g

f {7] Tugh Marusiy

L4

HEL LT

A

1

‘; o) WADTCTOSCMLTTD

Il

. b Spare s Roupuir Pt

r

[

A

o8 11 Proacan

pf 421 Teen lpcuply  Pron, Tapes

| Enowsee

(4} MAIVTCTIVICMALTITR

o= Repar Pans

-“ZMEB-SLO 4D

| 1 oveamer
R
M 121 Murtanarce
E
ND. 1) 2] Jf 4| 51 &, 7 4] 03] 6] 17 T6] 3B] 20| Ny 1Al ) as)
- oy 24 T
BD Form 1852/5, AFR 82 {Compatar Gananstad) Frevious Bciions are ohscinle.

0010



I CAGE Gt 05718

Movemnber 15, ZD10
ECP MI-N3893 Rev. R2

ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSAL (ECP} (SOFTWARE), PAGE 7 Not Approved
(28 Vo, STt
Applicabls [
TATTan Faf ik Enlleriinn TUBIDALS, anchating By 10 6w imdenivg S1BTUEODMS, | ECP NODEER M- |
muw-:m'm uhu:lcm..dhh.'t‘tlumuv&m‘l:dhm wr o revlind g U oalfet len ol Information, Smd [T.1°) "
& Dbl Lo regarablogy B8 be Pilsh walirsally g 31y Ol o 2 pae# of Uup collncl e of ki L msluding $or reshotlrg Bis myrden 0o
:nwmumm racinrnon | PN Lo B e w000 Rigares, 1213 mﬂmnmm Adington, YA
e DtFor-of M ey et gad B T |OTe4-018I], Weshingina Be 2t AT
PLEASE I.IIIN VQIJR GW!D TU ETTHER OF THESE ADDRESSEY, RETURN
COMPLETED TO THE GOVERNMENT iSSUING DONTRACTING OFFICER FOR THE CONTRACT /
PROCURING mwugﬁg LISTED i (TEN 2 OF THE COMPLETED DO FORM 188
. T ETTE CPGLATURE W TE g
B0 UATE AUTHORIZAICK YO FACCEED = N
RECENVED BY CONIRACTCR fYPND) = ¢ ] Is:mrmm e & oem
™o, OF MONTS 1) 21 31 4| :| EI 718 | 18114] 16) 161 39 1B} 19] 20 21] !‘%L;mznae-_ln CTET
pé|=ojit)2 1B ™ 02] 3% M) A5 M
: (1 Bafwae Egavemnzyg
i 121 Seloware: Bogurmamislan
2 ) Scitean Rephcatin
1
of 3 SonuasaBammica
HL
E |
1
b
5| 013 BoMeans Engineerng EmviomnT an
:! uUpcrmis
P
31 121 Sottwpem Yert Emaronmact vegretr
1
1 1) Oparmor
1
ﬂ £2) Mursmnos
]
E
i
O, OF MDRINS 11 % 31 41 §| W1 FI B [ 1A1%&] 5] 101 10 119 #0120 3% | &3] =1 20
— LN FRTRN e L] 29) 8% 20} 35
0D Form 10826, APR 92 (aawmrﬁewmuj

00310



Notice of Ravision (NOR) Shaet 1 of 1
Not<a of Revizian INOR] ) ' +. DATE (YYMMOD) o Aggraved
11;.'1?6 l;ll\nsmu ODESCRIBED BEXOW A5 BEEN A THORZED FOR THE DOCUMENT _f,ml oIms P T —
Aubte Durden fov I s arioctien ofinkymabor. m extmated lan 2 hours per reaponsy. Inchrdng e tra T revEwng 2. FADCURNG ACTAITY
mmu\up-:‘ :lumdtlm mn:anm. nalnenm;:l mantanig the n:wﬁﬂ compledny .J .nm\uﬂwlbdmm ND
irl;_mmnmn. mu Simmectn moETing his trsden datmaie or any afvor aspeey of TN coliechan 0 Umareglgh, induding SUSIRtGNe
Sude nnlu. Ag% tsn VA 25074302 and & ihe Ofice of Mmopeman $ng Guogut Aspansark AGH.CHA Ampect (0706-0198), S BOOAAD
PLEAS NOT RETURN YOUR COMPLETED FORM IO EITHER OF THESE ADOABSSES RETURN LETED F W
THE GOVERNMENT ISSUING COHTRACTING OFFICER FOR THE CONTRACTIPROGUAING mﬁ?ﬂ\‘ N Kuﬂm‘t IT“E’M
2 OF THIS FORM |
4 ORIDINATOR b ADDRESS [Bleat. Dty, Sale. Ap Cody 2. DAGE CODE b NORNO
8 TYPED NAME (Fast Mddie. Lasty asv1e I
50 Lowy] Slom 7. CAGE CODE B. DOCUMENWT NO.
Andowar, MA 91810 9518 HITTEs
@ TITE OF DOCUMENT | 10 REVISION LETTER 11 ECPHQ
JUENS COMMURGATION ANG PROCESSMG GROUP PG BRME | * SURRENT a NEW M+ni883
ITEMDEVELOPMENT SPECIFICATON {MOS) K L

12 CONFIGURATION ITEM (OR SFSTEM) TD WHICHECP APPLES
COMAUNICATION AND PROCERSING GROUP [CAS)

(D

(b)(3)(A)

(i) &Title

10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)



Notice of Revision (NOR) continued Shwat 2 of 4

(®)(3)
(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i) &Title
10 Sec 130
{a)(b)

s
MAT'LIMSP eriarinmiimricr e

OO |



Notfice of Revislon (NOR) continued

Bheut 3 of 4

* 14, THIS SECTION FOR QUYERMMENT USE QNLY

4. {X ONE) {1] E48hnAg Fecumerd auppismaried By the HOR
17] Reviged dadument must ba racayaed bafom manylacturar may Incoporpts fhes change
{3) Cuatodian of masier dacurmend shak male above rewalon und Rurigh avicas docufrsnt,

b. ACTWITY AUTHORIZED TD APFROVE CHANGE FOR . TYPED NAME JFinst, Middle Initial, 3,838}

GOVERNMENT

o NTLE e. SIGNATURE {. DATE BIENED
{YYMMDOY

15, =, ACTIATY ACCOMPUISHING REVISION b. AEVISIDN COMPLETED {Sigmature] ¢ DATE SIGNED
(YYMMDD)

DD Famm 1606, APR 22 Pravioua adilions are ohyolete.

T

00!l




Notice af Revision {NOR) continued Sheetd of 4

Titto of Document MOR Na,
JLENS COMMUW.CATION AND PROCESSING GRUUP {CPG) PRMEITEM DEVELQPMENT SPECIFICATION |POS) 1
Oncumem Ho
H37785

o013



g‘nc;.lr A

Raytheon Proprietany
CAGE Code 05716
Avgust 18, 2010
ECP MI-N3824 Rev-

Rayikeon

JOINT LAND ATTACK CRUISE MISSILE
DEFENSE ELEVATED NETTED SENSOR (JLENS)

ECP MI-N38%4
CDRL B038-006
Rev -

CAGE Code 05718
August 18, 2010

In Acgordance with:
Contract No. DASG60.-88-C-0001
Comlract Lina llem Numbera 0017

Prapared by:
Raylheon Company
350 Lowell Sireet
Andaver, MA 01810

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT F - Further disseminatfon only as directed by the Cruisa Missile Defense
Systams Prajact Offica, SFAE-MSL.S-CHMDS-PE-CK. Redstons Arsenal, AL 358S8-5000D, 24 March 2000.

WARNING - This dacumeant contafns fechnicel dete whose export Is restrictad by the Anns Export Control
Act [Title 22, U.6.C., Sec 2751 et oeq.) or ke Export Adminisiratlon Act of 1879, as amended, Tiile 50,
U.5.C., app 2401 ot suey, Violation of these export laws are subjoct to sevara criminal penailies.
DigsamIinate In aceardanes with provislons of DOD Directive 6230.25,

DESTRUCTION NOTICE - For class(fied documents, follow the proceduras in DOD 5220.22-M, Nationg!
Industrial Sscurlty Program Operafing Manual (NISPOM), Chaptar 5, Sectlon 7, or DAD 5200.1-R,
Infarmation Security Program Reguletion, Chapter IX. For unclagsiflad, lmited documents, destroy by
any mathod that will prevent disclosure of contents or reconstruction of the document.

Copyright © 2010 Raytheon Company
This deta was developed pursuant to Contract Number DARCED-9R-G-0U01 with the US Government.
The US Govemment’s rights ir and to thig copyrighted data ara as specified [»
DFARS 252.227-7013 (1) (15) & (b) (1) Nov 1396 which was mads a past of the above confraclt

Raytheon Froprietary

00d 114



Raytheon Propristary
CAGE Coge 05718
August 18, 2010
ECP MI-N3804 Rev-

CHANGE RECORD PAGE

Revinian I Date ‘ Affectied Pages  Authorzed By [ Explunaticn of Chnange

Original Dacumant ()

Raytheon Proprietary i

goalls



Raytheon Propriatary
w pria CAQE Cotle 05716
August 18, 201D
£GP MI-N3824 Rav-

Approval Bignatures

- N

Dafe

-Ja‘&‘ (o1
Daté

e < oo
Name Date
3\‘9‘ A\ ﬁ-‘))u—ﬂ)
Name Date
Raytheon Proprietary 1]

00a.[[ e



PAGE
1

A

Raythson Propriutaryr

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTICN
ECP sél-Nagga  for HIZ377785 CPG PIDS Rev. K

Raytheon Proprietary

60t/

CAGE Cade 05718
August 18, 2010
ECP Mi-N3894 Rev-

iv



(b)(6)

Raytheon Proprietary

CAGE Code D5T1G
August 18, 2010
EGP ML-NI804 Fev-

ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSAL {ECP), PAGE 1 TR e}

Fawr Appravaid
QA Mo, 1040784

mwmmnhmumamcqm»mm:mwwnmWnanlmvw—qmﬂu Lihr=hig x| a4, DU
ﬂl'nl‘hl\

dala s,

COMPLETED

wrg el mldwﬂwﬂmlhmdhﬁ
oy of Ay S il o Db EliSA o bl dukin, firdnp hggiiom =
| srriebeSery Dysilioet 4 kvt PE o 10, 1 234 pable 1450 Diirvdt 5000, BLMD 1310, Awgmnmﬂmummammwm Prapanwprk,
Frethoion P1omo [DTOL0154], W) G 20502,

satingrs (G
PLEASE DD NOT RETURN YOUR COMPLETED FORM TOQ EITHER DE THESE ADERESSES, AETURN

FOBRM TO THE GOVEANMENT ISSLING CONTHACTING OFFICER FOR THE CONTRACT / PROCURING | 3 DURAAD
ACTIVITY NUMEEHR LISTED IN [TEM 2 OF THIS FORM.

Forn) grrrenaci n re gu eyl Wil bunkeh ALFIVITY NO.
g Fom Brrubah B M e geon Heteacguaim's BErooes, Deecionos o

L

long Q5C|

'_ A, ORI Of I mmﬂm;ﬁb‘ Sirte, My Code) £ CLASLOF ECP

it TYMED HAME g Mhoiare dtiad, 250 Lowml| Exeat Clasa |
— P—— e P

¥, ECF DERQN RTICM * 4. BAAELINE AFFECTED

A_MDOELITYFE | & CAGE GODE & GYSTEM CEIHGRATION RMNCTIONAL ] rhooucnon

e cranps ALLOCATED

. ELT ML  mITRE L HEY 1. (THER BYSCONPIL | TEMS AFFECTED

L ik F - I YEA IX. I MO
|37 SPECIFCATIONS AFFEGTED TZ OFCUNTRAES REFEC TED

e B AEV, | Buh | GAGE Code NUABLTR REv. | WO |
& EYETEW A50%n HITITES X 2 ' )

b

DEVELOPMENT
| £ PRI

DASGA0 $806081 CLIN-DBANA ™ FAM Diaantre F. Taimida

i © TEL B HOME NOL

0. COMPYRATHIN ITE M NOIENCLATLRE
JJLE WS CA0 i N S A TN ARD PROCED SN OROLA
18 ALLLOWER LEVEY. [TEMR AFFECTED Mus

_W
ves % Jun

I3 EVELOPUEN T SRR ARG ATWIN | M0S

B, FART 0L I = WG
R _JL PG IBVGPEL, |

16 UERCAPTICH OF CINGE
C£Q ALS Rav, K updates iy IFG Demo

20, HIEED FOF L HANGE

Upiates ko saflsly [FC Demonsiration regquinements a8 dreched 1AW wilh CLIN 28 Statamertt of Wark,.

1 PROGUCTION EFFECTIVITY BY BERIAL NUMBER Ha

Ir EAFECT ON PRODUCTHIN DELNVERY SCHELVALE
Hona

H FTT

= CLAFE]
APPRACHRL

a4

APFAOYAL
AFFROVED
CIBAPFROTED

DE Form 18352, A |

& RECOMMENDED RETROAT EFFECTIVITY MA

b SHPAWEHICLE TLAGS AFFECTER NA

T T T T —————
& By TSR PAT DILIVERYT BOHMEDLLE NA

. LOCATIIME A SHFYTERCLE NUMEBTRI ATTRCTED NA

[ BT ACTIVITY

2. EFFTRATED COSTRAVMOE COHNTRACT Mens

Z% EEMMATED NET TOTAL COETIGEAVINGE Hone

In TELE

B mrmag i ————

(b)(6) CPE IPTLowd
& CLAEE ||
[ Spicunm staaun DO cINEL B e LM
.0 FTAE
|. IWNTE BHENED [FFasy

Rayiheon Proprietary 1

00

218



Raytheon Proprietary
CAGE Cada 05716
August 18, 2010
ECP MI-N3894 Rew-

ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPCSAL (ECP), PAGE 2 oo Roprowd

Pubh o mponhng burdan for Ui eos ecsn TG O = (At 13 v g 2 Dr3 pod FOSRAT B0, DG0ANG 1 N5 07 M AahAin{] NIPALO0M Lakl i &nlLiy cets &oLrcn s, GAT-onng 804
BIGMATr Uhd 20 M cwaced, il 2 phshng prd panrsang the coliachon G Infrmal or,. Sand Commancs Mgl thg 1 bl e avionsd e o wry dive regos] mmmnu—-drmm Includ NGy
rggestes b redupng e burdan [o Washiegion Headauarters Serdoes, Diredianabe tor Irlomintien Cpaiasaons dne b pocts, 1315 Jatenon Do b ey, Sttt 1204, Adingion VA 222004509,

ant 1o the DRca ol Managanen] sad Buigsl Prparserk Aodwsion Srojpad (M4 0183, Uk anigten D 205m
PLEASE DO NOT RETLIRN YOUR COMPLETED FORM TO EITHER OF THEEE ADDRESSES, ECPNUMBER MI-H3883
RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO THE GOVERNMENT ISSUING CONTRACTING OFFICER FOR

THE CONTRACT / PROCURING ACTIVITY NUMBER LISTED N ITEM 2 OF THE COMPLETED DD

FORM 1892,

EFFECTS ON FUNCTIONAL/ALLOCATED CONFIGURATION DOCUMENTATION

28 DTHER GYBTEMB AFFECTED . UTHER GO NTRAGTOREMAET AFFEC
Nanz Nens

40. CONFICUMATION MEMS AFFECTED
PG Prime Iam

31, EFFECTE ON PERFORMANGE ALLGCAFIONS ARD INTERTACAS [N SYSTHM 5PRCTIGATIGH

HIBTHE-Vol.2 Sywtem Baternul 1AS Rer, ¥ updated nceording ba rosultx aTJLENB CPG owaling Augusd 5, 2010

12, EFFECTE ON EMPLOYMENT, INTEDRA TED LOGISTICS SUPPORT, TRATRHG, CPOMATION AL EFFEC TIVEHEDS OR S0F TIARE

Nore

3. EFFECTH ON CONFIGURATION ITEM BPECIRCATIONS

Aa Jpacified In NOR suRmined with e 3CP

3. DEVELUPMEN TAL HEULIREMER TS AND STATLA

Updebes 10 be [neorparsiad bn Guitd 6 0§ GG Maslon Gperationa C3C e dirested LAY with CLUN 28 Satsmont o Wark

36, TRALE-EFE AND ALTERMAVE 80 LUTDONE

Ll ]

W, DATEDY WHICH CONTHATTUAL AUTHORITY OED (YYANDLD,

DD Form 18921, APR 82  (Compudor Gonereded)  Previnug editions ave cbseplste.,

Raythean Proprietary 2

ooal1q



Raytheon Proprietary  (b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec 130 (a) (b)

CAGE Cade 05716
August 18, 2010
ECP MI-N3334 Rev-
Rm wed
ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSAL (ECP), FAGE 3 Byl i

¥l s BpSRNg CANCR TG 116 G5 SR 9 NTETT) 013 ST N 2 DOU™) AT MIROOTAS. IGUGNY T UTH OF Mot N NINAD0N MR Q0E Mouhdied g
e B e e e P £ B T v o e, Bt o g r ST
400 1 Lk OFiom o Nihindt s 800 Ity ), Puparea ik Rashuston [Mospsed [0704-0 105, Visuhngrian “n‘rw
PLEASE RETURN YOUR COMPLETED FORM TD EMHER OF THESE ADDRESSES,

RETURN ED FORM TO YHE SOVERNMENT 185UING CONTRACTING DFFICER FOR
THE GO‘:;;AI‘JT f PROCURING ACTIVITY NUMBER LISTED IN ITEM 2 OF THE COMPLETED DD

= EFFECTS ON mem CONFIGURATION DOCUMENTATION, LOGISTICS AND

T
0. MAINTAINARI]TY
El L

| INTEROPERABILITY

™. { &, OTMER CONEIDERATIGNE TR S b D]

: _' " [‘ Al uL}...A
r :

0 OTHER Ha
HA

BERORE WiTH AFTER THE FOLLOWIND
N CHANGEBNA
. EFFECY OF THES EXP AND LY APSROVED EC EN
LS

DD Form 16822, APR 92 (Compoler Ganarales)  Prewious scians a/s abaoia.

Raythaon Propriatary (b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec 130 (a)(b) 3

©0a 130



Raytheon Proprietary
CAGE Cocte 05718
August 18, 2010
ECP MI-N3894 Rew

ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSAL (ECP), PAGE & Not Applicahle A

Pk Duien i this DN AOITTIN 1 11 SADMERe LD #AT00 2 (0L | A 1) porem, 1l sl g 19 1179 or (Erawng i [ sarcen GINenng ea
MUSOLE e 1Ha (LA N k), N0 Sy ARkl g and + ow wavey U cosbecin of v, Send oo menls.ag mrd ng Dis burden srinel v or oy oner d soect of 1l 00dedLON o 3 il any, 1,0
ot it and e [stunng B unden X m-ﬂmww.m-mm-ng: W Rapari, 116 Jetlnan Diviafighiey Buds 1204, Arirgen UK 23004302,

W0 19 ey Off g of AV 20 DUsal Repervart Red L Proidal QTOA018E Yiuh
MM%MMMMmMMQmem NUWGeR
COMPLET TC THE GOVERNMENT IBSUING CONTRACTING CFFICER FOR THE CONTRALT /

ISTE

Othar Costal
Savings lo the
Total Govermment
@ -3
AT BOUl
St ey man R AFL 30 TR

[ESTING sFYS5R KNl
V6] MODIFIDATION &F GF EX
{19) QLALERCR

2] MEW GPAREE ANU REPAI|

15
.”_ 4

d. OTHER COETS/JAVINGS

8. SURTOTAL COB [H/SAVINGE ;

E BUSTOTAL UNDER COMNTRAGY & &
f. COORDINATION OF CHANQES WiTH OTHER
CONTRACTORS

g COORDINATION CHANGES BY GOVERNMENT

n. ESTIMATED NET TOTAL COSTS/SAVINES " I RN Y BT

DD Form 168213, APR 92 {Computer Genermind)  Frevious ediions am aDEMAN.

Raytheon Proprietary 4

00 [



Raytheon Proprietary
CAGE Cotle 95718
August 18, 2010
ECP MI-N3604 Rey-

ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSAL (ECP), PAGE & Not Applicable Porm

Approved
ﬂ' N, 07040108

wu; h--n—nu.-hm o nun-mmm--—-rmm'-m- ranml::‘w wrimate or any oo ua dlﬂl mulmm M
mamn {] i

m':": W mnlm:“:" mm;‘mlmwzw‘:lwm:m u’n uralgu hud:.tmm-:fn-{l:crm Iu!n 1204, ANigIN VA 220004857,
Mt wha Cffos of Menegoement and Bua gel, Popsrwork Reducksn Prcjen 00030180, Shasrhrglon DD MGE0Y,
PLEAGE DO NOT RETURN YOUR COMPLETEDR FORM 70 ETYHER OF THEEE ADDRESSES, RETURN LIRS
COMPLETED FORM TO THE GOVERNMENT ISSUING CONTRACTING OFFCER FOR THE CONTRALT {
| PRGG! ARTIVITY NUMBER LISTED iN ITEM 2 OF THE COMPLEVED DD FORM 1692

“ WEDWIN& aumﬂﬂf RELATED ECP'S (s ] Ia.ruu‘nas,l
e L I O s
i e st : ol cassecos £cr ey LBER CaNTRAETS TOOOMANYD
; - = H .' : m 1] " ]

- nunumm nmrmm :mudcnmmp
mmmd‘.“-ﬂ Whm Mnm'

= [

41§, ALILS COSTS! SAVINGS BT e aie,  TAYeon
Ll nagh ¢ . e

d. OTHER COETS | BAVINGS
Toiw) o a4, a4 armuted EGP )

{1] TOTAL OTHER GOSTS / SAVINGS
(Al SUBTOTAL OF COLUMNS

] ELBYOTAL UNDER CONTRAGT e I
a. ESTIMATER NET TOTAL CUSTS ¢ SAVINGS I o el
g4 }H—Hf o e

DD Form 189244, APR 82  (Compvior Genories?  Praviows adfifions are chaofate.

Raytheon Proprietary §

00313



Raytheon Proprietary

CAGE Coda 05718
August 18, 2010
ECP M|-N3B84 Rev-
ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSAL (ECP) (HARDWARE), PAGE 6 Not | 7o Asproves
Applicable 628¢
Tar Ble cotection of M me s H Nours pee res, "B NOWHER |
‘.,,.:ﬂ“'tzr.:;:m:::::::::r:mmmmﬂ e e T )
_:.uuauua-.m.-uuu Por Incrmertien Qpaers!lnss and mp-.muumnndmm ﬂhnﬁ.mmn W
. Redustan ot {754-9108], Wentfngion 0C XE3D e |

mm-m—m NM% r‘n
PLEASE RETURN COMPLETED FORM YO EITHER OF THESE AUDRESSES, RETURN
FORM TO THE GOVERNMENT ISRUING CONTRACTING OFFICER FCR THE CONTRACT f

com
PROCURING ACTIVITY NUMBER LISTED IN ITEM 2 OF THE COMPLETED DO FORM 189L.
4. CONFIGURATICH [TEM NOWENCLATURE Sa. TIRE GF GRARGD

o0 DATE AUTHMORIZATION T FROCEED A »
RECEVED 8 CONTRACTOR {YYMNWCD) 3 ¢ Wi vy COMRNTE ¢ JRoSams
U R S
N\ OF MONTHE 14 8] 30 41 51 @) 7|8 | 13)0A|15) 18] T 9| W | 20| | 23 | 25|8| 77| M| 29 0| Nt
Lo i)z Ak| 3 34 35) 38
¢| 19 Preastan
o
Ll
il 121 Tocn wanaile
L
13 Rowvet

i 9 MGTICTAEGALTITD

5] Goama/ Aspar Parts

-

{1) Predumdon

2 Tech Marun | Prog, Tapee

j

§
3

E¥-COm «zosucav |

i
:

-

e

1| (P

; @ MerisneTa

¢

R

- GF MONTHE (“1S534) 18] 8] 171 8] W] 2] 31 9 |
e HELGF MONTHE R B K 4|s'u_|rt_t_|lééul ST R T O O e |
DD Form 1692/8, APR 92 {Computsr Genssated) PmEviaus soNana Are ot ia,

Raytheon Proprietary

00133




Raytheon Propristary

CAGE Caoda 03716
Auqust 18, 2010
ECP MI-N3884 Rev-

[]
iyt meluling cyin pepreny, g

FLEASE
COM| F

pihmring nrel maiiiialping e dein evged, s camptyiiog

& qegerding e Burdan swibnats e any olher aupact o B collecion of Informadan, includ ng sugge o
&fﬂnamm:m Sorltan, Oregio nrie for elerea®on OpareGen s nad REports, 1716 Jatiersos Davia Highmey, Bulls 12
s Ofles of Ranagassers ani Budgal, Papeneark Aeduedan Prafser @0042108), Wadingran DS 183

NOT RETURN YOUR COMPLETED FORM TC ETHER OF THESE ADORESIES, RETLIRN

TO THE GOVERNMENT ISSUING CONTRASTING OFFICER FOR THE CONTRACT /

-l

ROCURING ACTIVITY NUMRER LISTED |H ITEM 2 OF THE COMPLETR

[a M
E 3 R IC-TWARE ITEM \TURE

ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPQSAL (ECP) (SOFTWARE), PAGE 7 Nat

aer
Il for mwiewing instrucions, | BLF M A Hi-
e ryviasiog [ sellestan ¢t imometion, Gamd Hima
der recdircing $hie burdan lo
Aflingeen, VA

Form Approved
OME Mo, 8704

e eme—
W/ WeE GOUE

0 NTLECA Criance

¥0. DATE AUTHORGATICH 10 PRLLERD

RECENS) BY CONTRACTOR (YYMNCD) & ]

A

BTART DELNERY [3

=
COMLETE ¢
OELIVERY

PROGRESS
POINT

LD QF MONTHS

1t

SIII SltlTIi
jajm|1})92

T3]081 16 W17 10) 18] 200 2 22
| 3%) 24

RIJ/I 21| 20| 30 W N

g 11} Setwum Bngrmadrg

12} Softeams Docurmemision

{3} Bofumrs Replierion

l {4} SeMencn Disnbupan

FL-Te Y T J-TL

EM =

{11 Soffamra Engneerryg Ervronmant
Umnda

DTICHD

42| Soffwars Terl EnMronment Lipgende

SEZMEDN_LCOM =D

111 Qparmior
]

o

:

ND OF NaNTHS

iH-bl *l Sieizis
ja| @

1:1 4) 78] W] 17 18] T] ] 21 2L
138 4

WW

LTI - I U

DD Form 1692/6, APR 92

mwam

Raytheon Proprietary

00134



Notice of Revizion (NOR) Sheet1 of 5

Notfce of Revialon (NOR) 1. DRTE [YYMMDD) Fodm ABIoed
THIQ REVIBION DEECRIBED BELOW HAS BEDN AUTHORIZED FUR THE DOCUMENT 160Mm3
LISTED Compnn OMB Mu. F704-0139
Publ:mﬂ Dunien for s u:nnnnn eHimgmalign Q g53maled D 9 IMOWD por raIppNEa, INtiuding WS Bma ToF Mritwing 2. PROCURING ACTTY
inglrychong . eearching sxising deia owmes, gathanng and malnia ping m meec"l'na c%'m:qlﬁnn l?ls.r:mu thocoliactinnat | NG
rm“m:’dcn g‘lnd eommenm M!Mfg A tusan usYmate or 2y Sthex a=peciol this oallesion of inkemation, indudl suggoshory
or ceducrg i
Eulie 1204, #Ii YA 222024302, and In Lha Oca af Managewere dad Budgal, Pagreswom Redrrtion Froect {0704.0188) 3. DODAAL.
PLEAIEng no HOT RETUAN YOU COMPLETED FORM TO EITHER OF THESE AODRESSED, RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO WRTIaM
CQVEANMENT ISBUING CONTRAGTING OFFICER FOR THE CONTRACTAROCLIRING ACTIVITY NUMAER LISTED IN ITEMm
2 DF THIS FORM.
A. ORIGINATOR b ADDRESS {S¥aal, City, Siate, 2ip Code| 5. CAGE CODE o AR KO
2. TYRED NARE 4Firat, Mickae, Laxlp nS718 2
I
350 Lowall Syeal 7.CAGE CODE & COCLMENT IO, YL
Argiongr, MA 01810 n571a HI77785

9. TITLE OF DOCUMENT {0 REVSION LETYER .. 11. ECPND,

JLENS COMMUMIGATION AND PROCESSING GROUP (CPG) PRWE | & CURRENT b. NEW M- NERE4

IYEM DEVELOPHENT SPEQIFICATIIN (PIOS) K L
12. CQNAQURATION [TEM (OR SYITEM) TO WHICH ECP APBLIES

CAMMUNMEATION AND PROCESSING GRDUP (5PG}

()(3)(A)(1)&Titlg 10

Sec 130 (a)(b)

—

OO& l 3-5 (b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec 130

()(b)



Notice of Revislon (NGR) continued

Shast2 ol 5

(b)(3)(A)(1)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b

004 1Lk

(b)(3)
(A)
()&T
itle 10
Sec
130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)(1)&Title 10 Sec 130

(a)(b)




Natice of Revision (NOR) continued Sheet 3 of §

BY3)(A)1)&T]le
10 Sec 130 (a)()

ln . el 2] saEBME 1SS
PROD. EFF. wauusssianniiossrivan

BUA covaiieercionsaimans insei innnrs sanns

RTATPL PRSI svenessnsrsveratsnnerss

004 12"



N

Notice of Revision [NuR} confinued Bheat 4 of 5

14, THIS SECTION FOR GOVERNMENT UGE ONLY

a. X ONE} [1) Exialing dacument supalemantad by this NOR
(2) Revised dacument musat a recetvad balora manutaciurer may incampnrala this change.
{3) Cuntgion of mesier document shall maks sbove ravialon and fumish mvised documand.
b, ACTIVITY AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE CHANGE FOR & TYPED NAME (Firsk. Middla Initral, Last)
GOVERNMENT
4. TIMLE e, SIGMATURE t. DATE SIGNED
{YYMMOD]
15, a. ACTIITY ACCOMPLISHING REVISION b. REVISION COMPLETED (Sipjhaturnsy . DATE SIONED
(YYMMED)
DD Fotin 1685, APR 52 Provious adttions are obsolaia
LU

003138




Notice of Ravision (NOR) continued Shem 5 of S

Thie of Dacumans NOR No
JLENS CONMUMICATION AND PROCESEING SROUP (CPG) PRGE TS DEVEL QPVENT SPEGFIGATION {PIDS) 2
Do¢wrent No.
H377785

00 139



Encf

3

Raythean Prnpriatar}/_\

CAGE Code 05716
September 24, 2010
ECP MI-N3B95 Rev-

Raytheon

JOINT LAND ATTACK CRUISE MISSILE
DEFENSE ELEVATED NETTED SENSOR (JLENS)

ECPF MI-N3885
CDRL B039-007
Rev -

CAGE Code 05716
September 28, 2010

In Accordance with:
Coniract Nu. DASGED-28-C-0001
Caontract Line ltem Numbare 0017

Prepared by:
Raytheon Company
350 Lowell Sireet
Andovar, MA 01810

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT F - Further diesemination only ag directed by the Cruise Migsile Defanss
Systems Project Office, SFAE-MSLS-CMDS-PE-CN. Redatone Arsanal, AL 36898-5004, 24 March 2000.

WARNING - Thig document contains technical data whoze export is reatricted by the Arma Export Control
Act (Title 22, U.8.C., Sac 2751 ot geq.) or the Export Adminisiration Act of 1579, as amendad, Titla 60,
L.3.C., app 2401 et seq. Viclatlon of these axport laws are subjact to sevare criminal penalties.
Disgseminate in accordance with provislons of DOD Directive 6230.26,

DESTRUCTION NOTIGE - For clagsified documents, follow the praceduras in DOD 6220.22-M, Natlonal
Indugtrial Sscurity Program Opearating Manual (N1SPOM), Chapter §, Section 7, or DOD 62001-R,
Information Securlty Frogram Regulation, Chapter IX. For unciassifled, imiied documents, destroy by
any method that will prevent disclosure of genients or reconstruction of the document,

Copyright © 200t Ruytheen Company
This data was dovalopad pursuant 1o Contract Numboer DASGS0-98-C-0001 with tha US Gavarnment.
Tha US Govarnment's rights In and 1o thiz copyrightsd data ars as spacified In
DFARS 252.227-7013 (a) (15) & (b} (1) Nov 1935 which was made a part of the abavs contract.

Raytheon Proprietary

003130



~

Raytheon Propristary
CAGE Code 05716
September 28, 2010
ECP MI-N3895 Rew-
CHANGE RECORD YAGE

Affected Pages | Authorlzed By Explanation aof Change

Criginal Documant

Raytheon Proprietary i

90.¥%]



Raytheon Propristary pe—

Septamber 28, 2010
ECP MI-N3835 Rev-

Approval Signatures

fi%f; 70 (® 'f-‘"}
Date

5/ay/ts (MG)

me Dats

i

=
S
L S
o

9/ 23/re [b) (tp)
Date
Ci'l:‘rt 8 (&)
Dale
Raytheon Proprietary Jii

0134,



PAGE

Raytheoh Praprietary

CAGE Code 05716
Septermber 28, 2010
ECP M-N3B95 Rev-

Table of Contents
Descrurtion
ECP mi-Nams  for HI77785 CPG PIDS Rev. K
Raytheon Proprietary

0033

iv



Raytheon Propriatary

CAGE Code 05710
Esplembiar 2@, 2010
e ————————— s ——— e —— e ECF “Ilm RM
T2
ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSAL (ECP), PAGE 1 e T .
R b | :-mummam-wmz m-ﬂnnn—':u-u T ] L
m-r:’!u-- m\ m‘. “uwmm mu -
lqm:mmm mmum w40 P i of MeewgEnent s et Pusems
WIIPJ.ETE RETURN YOUR COMPLETED FORM 1O BITHER OF THESE ADDREGSES, RETURN
PORM TO THE ﬂmmlimﬁ CONTRACTING OFFHCER FOR THE CONTRACT / PROCURING | > etise
STED INITEM 2 OF THIB FDIRM.

50 Liwwel] Slronl
Arggver, MA 0180

P—-——— e — e
3 ICPaD, I v 0 m -
g“ mlm'm"m ] il
"TAE Cane | Sl D i, ] Tov. | SCF | CARGE Cooe AAERL T | =R

F I | s | HarTIEs K ]
e

"3h TWLE OF DHANGE

%E. fov (0 Buibd 3 FVY

TOWTR TR
Drddasesd000! L < F,
i ODRMLBEC A D A Pof WL OVIE Y SPECRRCATION s )
A DY T

g:ulnlm uu- 'nnmuﬂim

13- CEDC AT TGN OF CHAROE

CPEG PIDS Rov. I updaes ios PYT
"0, NEEE A OR SHARaE

Updation i winly FYT mapisenemts

T G Y BEUAL NOESER T lmu

o,
& REOGH RENDED PETROAT GFFECTITY A = TPV RN GLadl AIETED nA
"= RITRIAVAD WIT DEAERY SFEBLLE WA S VOCATIONS G TUPEINCLE VDEDERS AVECTED HA
EBTHA =) < = s =0
- B
Ay )
OSSPV CTRCLIN W A ”‘I’m“
o BIDDIAY B L DATE
T DANE SNRED [TTIHT0)
- 101 S G
DD Form 1652, Al fComputor Camwatie P, 2 chsoiwe.
Raytheon Propristary 1



Raytheon Proprietary

CAGE Code 05716
September 28, 2010
ECP MI-M3826 Rey-
Form A
ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSAL (ECP), PAGE 2 e Nmmﬁ
Pbbn rasodng buran fr B colischon clinfrmalon & srknaind io peamge 2 hours ped Mranon ss, aciirng tna one for mumang e soLreh NG #dang <l mmgqnnur@ e
wnmmww.uumﬂ A eerfisseag end Mvirsang e tolbeeon of infomanon,. Bana comveres ol e o U 2

unpgetons di o g R bun e B Seafegten Heuousries Ssrece, Diredonsie ks nkssmaton Spaistans u:la.;-.., me Jdﬁu:'?b-!n Higfavay, S 1204 Mng::n,v-\:zm-'lw?
ord tn the UHics < Manaegemant and! Dudal, Prpeniork Raduoen Prepe (QIT4-C1am, Wisslngion DG 20403,
FLEASE DO NOT RETURN YOUR COMPLETED FORM TO EITHER OF THESE ADDRESSES, TCPRUMEER MINIEES
RETURK COMPLETED FORM TO THE GOVERNMENT ISSUING CONTRACTING OFFICER FOR

THE CONTRACT / PROCURING ACTIVITY NUMBER LISTED INITEM 2 OF THE COMPLETED DD

FORM 1832,

EFFECTS ON FUNGTIDNAUAI.LEIB&TED OCIN FIGURATIBH DOCUM ENTATIDN

| 2h CTHER SYATEMSE AFFECTEQ
Nonw

(b)(4)

T LT b i e e TP 8 U g T
M. COMFGLIRATION ITEME AFFECTED
GPG Prima Ham

e e e e e e e e e e e e
31. EFFELCTH AN PERFDEMANGE ALLDCATIONES AND INTERFACEE INBTHTEM SFECIFICATION

HB1TI0-¥0i2 Jyvdam Fatirad iRG R, F updated sesceding be retama of JLENS OFG mesling Sepamier 15, 2016
HEEx1 33 G IR will be updeted s2zoading bs cha resutis of this essaling.

32, EFFECTH ON BMPLOYMENT, MTEGAATED LOGIGTIGS SUFP DILT, THA MG, U8 AFLAT IO AL EFFICIVINESS O S0P TYARE

Tramning and ITEM wwill raMezl aadarisd user QU1 mpvd functons! updebon.

e e e e L L e
d3 EFFECTH ON CUNFIGURATICH ITEM SPECIFK-ATIONT

An JpkaNad In N 30l motled wdlth this ELP

34, DEVELOPMENTAL REQUMMENENTS AND STATUS

A apatiiaa n BOR 10 CPG Scdtwars blde.

A, TRADE-OFFE ANDALTERNATE 3DEUTONS

N Tt i 0 A el 0 R b 4 T T M WL I T TP C L O M 2 AT
38. DATE 8Y 'WHICH CONTRAGTUAL AUTHORITY |B HEERED (¥ Tl
104928

DD Form 156821, AFR 32 (Compulor Grvinmfed]  Prdpers adilians are ohanfeis.

Raytheon Propriatary 2

00135



Raytheon Proprietary

CAGE Code 05716

September 28, 2010
ECP MI-N3835 Rey-

ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSAL (ECP), PAGE 3

Foem Appraved
OMB No. 07080188

e 10 TR 0. 500 0OMEN NG AN Ml nhg e £ lecton ol oA, Sand conmoriiregantng dLL Bud i BT b o

the OKew ol Mansge wers

PLEARSE RETURN YOUR COMPLETED FORM TO ETTHER OF THESE ADDRESSEE,
RETURN COMP FORM TO THE GOVERNMENT B3UING CONTRACTING OFFICER FOR

mm:ggmlr 7 PROCURING ACTMTY NUMBER LISTER N IT8M 2 OF THE COMPLETED DD

Puse regeart g manden Igr [ collpcton o rimabon |16 edmrind |3 evarege 2 houn per msponse, Indvdng Do 3ap for rmesnng hetruoden s, sssrcrirg e sling dels snras,
2?""" for roduding ¥ berden w3 ¥Aash nglon Haedgeomnen Sorvons, Direclonsls bor inlomnaon O 2amt0rs s Regaes, 1275 bl s Dwis 1 d;:-m :1‘ \nmmn"z.'
Il ey, , Arimghgn,

[ mdl\oq-.'x_._ b R Project (AP0 0188, Vaaurengion OIG 0444

g ey
rEten, (refud

"ECF NUMBER UMD

—ry

- EFFECTS ON PRODUCT CONFIQURATION DOCUMENTATION, LOGIETICE AND OPERATIONS Not

4]
o+ ) i erPECTE UW

3. EFFECTE QM QFERATIONAY
EMPLOYMENT

icable

I8 6 INTEIRATED 3] T e
¥ BLEMENTE e ol L
o, ILE PLANS .
b, MAINTENARCE CONCEPT, PLANS AND
P

il ¥

[
d. INTERIM SUPPORT CGRAME

LT ) S

., SPAHES AND RERLIH PAHT

A TEH MANLUALFPROGRAMMKING TAFES
FAGILTIE ————
. 8Ul PHE

41. ALTERNATE SOLUTMIONS
A

47, DEVELOFMENTAL STATUS
NA

43, RECOMMENDATIONS FOR RETROF(T

Ma
4. GTHEN
HA
efrom YasH AFTER THE FOLLAMWING
CHANOER N&
ﬁ?ﬂ. EFFECT OF THIF ECP AND PREVIOURLY AFP Qe SONITEN

UDE_OMISWI,AF-RQQ (Compufar Gansrsdsr)  Fravioua sdiions am abaofale.

Raytheon Proprietary

00al3k



Raytheon Proprietary
GCAGE Code 05716
September 28, 2010
ECF MI-N38B5 Rev-

ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSAL (ECP), PAGE 4 Not Applicable l oan e e otes

¥ Uk b5 ropori g Bargen 7 s pedection ﬂmmnm 3 m? !-.wprnm mﬂ I'nriuml—mlml\ mamumml, aathering ond

oy e wota ll'.!l AN CHmITISTES TagDe buronn ewlming or sy citar & e collachon of Indormadon heaing
mm:wmum»mm BoqUAtere Ban0a, imulmnnmlulm 1R15 JafMuson Dt By 1R01 ANINGIDA, WA 22912 A2
and ity s Qifca of Maviagarreine and Budgas, Figratward Facucson Proghes (07040088, Wil ing on DG :
PLEASE RETURN YOUR QOMPLETED FORM TO EITHER OF ‘I.‘HHE ADDREASES, RETURN COPMU Ll
Cos ORM TO THE GOVERNMENT I35UING CONTRACTING QFFICER FOR THE CONTRACT
PFROGURING AGTIVITY NUMBER USTED 1 |TEM 2 OF THE GOMPLETED 0D FORM 1882,
. T ACT nHssaE for sdnga) -
LI : Qthar Costs/
FAGTOR Non- |—— RECURRING Smingsfoihe
Recwrring | UNE | Cuanilly | Te13) seamig Totel Gaveramend
= ) (&) _fa ia) (n
2. PRODLCTION COBTIBAVINGS A - AT BT R T TSl

NFIOURATION | TERTECE
T

it o GO 007 IR, CHPR (e ot 313y e R i L S P

& SUBTUTAL COSTS/BAVINGS e
|F} BUBTUTAL UNUER CONFRAGS s % T (£
f. COGRDINATION OF CHANGES WITH OTHER ik
CONTRACTORS

g- COORDINATION CHANGES BY GOVERNMENT

h. ESTIMATED KET TOTAL COSTEBAVINGS

0D Farr 169243, APR 32 [Compufer Gangraled) mmmmm .

Raytheon Proprietary 4

OO0 1?7



Raytheon Proprietary

CAGE Code 05716
September 28, 2010
ECP MI-N3885 Rav-
1 PR "PAGE Frm
ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSAL (ECP), PAGE § Not Applicahle e uﬁm
“To e reperiing Duraan Yor Y13 DOSCEon Bf FHorT #50m 13 SSLTIAS [ 2eoroge 3 Fours o 17 ¢ ey oAy B e Tt S G Ao G5,

Ty e debs ramied, A8 MANINE A0 Livithe /i T2 03 ection o IMomation.. S4cd Do i3 mqummmwmd-u—dmmuwnin m
gRanoe te s i 13 Vs v Mepors. | 213 JoPwoen Dens Mgheey, Sule TH04, A rgyien, Vb 22909 480,
mbumrmmumwmh—nm&mﬂm
PLEASE ﬂ% RETUAN YOUR GOMFLETED FORM TO EITHER OF THESE ADDRESEES, RETURN N33

TO THE GOVERNMENT |S3UING CONTRACTING OFFICER FOR THE SONTRACT /
IIJI!I!I! LISTED um:mmmmmnmu 1802,
paraninsdea far savings)
[ WIRTINNGE | OwERcoawm)mwsos
UOOR COMTRACTR TG GOV NENT
. BE ah L »
n smnuunm (Sutres! of Conadaipg
lhn-nl-n-avntawu asplcafile fo sooat wi, funh
i TR
d. OTHER COETS J SAVINGS
Tolsl from Prge & Mwn 4, o7 redered 5CFr)
(1] TOTAL OTHER COSTR FBAVINGS
1] SUBTOTAL OF COLUMNS
1M SUBTUTAL UNDER CONTRACT
[ o ESTIMATED NET TOTAL COSTS / SAVINGS
fgrhicrg)

DD Form 1882/4, APR 92  [Compusr Gansrsted  Provious ecilions ars absofsle.

Raytheon Praprietary 5

00a 139



Raytheon Proprietary

CAGE Code 05718
28, 2010
ECP MI-N3ESS Rev-
ENGINEERING CHANGE PRGPOSAL (ECP) {HARDWARE), PAGE 6 Not ’;""';m
licable ﬁﬂ
weneciing e uhbm;‘;unlan -:immdﬂ -l'u:;n m'!umh.ﬂun :l.mﬂ T (Y] :m
n“m Ill-lﬂl-..“--ﬂﬂ of Ihie ual m 3 I"lll-llrulﬂlll.lmh i
!I-lu—-t-m-n ll-—hlu!mhaapmnl L R .Iﬂmunﬂm Highwany, Bule 1204, Atingsan, VA
- om u Lore PTT B . |
n'.n?s e AETURN YOUR COMPLETED FORM TO EITHER OF THESK ADDRESSES, RETUIRN =i
10 tnimmmmommmmmn
Ammusmmmnw HE GO Ol
51, CONT TN TE! . lh.‘l'l'll..!crcnm
58, DATE AUTHORZATION 10 PADCEED A A
RECELVED AY COMIRAGTOR (YTMWOD) L SANICEIMNY | S | COWANIE ¢ PROSEERS
ND. DF MONTHE 1] 2] 2| 4| n|1|ﬁ 13174] 15) 18| 17| 8| W) 30 31| | M| 38 paj 31|
19| Wi} )
F 11} Procstaen
Fl 12) Teen Mamis
1% Retrm
J (4) MWOMTTOECALTTD
|| 39 Sparee! Regelr Pere
E
M
81 (1 Prosucion
u
8 (2} Tach Wanua's /| PFug. Tapes
{3 Featyam
aiq AUMOUTCTOISCIALT/TD
L}
a (5] Regsir Pans
&
: {1| Cpamter
A
‘I {¥] Malmerance
[
ND OF BONTHS h!iiliiblhl TTAL 15] W61 171 18] Te| 20| FELEL] 131]
o SR TSIVEL) Jalx ’I“I“I!l"
DD Form 1492/6, AFR 92 mmw Pravious esifions are odisolats.

Raythaon Proprietary

o004 139




Puniin orhls 4l
snachimg sal
o e—

#ha Ooe o ks
PLEASE

servnd and 0

RETU

el Imrarmadan s s id [0 Fvemge

dals eBwrtern, [ elhering wrd mal pdlning the dale nseded, Bl cermpl Tieg.
u.-uuuh—nnmuu.ammmuummmmmwmnm Bor meuCing Sl uburcan b9
m.mmmm“ i) ardia for formation Ups aviions ded Reparw, 1216 Jalfersan Devis Highaay, Bulte 1204, Adtingson, VA

Papscwork Raduction Prefod.
YOUR COMPLETED FOR

licable

1B ), Wamdinglem BE $I43

CAGE Cads 05718
Septamber 28, 2010
ECP M-N3835 Rav-

ENGINEERING CHANGE PROPOSAL (ECP) (SOF TWARE), PAGE 7 Not
A
W:ﬂ'-llﬂ“l"‘ maier

Mdmmnnn'n. Fand

TQEITHER O-I-‘ THEBE ADDRESSES RETURN
CGORFPLETED FORM TO THE GOVERKMENT ISSUING CONTRACTING OII‘IIZRMTHEWIIIMBT r
ﬁmcmmmnummmnmn-:w HE COMPLETED DD FORM 164

F‘nmﬂa’muﬂ
AWE Na. 074
114
ne, | BCF NUWIR Wi

RaEid

(Y, GAGEotoR |

5716

54 DATE AUTHOREATION 10 FROGEED

RECEIVED BY DONTRACTAR {YYMUYD 3

A

¢ STARY DRIVERY

NG, [

1121346 1 &I 718
L3jmpHiiz

13] 1ML 18|
| M

CYRTT TR

CUNRETE  § PROGRERS
DELIVERY

K] "l I W HE
13 34

(1) Sofvware Englresnst

(Z] Somware Documantziion

{3) Bofhere Ropicabion

(€1 Solvwee Digiffbuiive

EMli- ZO-«ARACR=NZ

{1} Softemvs Engnearng Envrenmert
uUpgrsds

SommCHe

SoMans Terl Eravcamenl Upsrasn

00a!40

(1) Opacator
ﬂ @ Mrmamsnos
]
; NG, OF MONTHE T) 2] 01 A1 DI UJ 710 ) 13/18] 151 W) 17) (6| 1u 201 21] 22 | 250201 271 240 401 00 1 |
%_' - RN R Y T M
Form 189216, ARR 92 {Compufor Gansraid)
Raythaon Proprietary



bw

Natice of Reviaion (NOR) Sheet 1 of 39
Nablce of Revininh (NDR) 1. DATE {Y¥MMDD) Fame Apprawd
m_fﬁﬁmnnﬁmmam BELOW HAS BEEN AUTHORIZED FOR THE DOCUNENT Soml 100008 OME N 80165
Aelic rupmmwmnnmr Ihlvmllndnnd rixrmobon 15 eslimated to avergs 2 Koo mma Jnsiuang (e mvmmn 2. PROGLIRING ACTRATY
insbucliang, eaardhng ex Be! lﬁ:&ﬂhi mu:unwn'auahnn‘:lur‘ eiing a0d iqm uelnn o NO.
mnrmsuun Seml wmmenls merdnn Inistm‘h MBLY Or BRY C3GT 28pe A this ciection at dom-lm. mlwluw:shnns
%:l;;_m 3\6 i VA 22262-4302, 8nd 10 1he OMce o1 Manggarcent and Budget Paperwark Arducton Projett {0704-01081, 3. DODRAG
D NDT RETURN YOLR COMBLETED FORM TO EMTHER OF THEIE ADUREGEED, RETURN COMPLEYED FORM T v M
I (‘EGWEHWT JOUVING CONYRACTING GFFICER FOR THE QONTRACTPROCURING ACTIVITY NUMBER LISTED IN TEM
4. ORIGINATOR b ADORESS {Streel, City, Str=. Zp Cada) 5.CAGE CODE B. QR NO
2 TYPED MAME {First, Micddn, Easl) 0s714 d
359 1owel! Eoo 7.CAGE CODE B DPOCUMENT N
Andaver, MA 01010 g5718 HA???AS
4. TOFLE OF DOCGUMENT 10 RPASIAN LETTER 11.EGP ND
JLENS OOMMUNICATION AND PROCESSING OROUP Pg) PR | ™ CUARENT b HEW L
IVEM DEVELQPMENT SPEGIMICATION [PINS) K L

12. CONFIGURATION ITEM {OR BYSTEM] 7O WHIGH ECP APPLIES

CIAMNICATION AND PROCESSING GRAUP (CPG)

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

Additional Charigas balce,

00 141



Notice of Revision (N wR) continued Sheet 2 of 29

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec 130 (a)(b)




Naotice of Revision (NOR) continued Sheet 3 of 39
(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

OG0 143



Natice of Ravision ([NCR) continuetl Sheet 4 of 38 (11())) é:’;)c(?;(()i)(i;’f;le

(b)(3)
(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A) (i) &Title 10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

o014y




Sheet 5 of 39

Notice of Revizion (NOR)

Change Build Allacalran according 1o table balow.

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)
(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

00314s e o

Sec 130 (a)(b)



(b)(3)(A) (i) &Title 10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

c
L8
5
>
@
-4
s
o
3
4




(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

o
@
=
e
=
e
Q
o
ol
9
-

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

intice of Revision




a
-]
an
-
2
£
1]

Notice of Revision (NOR) confinued

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec 130
(a)(b)




(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
() &Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

3
t
o
s
o
&

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)

(b)

Intice of Revision {NOR) continued
Updaty MOV acoarding bo folowing labia.

(b)(3)(A)(1)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)




(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

continued

Notice of Raevizion [NOR

O03 150 (b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec 130
(a)(b)




(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

o,
”
L

Q
-
-t
T

[~}
-
L]

continued

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

\Notice of Revision (NO




(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

5
S
~
L]
—
1
&
w

continuad

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

Notice of Revision (NOR'




(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

] _8heat 13 of 28

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

otice of Revislon (NOR) continued

OO& ' 55 (b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec

130 (a)(b)



(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

g
@
3

E
Tl
=
o
B

[
Q

=
]

-

=
>
@

[v4
9=
o
o

2
ol
o

=




(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)
(A)

(i) &Title
10 Sec
130 (a)
(b)

&
5
i
-
b
2
n

NOR) continuad

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

otice of Revision




(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)(1)&Title 10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

00815k



(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

Sheet 17 of 39

o
@
3

=

.
=
a
a

<
c

g

o
>
o

Y
3
@

g
>

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i) &Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)




(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

-1
)
L)

[+
L)
i
L

-

.
=
o0

dotice of Revialon (NOR) continued

004 159

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec 130 (a)(b)




(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

Shast 20 of 39

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

Notice of Revision {NOR)} confinued

00310



(b)(3)(A) (i) &Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

o
M
-
-
&~
B

a
=
h

(b)(3)(A)
(i) &Title 10
Sec 130 (a)
(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

totice of Revision {NOR) continued




(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

]
L]
A
-

NOR) continuad

-

2V

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

Notice of R




(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

Notice of Revislon (NOR) continued

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)




(b)(3)(A)(1)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

Sheet 24 of 39

(b)(3)(A) (D) &Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

Notice of Revizion {NOR) continuad

00d1bY



8E J0 S7 1984g Panuijuod (YON] USBIABY JO BONON




Sheet 26 of 33

Notica of Revigsion (NOR} continuad

00l bl

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(1) &Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)



(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10 Sec

130 (a)(b)
(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
a Sec 130 (a)(b)
-]
S
L]
@
®
-
$
&=
e~
c
O
Q
[ 4
o]
=
1
k-
';';' (b)(3)(A)
& (i)&Title 10
- Sec 130 (a)(b)
o
g
k: 004! k"



(b)(3)(A) (i) &Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

Add Demo component

<0
s

S
an
o
g
&
%

Refareni:;: [izi,

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)




Notice of Revision (NOR) continuod

o0l L9

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)(1)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)



(b)(3)(A) (i) &Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

B
2
2
»

002170 BYE)A)

(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

Notice of Revision (NOR) continued




(b)(3)(A) (1) &Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)

Notica of Ravision (NOR) continued

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)




(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

a
5
"
|
®

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

Notica of Ravizion {NOR) cantlnued




&
-]
i
|
-

continued

Notice of Revision {NOR

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)
(1)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)




(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

Shast 34 of 38

o
[ 7]
=
=
]
=
]
Q
o
O

(b)(3)(A)
(i) &Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

Notice of Revision




(b)(3)(A)(1)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

Sheat 35 of 35

h - )
a
=]
=

-]
[
Q
2

(+ 4

o

-
=

S

B

£

L~ 3
[+

2
2

=

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)




_ Bhoet 36 o7 39

Notice of Revision {NOR) continued

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

(b)(3)(A)(i)&Title 10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

00110



Notice of Revision (NOR) continued

Sheet 17 of 39

L 1TO0

1R
PROM, PRR. oo -

”m SOLMILARLISLISRATASY)

MAT'L DS




Notice of Revision {NOR) continued

Sheet 38 of 32

14. THIZ BECTION FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

&. (X DNE)

{1) Existing dacumem supplamentad by this NOR

{2) Revited dogumpnt muat be mcoived bofony manyfadumr may incorpocale bhis change,
{3) Custadian af maslar socumant shall maka abova revision and fumiah revised doclonent.

b. ACTIITY AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE CHANGE FOR

< TYPED NAME [Firsl, Midcis Inslal, Lacty
GOVERNMENT
d. TATLE 8. SIGRATURE 1. DATE SIGNED
(YYMMDDY
{4. 8. ACTIVITY ACCOMPLISHING REVISION b. REVISION COMPLETED {Sagnatura) ?“‘ na"rda SIGHED
DD)
DD Form 1685, APR 92 Previous sdliions aro obsolste

$LITO0

LS



Notica of Ravision [NOR) continued

Sheet 39 cF 39
Titke of Docurment NOR Na.
JLENS COMMUNIEATION AND PROCESSING GROLUIP [CFG) PRME ITEM DEVELARMENY SPELEICATION (MDS) k|
Dacumand Ma.
H377786

L1, 00



| CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v {1 s
' AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 1.EFFECTIVEDATE |4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 5. PROJECTNO (Ifapplicable)
2230 04-Apr-2011
ISSUED BY CODE W9113M 7 ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE 132205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
T 50 APPLE HILL DRIVE “
M/S T2FR2
TEWKSBURY MA 01876 (bﬂ
HUNTSVILLE AL 35607-3801 /
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
350 LOWELL ST
ANDOVER MA 01810-4400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

x | LOA, MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DASGE0-98-C-0001

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 05716 [FACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT ATIONS
DThc above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt ofOfier EI is extended, D is not extended.

Offer nust acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe ollowing methods:

(a) By completing Iterrs 8 und 15, and returning : copies ofthe amendwent; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendnent on each copy ofthe offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegramwhich includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENTTO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. [fby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to chunge an offer already submitted, such chunge may be mude by telegramor fetter,
provided each telegrumor letter rmkes reference to the solicitation and this amendirent, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT YORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

3. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
UNLATERAL: FAR52.232-22, "Limitation of Funds”

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including soficitation/contract subject matter

where feasible.)
Modification Control Numbem
To increase incremental funding for SubCLIN 0017AA in the amount of $139,375.23. } é

h A

Except us provided herein, all terms und conditions ofthe document rekerenced in ltem9A or 10A, us hererofore ged. renxiing unichunged and in full force and efiect.

{5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) "ONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

L5B. CONT RACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C DATE SIGNED

04-Apr-2011

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

/Y

EXCEPTIONTO §F 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Ool l 90 Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00230
Page 2 of 8
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office
As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $139,375.23 from
$1,666,362,384.55 to $1,666,501,759./8.
SUBCLIN 0017AA:
LY: 21 02040 SL 5L.68 P172419ESS5L 255Y 4M0J730000 S01021 4M0J730000/04MJLE/4MS was increased

by $139,375.23 from $263,836,837.74 to $263,976,212.97

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $139,375.23 is distributed as follows and includes an
increase in target cost of »f cost and $— facilities capital cost of money) and an
increase in target incentive fee of -Ihich is -f targel cost less facilities capital cost of money.

Target Cost
Target Fee
Total

$139,375.23

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,576,087,940 $ 0 $ 1,576,087,940
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

Ot
23

Y&
b)4&

for Payment of Cosis: G guEENy NN 0

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee:
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 1,441,022,031.74  $139,375.23 $ 1,441, 161,406.97
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 135,065,908.26 ($139,375.23) $  134,926,533.03

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

2. The following is an update to Modification P00228 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P0O0230:

ACRN FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00

0081 9!

Coxt



RERZZEBLRBRBEERCEEREEA

>R i DT DTN Y W Ww
R EER LRI 2R ZEEREREBEES8ER

17,832,987.00
0.00
7.500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
£00,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
7,898,834.79
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,199,288.50
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00

00183

DASG60-98-C-0001

-

P00230
Page 3 of 8



KV
Kw
KX
KY
KZ
LA
LB
LC
LD
LE
LF
LG
LH
|
LK
LL
LM
LN
LP
LQ
LR
LS
LT
LU
Lv
LW
LX
LY
Lz
MA
MB
MC
MD
ME
MF
MG
MH

65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,575,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$263,976,212.97
$1,751,384.00
$2,982,442.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00
$0.00
$194,771,952.00
$6,262,095.00
$213,390.00

DASG60-98-C-000!
P00230
Page 4 of 8

3. The following is an update to Modification P00228 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00230:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

AA 440,100.00

AD 0.00 )
440,100.00

AB 2,298,235.00

AC 17,832,987.00

00193



CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN C00SAA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

LREZEEEREG

AT
AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00230
Page 5 of 8

0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00

17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00

0.00
6,984,678.52

100,000.00
550,000.00

94,288,100.52

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

65,025,107.00

10,199,288.50

10,199,288.50

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

447,966.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

869,034.00

o0o0a gy



CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLINOO17AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN O017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN0017AA
CLINO0O17AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

AU
AY

BJ

BwW

BY
BX
BW
BZ

KN
KQ
KS
KT
KU
KY
LC
LD

LH

LK
LQ
LS
LT
LU
LV

LW
LX
LY
MB
MC
MD

MH

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
7,898,834.79

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7.476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$263,976,212.97
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

$0.00

$194,771,952.00
$213,390.G0

38,676,834.79

0.00

1,441,161,406.97

00 183

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00230
Page 6 of 8



CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024

BZ

KS

LL

KT

KQ

KwW

Kv
LB

KY

LA

Kw

KY
KV
LB
LF
LR

LA

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00

o013l

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

297.500.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00230
Page 7 of 8



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00230
Page 8 of §
CLIN 0024 LG 62,000.00
CLIN 0024 Kz 25,000.00
CLIN 0024 Kw 20,000.00
CLIN 0024 LP 83,200.00
203,708.00
CLIN 0025 LE 1,173,850.00
CLIN 0025 LM 1,080,404.00
CLIN 0025 MA 0.00
2,254,254.00
CLIN 0026 LN 630,061.00
630,061.00
CLIN 0027 LZ 1,751,384.00
1,751,384.00
CLIN 0028 LM 329,972.00
CLIN 0028 MA 2,982,442.00
CLIN 0028 MG 6,262,095.00
9,574,509.00

(End of Summary of Changes)

00a1#1



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT [ (T8 | P4ck ‘I”‘ .
if)mommi:mnou NO. 3.EFPECTIVEDATE | 4. REQUISIION/PURCNASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECTNO (Hfapplicable)
003 2o ™MAN ||
*SSUED BY CODE _ |Wo11aM 7. ADMINISTERED BY ({fother thon liemé) CODE | S220BA
- i Y
TEWKSBURY MA 01878
HUNTEVILLE AL 350073801
8. I:AAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT ATION NO.
ANDOVGR ek 1010440 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1)

X | [BsM43R, OF SONTRACT/GROER NO.

10B. DATED (SEB ITEM 13)

|CODE 05716 IeaCiLITY CODE X | 30-Jan- 1668
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS —
[Dnmm nuabered solicitation Is smended as set eth {n Rem 14, Thehour mnd dute speciied By mesipt of Oy [Jiseaendes,  ["Jis ot exonded.
Oier must acknowlodge receipi of this amendment priorto the hour snd date specified in the solicitation or as amended by ene ofthe llowing nuthods:
(2) By conpleting Iltoms 8 and 15, and retuming coples ofthe arnendmens; (b) By acknowledging receipi ofthis snendmeni an esch copy ofthe ofr submined:

or (c) By separnie lelter or tclegmmwhich includes a reftrence (o (he solicitation snd amendneat numbery. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT 70 8E
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIONATED FOR THE RECE(PTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOURQPFER. Ifby viston afthis amendmant you desime to changs an ofr aiready submritied, such change may be mxie by ialegramor letter,
provided esch telcgramor Intter nukes relirence to thasolicitation and this amendment, and is rocsived prior (o the opening hour snd detc specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requived)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF OONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUBD PURSUANT TQ: (Specify authority) TRE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sich a5 changes In paying
office, appropriation date, ele.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B),

X 'C ‘THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 43,103(a)(3), Mutual AGreement and FARG2.232-22, *Uimitation of Runds”

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Coniractos [_] Ispot, [X] isroquiredio sign this document andreturm copies (o the issaing office,

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT /MODIFICATION (Orginized by UCF section headings, incliting solicitation/conteact sabject matter
where feasible.) X‘c
Modification Control Numbes: ( L’

To raviss Section F, Miestone and Performance Period; to decrease incremental funding for CLIN G013 in the amount of §2,161.45;
and to increase incremental funding for CLIN0017AA in the amount of $26,880,267.29, including a tranafer of funding in the amount of

@ 1o target feo to target cost.
21l

Excepl as provided herein. sll tenns and cenditions afthe docunent referenced in liam9A or 10A, 93 herctofire chunped. remming unchanged and in fiutl force and effect,

E AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or nt) (b)(6) L(é
138, CO| 15C. DATE SIGNED |1 16C. DATE &
26 MAY 201t
(Signatfad of person authorized to sign) ure of Conteacting Officer) ;ow u
30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

OO0 188 FAR 48 R0 5924

APPROVED BY OIRM 11.84



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00231
Page 2 of 9
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES
1. SECTION F — DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE, paragraph F-5, Milestone Events and Performance Period, is

revised as follows:

b. Paragraph F-5, MILESTONE EVENTS AND PERFORMANCE PERIOD:

MILESTONE EVENT TIME PERIOD

CLIN 0017

Orbit SRR First Quarter FY07
Orbit SFRR First Quarter FY07
Orbit SFR Second Quarter FY07
Platform PDRR Second Quarter FY07
FCR PDRR/CDRR Third Quarter FY07
SuR PDRR First Quarter FY08
Processing Station & CP PDRR First Quarter FY08
Platform CDRR Second Quarter FY08
Orbit PDR Second Quarter FY08
SuR CDRR Fourth Quarter FY08
Processing Station & CP CDRR Fourth Quarter FY08
Orbit CDR Second Quarter FY09
System Capability Review #1 First Quarter FY'11
Fire Control System FVT2 TRR First Quarter FY11
SuR System FVT2 TRR First Quarter FY11
Production Readiness Review First Quarter FY11
Orbit #1 Developmental Test #1 Complete (Primary Missions) Third Quarter FY11
System Capability Review #2 Third Quarter FY11
DT-1 Test Report Third Quarter FY 11
Orbit #1 Developmental Test #2 Complete (Secondary Missions) Fourth Quarter FY11
DT-2 Test Report First Quarter FY'12

o0 189



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00231
Page 3 of 9
Limited User Test (LUT) TRR First Quarter FY 12
LUT Completion First Quarter FY12
System Capability Review #3 Second Quarter FY12
Logistics Demo #1 Fourth Quarter FY 12
Orbit #1 DD 250 Fourth Quarter FY12
Logistics Demo #2 Fourth Quarter FY'12
Orbit #2 DD250 Fourth Quarter FY13

2. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $26,878,125.84 from
$1,666,501,759.78 to $1,693,379,885.62.

CLIN 0013:

BJ: 2152040 5Q 5Q17 P172419E55 255Y ERSD730100 S01021 ER5D730100/54KJLE/4K0000 was
decreased by $2,161.45 from $7,898,834.79 to $7,896,673.34

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

LY: 2102040 5L 5168 P172419E555L 255Y 4M0J730000 S01021 4M0J730000/04MJLE/4MS5 was increased
by $159,720.29 from $263,976,212.97 to $264,135,933.26

MF: 21 12040 5L 5L68 P172419ES55L 255Y 4M1J730000 S01021 4M1J730000/14MJLE/4MS5 was
increased by $26,720,567.00 from $194,771,952.00 to $221,492,519.00

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $26,880,287.29 is distributed as follows and includes an (b)( 4) b
increase in target cost of of cost and —of facilities capital cost of money) O
and a decrease in target fee of’ (b )(4) b)é

Target Cost

Target Fee Ys

Total 26,380,287.29 b
[MPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA ; ) THIS CUMULATIVE

PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,576,087,940 $ 0 $ 1,576,087,940

(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

00a 110



3

@
&)

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00231
Page 4 of 9

for Payment of Costs: “ ‘ by

Amount Separately Obligated for

Payment of Fee: Y S
Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $ 1,441,161,406.97 $26,880,287.29 $ 1,468,041,694.26
Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 134,926,533.03 (26,880,287.29) § 108,046,245.74

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

3. The following is an update to Modification P00230 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00231:

ACRN FUNDING

AA
AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
Al
AK
AL
AM
AN
AP
AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AW
AX
AY
AZ
BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL

440,100.00
2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
7,896,673.34
260,000.00
0.00

coa e



BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ

KN
KQ

KT
KU
KV
KwW

KY

LA
LB
LC
LD
LE
LF
LG
LH
LJ
LK
LL
LM
LN
LP
LQ
LR
LS
LT
LU
LV
LW
LX
LYy
LZ

MC

125,000.00
103,000.00
10,199,288.50
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,575,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$264,135,933.26
$1,751,384.00
$2,982,442.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

004114,

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00231
Page 5 of 9



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00231

Page 6 of 9
ME $0.00
MF $221,492,519.00
MG $6,262,095.00
MH $213,390.00

4. The following is an update to Modification P00230 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through
Modification P00231:

CLIN ACRN FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL
CLIN 0001 AA 440,100.00
CLIN 0001 AD 0.00

440,100.00
CLIN 0003 AB 2,298,235.00
CLIN 0003 AC 17,832,987.00
CLIN 0003 AD 0.00
CLIN 0003 AE 7,500,000.00
CLIN 0003 AF 3,300,000.00
CLIN 0003 AG 17,192,400.00
CLIN 0003 AH 700,000.00
CLIN 0003 AM 17,045,000.00
CLIN 0003 AN 5,800.00
CLIN 0003 AP 20,779,000.00
CLIN 0003 AS 0.00
CLIN 0003 AT 6,984,678.52
CLIN 0003 AW 100,000.00
CLIN 0003 AY 550,000.00

94,288,100.52
CLIN 0005 BA 24,527,878.00
CLIN 0005 BB 146,000.00
CLIN 0005 BC 72,000.00
CLIN 0005 BD 85,000.00
CLIN 0005 BE 100,000.00
CLIN 0005 BF 100,000.00
CLIN 0005 BG 1,975,321.00
CLIN 0005 BH 38,018,908.00
CLIN 0005 BL 0.00
CLIN 0005 BZ 0.00

65,025,107.00

CLIN 0007AA BP 10,199,288.50

10,199,288.50
CLIN 0009AA AQ 45,106.00
CLIN 0009AA AV 0.00

00113



CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

AY

ER

BW

BY
BX
BW
BZ

KN
KQ
KS
KT
KU
KY
LC
LD
LE

LH
L]

LK
LQ
LS

LT
LU

256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
7,896,673.34

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00231
Page 7 of 9

447,966.00

869,034.00

38,674,673.34

0.00

00 1Y



CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

LV
LW
LX
LY

MC
MD

MF
MH

BZ

KN
KS

LL

KT

KQ

KW

Kv
LB

KY

$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$264,135,933.26
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

$0.00
$221,492,519.00
$213,390.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,468,041,694.26

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

003195

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00231
Page 8 of 9



CLIN 0021AC KZ
CLIN 0021AC LA
CLIN 0022 KW
CLIN 0023 KX
CLIN 0023 KY
CLIN 0023 KV
CLIN 0023 LB
CLIN 0023 LF
CLIN 0023 LR
CLIN 0024 LA
CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 Kz
CLIN 0024 KW
CLIN 0024 LP
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
CLIN 0025 MA
CLIN 0026 LN
CLIN 0027 LZ
CLIN 0028 LM
CLIN 0028 MA
CLIN 0028 MG
(End of Summary of Changes)

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00

83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,080,404.00

0.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

329,972.00
2,982,442.00
6,262,095.00

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

203,708.00

2,254,254.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

9,574,509.00

O0A 196

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00231
Page 9 of 9



1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v ] l 8
> AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVEDATE _ |4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ,NO. 5. PROJECT NO (Ifapplicable)
1232 20-Jun-2011
.ISSUED BY CODE  |WB113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE | 52205A

/

DCMA RAYTHEON
RAT 50 APPLE HILL DRIVE

IS TZFR2

TEWKSBURY MA 01676 (b )(
35607-3801

(
6)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
350 LOWELL ST.
O S 610440 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
X 10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DASG60-98-C-0001
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 05716 [FACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT ATIONS
DThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set frth in Item 14, The hour and date specified Hr receipt of Offer D is extended, D is not extended.
Offdr must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe bllowing methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies ofthe arendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendent on each copy ofthe ofer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telsgramwhich includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment nunbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENTTO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an ofér already submiitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter,
provided each telegramor tetter makes refrence to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SYORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. INITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT /ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
UNILATERAL: FAR 52.232022, "Limitation of Funds”

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, I:I is required to sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT /MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document re@renced in Item9A or 10A,as h fore changed, remeins unchanged and in full Hree and efct

where feasible.) .
Modification Control Nmnm (bYk,
To increase incremental fundil UbCLIN 0017AA in the amount of $40,000,000.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) ING OFFICER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED
20-Jun-2011

()

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

EXCEPTIONTO SF 30 30-105-04 ST ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 wa l q f] Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00232
Page 2 of 8
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As aresult of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $40,000,000.00
from $1,693,379,885.62 to $1,733,379,885.62.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

MF: 21 1 2040 SL SL68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M1J730000 S01021 4M1J730000/14MJLE/4MS was increased
by $40,000,000.00 from $221,492,519.00 to $261,492,519.00

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $40,000,000 is distributed as follows and includes an
increase in target cost of f cost an @K facilities capital cost of money) and an M,D

increase in target fee of UOXAC)
Target Cost
Target Fee (b‘\ff)
Total $40,000,000 @X@
IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:
SUBCLIN 0017AA : ; THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*
(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,576,087,940 $ 0 $1,576,087,940
(2) Amount Aliotted Under the LOF Clause
for Payment of Costs: — Ny Y4
(3) Amount Separately Obligated for
Payment of Fee: CID D G ()
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: ,468,041,694.26  $40,000,000 $ 1,508,041,694.26 <
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 108,046,245.74  ($40,000,000) $ 68,046,245.74

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

2. The following is an update to Modification P00231 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00232:

ACRN FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00

o0 198



AC
AD

AF
AG

Al
AL

AN

AQ
AR
AS

AT

AU
AV
AW

AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ

KN
KQ

KS
KT
KU

17,832,987.00
0.00
7.500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
' 5,800.00
20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
7,896,673.34
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,199,288.50
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00

o0 199

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00232
Page 3 of 8



KV
KW
KX
KY
KZ
LA
LB
LC
LD
LE
LF
LG
LH
LJ
LK
LL
LM
LN
LP
LQ
LR
LS
LT
LU
LV
LW
LX
LY
LZ
MA
MB
MC
MD
ME
MF
MG
MH

65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,575,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$264,135,933.26
$1,751,384.00
$2,982,442.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00
$0.00
$261,492,519.00
$6,262,095.00
$213,390.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00232
Page 4 of 8

3. The following is an update to Modification P00231 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00232:
CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

AA
AD

AC

FUNDING AMT

440,100.00
0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00

CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00

00 A00



CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

AD

AF
AG

AM
AN

AS
AT
AW
AY

BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BL
BZ

BP

AQ
AV
BK
BM
BN

Al

AL
AQ

BK
BN
BU
BV

0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00

17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00

0.00
6,984,678.52

100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,199,288.50

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00232
Page 5 of 8

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,199,288.50

447,966.00

869,034.00

O02A 0|



CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

AU

AY
AZ
BJ

BW

BY
BX
BW
BZ

KN
KQ
KS

KT
KU
KY
LC

LD
LE

LH

LK
LQ
LS
LT
LU
LV

LW
LX
LY

MC

ME
MF

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
7,896,673.34

0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$264,135,933.26
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00
$0.00
$261,492,519.00

$213,390.00

38,674,673.34

0.00

1,508,041,694.26

002203

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00232
Page 6 of 8



CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024

BZ

KN
KS

LL

KT

KN
KQ

KW

KV
LB

KY

LA

KW

KY
KV
LB
LF
LR

LA

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00

003

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00232
Page 7 of 8



CLIN 0024 LG
CLIN 0024 KZ
CLIN 0024 KW
CLIN 0024 LP
CLIN 0025 LE
CLIN 0025 LM
CLIN 0025 MA
CLIN 0026 LN
CLIN 0027 LZ
CLIN 0028 LM
CLIN 0028 MA
CLIN 0028 MG
(End of Summary of Changes)

62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
83,200.00

1,173,850.00
1,080,404.00

0.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

329,972.00
2,982,442.00
6,262,095.00

203,708.00

2,254,254.00

630,061.00

1,751,384.00

9,574,509.00

008 a0

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00232
Page 8 of 8



) I. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
l AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v ¢ ] n
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5.PROJECT NO.(Mapplicable)
6.1SSUED BY CODE WO113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than itemé) CODE [82205A
AAT SOAPPLE AL ORNE ( b)(é)
WS ToFR2
TEWKSBURY MA 01878
HUNTSVILLE AL 35807-3801
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON grOMPANY
BOLOWELL ST.
ANDOVER MA G110 4400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1) !

o g

|
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) ’
i

Mﬁ IFACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998
I 1. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

E‘lhubove bered solicitntion is ded as set forth in ltiem 1 4. The hour and dme specified for receipt ofOfr D is extended, E] is not extended.

Ofr must ackoawledge recalpt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or os swended by one ofthe bllowing wethods: ;
(a) By conpleting ftens 8 ad 15, and retuming copies ofthe amendimeat; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe ofkr submitted; )
or (c) By separate letter or elegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment nuwbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. iby vinue ofthis amendwent you desire 10 change sn ofr slready submitted, such change may be made by telegramor tetter.
provided each telegmmor letter nnkes mitrence to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior 1o the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACOOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM !4.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify auwthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;
FAR 52.232-22, "Limitation of Funds" and Mutual Agreamant
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

x

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, E is required 10 sign this document and return 1 copies (o the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matier
where feasible.) ( th)

Modification Control NMNP
To increase and fund SubCLIN h&aanwnofﬁ“ﬁﬂuseuhnmdﬁn@swmbym g
Bovernment request to replace dware w

" D)G)A)
(i)&Title 10
Sec 130 (a)(b)

hardware in the tw under SubCUN 0017AA and the Raytheon Systens ntearation L : :
the contractor w i provide rdw are that is required to replace the hardw are that
Is located in the JLENS Product Office (JRO) SiLs.

Excepl as provided herein. all terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in llem9A or J0A, as heretobre changed, remmins unchanged and in BN bre and effécr,

NAME AN ER or OFF (b) (é%

158. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C.
15 JuN 2ol .y 1l
whorized to sign) (Signalure of Contracting Officer)
=X N TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

OO 9\ a OS FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00233
Page 2 of 11

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM
B
The total cost of this contract was increased by $914,571.00 from $1,813,836,387.00 to
$1,814,796,958.00.

150
2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0017AA
The target cost has increased b fro i B
The target profit/fee has increased b om o §
The total cost of this line item has increased by $914,571.00 from 0
$1,577,002,511.00.

This includes an increase in target cost of il consisting of crease in cost and {JJJJiJJJ) increase
in facilities capital cost of money, and an increase in target fee o ich IS target cost less
facilities capital cost of money.

B-17. INCENTIVE FEE FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018 (SEE H-19):

In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, entitled “Allowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitled
“Incentive Fee”, the total amount for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under SubCLIN 0017AA/CLIN
0018 are set forth below:

Target Cost

Target Fee

Incentive Arrangement: Maximum Fee:
Minimum Fee:

(Share Ratio: Government/Contractor)

Underrun: or the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the target cost until
maximum fee is attained.

Overrun: -or the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the target cost until minimum
fee is attained.

FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraph (e)(1), is stated as follows:

(e) Fee Payable.

the total allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreased b nis for every dollar that the total allowable cost

(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the target fee increased by, ts for every dollar that
exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater than&em or less Lhal.ercent of the target cost.

B-18. TARGET COST, TARGET FEE, MINIMUM INCENTIVE FEE, MAXIMUM INCENTIVE FEE
AND INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR SUBCLIN 001 7AA/CLIN 0018:

SUBCLIN 0017AA —(Two SDD JLENS Systems)

©0a 0

()
(203!
20

L%
(ot

Lyt
(L5

(L¥)
wig

b¥)

by

(39!
bt

ita



DASG60-98-C-0001

P00233

Page 3 of 11
A
a. Target cost: o (o
s

b. Target fee: ]

¢. Minimum incentive fee: — by
d. Maximum incentive fee: — (b) (&

e. Total target cost and target fee: $1,577,002,511

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $914,571.00 from
$1,733,379,885.62 to $1,734,294,456.62.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

MJ: 21 12040 51 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M1J741000 S01021 4M1J741000/14MJLE/4MS5 was increased

by $858,495.00 from $0.00 to $858,495.00
The contract ACRN MJ has been added.

MK: 21 12040 5L S1.68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M1J741100 S01021 4M1J741100/14MJLE/AMS5 was
increased by $56,076.00 from $0.00 to $56,076.00
The contract ACRN MK has been added.

Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $914,571 is distributed as follows and includes an

increase in target cost of cost and -)f facilities capital cost of money) and an increase 09 X4)
in target incentive fee o hich i {JililJof target cost less facilities capital cost of money. x4
Target Cost
Target Fee
Total $914,571 %:%L.—

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : . THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,
Including Fee: $1,576,087,940 $914,571 $ 1,577,002,511

(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

b)(4
for Payment of Costs: — — — ( )(ﬁok

(3) Amount Separately Obligated for (b ) ( 4 )
Payment of Fee: ~ A%

(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $1,508,041,694.26 $914,571 $1,508,956,265.26

(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 68,04624574 S 0 $ 68,046,245.74

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include

00307



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00233
Page 4 of 11

SubCLIN 17AH)

4, SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is changed as follows:

Paragraph H-19, INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE AND PAY T FOR CLIN 001 M
ND DEMON TI SDD), subparagraphs a. and b., are revised as follows:

a. General.

SubCLIN 0017AA, System Development and Demonstration (SDD), is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item
with cost and schedule incentives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applies only to the Cost Incentive and

Paragraph H-19(c) applies only to the Schedule Incentive. The contract price amount of $1,577,002,511 includes a
target cost o (which includes f cost and $1 I facitities capital cost of
money) and a target incentive fee of which is f target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

b. Cost Incentive.

(1) The target fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA IS the target cost less facilities capital cost of money
(*an amount equal to SNERNENED

(2) The maximum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA i f the target cost less facilities capital cost of
moneyﬂx amount equal to

(3i The minimum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA -f the target cost less facilities capital cost of money

( amount equal to
(4) Fee will be adjugted for actual cost that is fess than or more than the target cost stated above using a share ratio
overnment Contractor for actual costs less than the target cost, and a ratio Government /

ctor for actual costs greater than the target cost range applied according to Paragraph H-19(c)(1).

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract.

¢. Schedule and Performance Incentive.

(1) A maximum

SRR (12t zone” will be established at the target cost value of Fith the
conduct of milestones below. The “flat zone” over which the contractor will earn target Re is for eligible costs from

0

nce the program milestones set forth below are conducted.

(2 f the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, eamed by the conduct of the SDD System
Functional Review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2007. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that
Raytheon completed the requirement for this flat zone and earned the “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of
“ Final determination of incentive fee payment utilizin

]

qf the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of SDD Orbit Critical
Design review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2009, (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that Raytheon
completed the requirement for this flat zone and earned the “Flat Zone™ schedule incentive o (gSESINE Final
determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Fi ” amount will be made at the conclusion of the
contract. Reference letter, dated 12 January 2009, ﬁ'omM

000 Y

the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the
conclusion of the contract. Reference letter, dated 5 March 2007 ﬁom—

(bY4)
%)

(et
1Y

)]
(CA

Sl

(0o 13
LY
CYLH

CNAY)
(b)(6)

wlf)©

NGy
(b)(6)

(b)(6)



(2) An additional performance incentive fee pool of

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00233
Page 5 of 11

maximum) is established and will be awarded to

the contractor for meeting performance incentives associated with System Capability Reviews (SCRs) and the
Developmental Test (DT)/Limited User Test (LUT) according to the schedule below:

() S aximum) eamed based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-1.

(b) _maximum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-2.

(c_naximum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-3.

(d) GHEE: 2 ximum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by LUT.

(e) The specific criteria/evidence and associated percentages related to successful completion of (a) through (d)
above are defined in the Section J attachment entitled “Performance Incentive Fee Criteria/Evidence.”

(D Following completion of each milestone in (a) through (d) above, the government will determine the amount
of performance incentive fee earned. If it is determined that performance incentive fee is earned, the additional
contract value will be added to the total value of the contract at the time the incentive is earned.

(3) For Eamed Value and cost reporting purposes, the target cost value of —Vill be used.

d. Changes issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement

In the event of a change issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement, it is agreed that changes to the

performance and schedule incentive may be considered a part of the equitable adjustment. In the event that any
Options to CLIN 0017 are added and exercised, the incentive fee for cost and schedule/performance applicable to
the Option will be incorporated in accordance with the incentive fee structure of this provision.

5. The following is an update to Modification P00231 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through

Modification P00232:

ACRN FUNDING

AA
AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
AG
AH
Al
AK
AL
AM
AN

440,100.00
2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00

00309

XD

bYY)
by,

(b)Y

(o)

(0



AP
AQ
AR
AS
AT
AU
AV
AW

AY
AZ
BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ

KN
KQ

KS
KT
KU
KV
KW

KY

LA
LB

LD
LE
LF

20,779,000.00
105,000.00
35,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
7,970,000.00
0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
7,896,673.34
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,199,288.50
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00

003al0

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00233
Page 6 of 11



LG
LH
Ly
LK
LL
LM
LN
LP
LQ
LR
LS
LT
LU
LV
LW
LX
LY
LZ
MA
MB
MC
MD
ME
MF
MG
MH
MJ
MK

62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,575,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00
$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$264,135,933.26
$1,751,384.00
$2,982,442.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

$0.00
$261,492,519.00
$6,262,095.00
$213,390.00
$858,495.00
$56,076.00

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00233
Page 7of 11

6. The following is an update to Modification P00231 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Maoadification P00232:

CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

AA
AD

AB
AC
AD

AF
AG
AH
AN

AS
AT

FUNDING AMT

440,100.00
0.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52

o0l

CLIN TOT

440,100.00




CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

AW
AY

BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH

BZ

AQ
AV
BK
BM

AL
AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU
AY

AZ
BJ

BW

100,000.00
550,000.00

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,199,288.50

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
7.896,673.34

0.00
0.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00233
Page 8 of 11

94,288,100.52

65,025,107.00

10,199,288.50

447,966.00

869,034.00

38,674,673.34

O0a Ll A



CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN Q017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

BY
BX
BW
BZ
KM

KQ

KT
KU
KY
LC
LD
LE
LH
LJ
LK
LQ
LS
LT
LU
LV
Lw
LX

LY

MC
MD
ME

MH

MJ
MK

BZ

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00
0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$264,135,933.26
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

$0.00
$261,492,519.00
$213,390.00
$858,495.00
$56,076.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

1,508,956,265.26

118,250.00

190,000.00

00aal3

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00233
Page 9 of 11



CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

CLIN 0017AE

CLIN 0017AH

CLIN 0020AA
CLIN 0020AA

CLIN 0021AA

CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB
CLIN 0021AB

CLIN 0021AC
CLIN 0021AC

CLIN 0022

CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023
CLIN 0023

CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024
CLIN 0024

CLIN 0025

KN

LL

KT

KN
KQ

Kw

KV
LB

KY

LA

KW

KY
KV
LB
LF
LR

LA
LG

Kw
LP

LE

0.00
0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

0.00
26,660.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

60,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
12,500.00
10,000.00
$125,000.00

13,508.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
83,200.00

1,173,850.00

003 1Y

0.00

173,798.00

173,798.00

26,660.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

297,500.00

203,708.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00233
Page 10 of 11



CLIN 0025

CLIN 0025

CLIN 0026

CLIN 0027

CLIN 0028
CLIN 0028
CLIN 0028

LM

LN

LZ

LM

MG

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00233
Page 11 of 11

1,080,404.00
0.00

2,254,254.00

630,061.00
630,061.00

1,751,384.00
1,751,384.00

329,972.00

2,982,442.00

6,262,095.00
9,574,509.00

7. In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for the _

Hardware Modification

adjustment.

(End of Summary of Changes)

roposal submitted via Raytheon letter JLENS-23414-

S

10-140, dated 29 October 201

, the Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under this
contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the proposal for

Q02315

(b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130
(a)(b)



1.CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v bl
2 AMENDMENTIM‘\’OMF’CATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVEDATE  |4.REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 3.PROJECT NO (Ifapplicable)
6.ISSUED BY CODE __ |W9113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (1fother than Hem6) CODE | 52205A
DCMA RAYTHEON
USASMODG/ARSTRAT G0 APPLE HLL DRIVE
§MDC-RDC WS T2FR2
PO BOX 1500 TEWKSBURY MA 01878
HUNTSVILLE AL 36807-3801
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAAYTHEON COMPANY
350LOWELL ST,
ANDOVER MA 01810-4400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM I1)

10. 0OD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
x | M3 E R
LOB. DATED (SEE [TEM 13)
[CODE_ 05716 _TEACILITY CODE_ X | 30-dan-1998

1. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is ded as set lorth in em 1 4. The hour and dare speciffed b receipt of Ofr D is extended. D is not extended.
Offer must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and doie specified in the solichiation or as anended by one of the bllowing methods:
(a} By completing Itews 8 and 15, and returning copics ofthe amendment: (b) By scknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe ofier submitted:

or (c) By sep lester or tedegramwhich includes a reference to 1he soliciiation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby vinue ofthis amendment you desire to change on ofier already subimitted, such change may be mude by telegramor lester,
provided each telegramor letier mukes refrence to the solicitation and this amendment, and is recelved prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM (4.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 52.232-22, “Limitation of Funds” and Mutual Agreement
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ ] isnot, m is required to sign this document and return 1 copies Lo the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

where feasible.) — (b)(G)

Modification Control Number:

To increase and fund SubCLIN 0017AA in the amount of $116,044 as settiement of mw:wnﬁedithe contractor in response to a
Government request to purchase (b)(3)(A)

(i)&Title 10 Sec
130 (a)(b)

ND A gacn e or pric 6A NAM ND QROOATRACT ING QFFICER

Except as provided herein, all terws and condidions ofthe docuwent rekrenced in ltem9A or 10A. as heretofore changed. rewmins unchanged and in Sl force and 'efiect. [ ﬂ

. DATE SIGNED

qu.\(l

J : 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 10 (Rev. (0-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 1 1-34 Prescribed by GSA
0] O Q\QJ 1( FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

15C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of Contracting Officer)




DASG60-98-C-0001
P00234
Page2 of 11
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $116,044.00 from $1,814,750,958.00 to
$1,814,867,002.00.

2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0017AA
The target cost has increased by
The target profit/fee has increased by
The total cost of this line item has increased by

£
om $ g to

This includes an increase in target cost of- consisting of Il increase in cost and —'ease in
facilities capital cost of money, and an increase in target fee o ffjvhich igIPS tarset cost less facilities
capital cost of money.

B-17. INCENTIVE FEE FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018 (SEE H-19):

In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, entitled “Allowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitled
“Incentive Fee”, the total amount for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under SubCLIN 0017AA/CLIN
0018 are set forth below:

Target Cost

Target Fee

Incentive Arrangement: Maximum Fee:
Minimum Fee:

(Share Ratio: Government/Contractor)

Underrur{llr the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the target cost until
maximum fee is attained.

Overrun— the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the target cost until minimum
fee is attained.

FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraph (e)(1), is stated as follows:

(e) Fee Payable.

the total allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreased nts for every t the tota] allowable cost

(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the target fee increased b)-ms for every dollar that
exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater thargent or less th nt of the target cost.

B-18. TARGET COST, TARGET FEE, MINIMUM INCENTIVE FEE. MAXIMUM INCENTIVE FEE,
AND INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018:

SUBCLIN 0017AA —(Two SDD JLENS Systems)

600 1

(b)(4)

>
e
b)(4)

(b)(
(b)4) A

(x

755
&34
)
0347

)

YL))

(o)
(bfy,
(bﬂ J



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00234
Page 3 of 11

a. Target cost: F
b. Target fee: D
¢. Minimum incentive fee: _
d. Maximum incentive fee: ]

e. Total target cost and target fee: $1,577,118,555

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $116,044.00 from
$1,734,294,456.62 to $1,734,410,500.62.

SUBCLIN 0017AA:

ML: 21 1 2040 5L 5L68 P172419E555L 255Y 4M1J741200 S01021 4M1J741200/14MJLE/4MS was
increased by $116,044.00 from $0.00 to $116,044.00

The contract ACRN ML has been added.
Target Cost, Target Fee, and Total for the above increase of $116,044 is distributed as follows and includes an

increase in target cost f cost andjjjjilacilities capital cost of money) and an increase in
ic target cost less facilities capital cost of money.

target incentive fee of]
$116,044

Target Cost
Target Fee
Total

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : 3 THIS CUMULATIVE
PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,

Including Fee: $1,577,002,511 $116,044 $1,577,118,555
(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

for Payment of Costs: w G
(3) Amount Separately Obligated for

]

Payment of Fee: P P
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: 508,956,265.26 16,044 $1,509,072,309.26

(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 68,046,245.74 0 $ 68,046,245.74

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

4. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is changed as follows:

002 1€

G
el

(blef)
S0

(33
GH

(aty,



DASG60-98-C-~0001
P00234
Page 4 of 11

Paragraph H-19, INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE AND PAYMENT FOR CLIN 0017, SYSTEM
DEVELOPMENT AND DEMONSTRATION (SDD), subparagraphs a. and b., are revised as follows:

a. General.

SubCLIN 0017AA, System Development and Demonstration (SDD), is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item
with cost and schedule incentives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applies only to the Cost Incentive and
Paragraph H-19(c) applies only to the Schedule Incentive. The contract price amount of $1,577,118,555 includes a

target cost of SR which include £ cost and (NNI-f facilities capital cost of )
money) and a target incentive fee hich & f target cost less facilities capital cost of money. oy &)

b. Cost Incentive.

(1) The target fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA is- the target cost less facilities capital cost of money b

n amount equal to (ENGEGNGDG LA
{2) The maximum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA i the target cost less facilities capital cost of w)
money QNI - amount equal [SW

(3) The minimum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA (NI the target cost less facilities capital cost of money
an amount equal t-

(4) Fee will be adjusted for actual cost that is less than or more than the target cost stated above using a share ratio

Govemment-lontractor for actual costs less than the target cost, and a ratio o Government / L)y
Contractor for actual costs greater than the target cost range applied according to Paragraph H-19(c)(1). Yy

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract.

¢. Schedule and Performance Incentive.

(1) A maximum SEREEP flat zone” will be established at the target cost value o”ith the (e
iiiduct of milestones below. The “flat zone” over which the contractor will earn targel'tee 1s for eligible costs from -

o—once the program milestones set forth below are conducted. ol

(a of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone™, eammed by the conduct of the SDD System
Functional Review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2007. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that

Raytheon completed the requirement for this flat zone and earned the “Flat Zone™ schedule incentive of
*Final determination of incentive feec payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the
conclusion of the contract. Reference letter, dated 5 March 2007 from

(b)(®)

(b*f the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of SDD Orbit Critical )
Design review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2009. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that Raytheon
completed the requirement for this flat zone and earned the “Flat Zone” schedule incentive o Final bL

determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the conclusion of the
contract. Reference letter, dated 12 January 2009, from (b)(6)

(2) An additional performance incentive fee pool of (Jlll#naximum) is established and will be awarded to L )
the contractor for meeting performance incentives associated with System Capability Reviews (SCRs) and the
Developmental Test (DT)/Limited User Test (LUT) according to the schedule below:

(a) (maximum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-1.
] LYY

oo l9



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00234
Page S of 11

(bR (maximum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-2.

() (HIER - <imum) earmed based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-3.

(d) _naximum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by LUT.

{e) The specific criteria/evidence and associated percentages related to successful completion of (a) through (d)
above are defined in the Section J attachment entitled “Performance Incentive Fee Criteria/Evidence.”

() Following completion of each milestone in (a) through (d) above, the government will determine the amount
of performance incentive fee earned. If it is determined that performance incentive fee is earned, the additional
contract value will be added to the total value of the contract at the time the incentive is earned.

(3) For Earned Value and cost reporting purposes, the target cost value of $1,447,892,193 will be used.

d. Changes issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement
In the event of a change issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement, it is agreed that changes to the
performance and schedule incentive may be considered a part of the equitable adjustment. In the event that any
Options to CLIN 0017 are added and exercised, the incentive fee for cost and schedule/performance applicable to
the Option will be incorporated in accordance with the incentive fee structure of this provision.
5. The following is an update to Modification P00233 showing a summary of funding by ACRN through
Modification P00234:

ACRN FUNDING

AA 440,100.00
AB 2,298,235.00
AC 17,832,987.00
AD 0.00
AE 7,500,000.00
AF 3,300,000.00
AG '~ 17,192,400.00
AH 700,000.00
AJ 200,000.00
AK 85,000.00
AL 45,000.00
AM 17,045,000.00
AN 5,800.00
AP 20,779,000.00
AQ 105,000.00
AR 35,000.00
AS 0.00
AT 6,984,678.52
AU 7,970,000.00

00330

Q)

LY



AV
AW
AX
AY
AZ
BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
BM
BN
BP
BU
BV
BW
BX
BY
BZ
KL
KM
KN
KQ
KR
KS
KT
KU
KV
KW

KY

LA
LB
LC
LD
LE
LF

LG
LH
L)

LK
LL

LM

0.00
100,000.00
3,396,000.00
550,000.00
19,412,000.00
24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
7,896,673.34
260,000.00
0.00
125,000.00
103,000.00
10,199,288.50
350,000.00
9,000.00
84,896,852.00
1,146,000.00
3,880,000.00
190,000.00
118,250.00
192,793,000.00
0.00
92,811.00
0.00

0.00
386,377,998.00
2,203,183.00
65,000.00
20,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
13,508.00
12,500.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
1,173,850.00
10,000.00
62,000.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
$281,575,897.00
$173,798.00
$1,410,376.00

00323

DASG60-98-C-0001

- P00234
Page 6 of 11



LN
LP
LQ
LR
LS
LT
LU
LV
LW
LX
LY
LZ
MA
MB
MC
MD
ME
MF
MG
MH
Mi
MK
ML

$630,061.00
$83,200.00
$235,566.00
$125,000.00
$6,069,616.00
$530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00
$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$264,135,933.26
$1,751,384.00
$2,982,442.00
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00
$0.00
$261,492,519.00
$6,262,095.00
$213,390.00
$858,495.00
$56,076.00
$116,044.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00234
Page 7 of 11

6. The following is an update to Modification P00231 showing a summary of funding by CLIN by ACRN through

Modification P00232:

CLIN

CLIN 0001
CLIN 0001

CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003
CLIN 0003

ACRN

AA
AD

AB
AC

AE
AF
AG
AH
AM
AN
AP
AS
AT
AW
AY

FUNDING AMT CLIN TOTAL

440,100.00
0.00

440,100.00

2,298,235.00
17,832,987.00
0.00
7,500,000.00
3,300,000.00
17,192,400.00
700,000.00
17,045,000.00
5,800.00
20,779,000.00
0.00
6,984,678.52
100,000.00
550,000.00

94,288,100.52

002333



CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005
CLIN 0005

CLIN 0007AA

CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA
CLIN 0009AA

CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB
CLIN 0009AB

CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013
CLIN 0013

CLIN 0017
CLIN 0017

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN0017AA

AQ
AV
BK

BN

Al

AK
AL
AQ
AR
BK
BN
BU
BV

AU
AX
AY
AZ
BJ

KM

BY
BX
BW

24,527,878.00
146,000.00
72,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
1,975,321.00
38,018,908.00
0.00

0.00

10,199,288.50

45,106.00
0.00
256,545.00
125,000.00
21,315.00

200,000.00
85,000.00
45,000.00
59,894.00
35,000.00

3,455.00
81,685.00
350,000.00
9,000.00

7,970,000.00
3,396,000.00
0.00
19,412,000.00
7,896,673.34

-0.00
0.00

3,880,000.00
1,146,000.00
84,896,852.00

00333

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00234
Page 8 of 11

65,025,107.00

10,199,288.50

447,966.00

869,034.00

38,674,673.34

0.00




CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN O017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLINOOI17AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLINO017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA
CLIN 0017AA

CLIN 0017AB

CLIN 0017AC

CLIN 0017AD
CLIN 0017AD

BZ
KM
KN
KQ
KS
KT
KU
KY
LC
LD
LE
LH
L)
LK
LQ
LS
LT
LU
Lv
LW
LX
LY
MB
MC
MD
ME
MF
MH
MJ
MK

ML

KL

BZ

KN
KS

0.00
192,793,000.00
0.00

66,151.00

0.00
386,204,200.00
2,203,183.00
0.00
200,000.00
7,943,648.00
0.00
400,000.00
7,476.00
281,575,897.00
235,566.00
6,069,616.00
530,377.00
$9,100,000.00
$1,957,265.00

$255,567.00
$68,000.00
$264,135,933.26
$375,000.00
$2,283,481.00
$8,573.00

$0.00
$261,492,519.00
$213,390.00
$858,495.00
$56,076.00
$116,044.00

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00
0.00

00333

1,509,072,309.26

118,250.00

190,000.00

0.00

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00234
Page 9 of 11



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00234
Page 10 of 11

CLIN 0017AE LL 173,798.00
173,798.00

CLIN 0017AH KT 173,798.00
173,798.00

CLIN 0020AA KN 0.00

CLIN 0020AA KQ 26,660.00
26,660.00

CLIN 0021AA Kw 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0021AB KV 0.00

CLIN 0021AB LB 0.00

CLIN 0021AB KX 0.00

CLIN 0021AB KY 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0021AC Kz 0.00

CLIN 0021AC LA 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0022 Kw 0.00
0.00

CLIN 0023 KX 60,000.00

CLIN 0023 KY 25,000.00

CLIN 0023 Kv 65,000.00

CLIN 0023 LB 12,500.00

CLIN 0023 LF 10,000.00

CLIN 0023 LR $125,000.00
297,500.00

CLIN 0024 LA 13,508.00

CLIN 0024 LG 62,000.00

CLIN 0024 KZ 25,000.00

CLIN 0024 Kw 20,000.00

CLIN 0024 LP 83,200.00
203,708.00

CLIN 0025 LE 1,173,850.00

CLIN 0025 LM 1,080,404.00

CLIN 0025 MA 0.00

003345



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00234
Page 11 of 11

2,254,254.00

CLIN 0026 LN 630,061.00
630,061.00

CLIN 0027 LZ 1,751,384.00
1,751,384.00

CLIN 0028 LM 329,972.00

CLIN 0028 MA 2,982,442.00

CLIN 0028 MG 6,262,095.00
9,574,509.00

(b)(3)(A)
iI Ii cinsideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for the— (i)&Title 10
releases

roposal submitted via Raytheon letter JLENS-23414-11-054, dated 09 June 2011, the Contractor hereby Sec 130 (a)(b)
e Government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable
to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the proposal for adjustment.

(End of Summary of Changes)

0023 le



05

| 1.CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE QOF PAQES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v (] s

or (c) By separate letter or telegramwhich includes a reference to the solichation and ameadment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby vintue ofthis amendment you desire (0 change an ofer already submitted. such change may be nude by telegramior letter,
provided each telegramor letter sukes sefrence to the solicitation and this amendwent. and is received prior to the opening hour and dute specified.

DIFICATION NO 3.EFFECTIVEDATE  |4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5.PROJECT NO (ifapplicable)
(b)(6) 18 JUL I
CODE wW9113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (ifother than item6) CODE | S2205A
b 6 DCMARAYTHEON
SOAPPLE MILL ORIVE
(b)(6) DA
TEWKSBURY MA 01878
HUNTSVILLE AL 35807-3001
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
at.‘rl.('rﬁﬂ.l..zr<m1 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1)
106A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
x | Be5050 0L 6001
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 05716 TeaciLiTY cope X | 30-Jan- 1998
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
bm above nunbered solicitation is amended as set Pnh {n ltem 1 4. The hour and date specified for receipt ofOfler D is extended, D is not extended.
Offer nust acknowledge reccipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe bllowing methods:
{a) By conpleting ftems 8 and 1S, and retuming copies ofthe anendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis ameadment on each copy ofihe ofler subimitted:

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONT RACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS {SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN JTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM [0A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER ISMODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN [TEM (4, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

X |C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 43.103(a)(3), Mutual Agreement

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E.IMPORTANT: Comtractor [ ] isnot. ['x_| is requircd to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPT ION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)
Modification Control Numbcr:— (b ) (6 )

To revise the DD254, Contract Security Qlassification Specification at no additional cost to the Government.

Except as provided herein. all terms and condilions ofthe documeni referenced in item9A or 10A. s heretoore changed. renmins uachanged aad in Rl Bree and efect.

QL S NER D¢ or i :

(b)(6) 6A NAME AND OF CONTRACT ING QFEICER ——— (b

ANSC. DATE SIGNED Gl D STATESE G 16C. DATE SIGNED

(b)(

g

| I |8 )(§
of per@@PAthorized L0 sign) 5 T =ot \Q%L‘(P

(Signature of Contrac

E)sfn VE%NBEOOSI:: :dol g 30-105-04 a' STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPRO 1-84 OO&Q '7 Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION J - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS

The following have been modified:

TITLE

Contract Security Classification Specification (DD Form 254),

Revision 13 (Added per Modification P00235)

JLENS Software Source Code Specifically Negotiated License, 04 Sep 08

License Number JLENS-SWLA-01
(Added per Modification P00166)

CLIN 0017:

JLENS System Development and Demonstration
(SDD) Program Statement of Work (Revised by
Incorporating CSDR Plans dated 20 Febr 2007 in
Appendix C per Modification P00136)

JLENS System Development and Demonstration
(SDD) Program Statement of Work
(Added per Modification PO0187)

JLENS System Development and Demonstration
(SDD) Program Statement of Work, Revision 2
(Added per Modification P00207)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423)
Exhibit A with Distribution List & Data [tem
Nos. B001 through B062

(Replace Data Item Nos. B026 and B027, only
Per Modification P00136)

(Replace Data Item Nos. B048 and B049, only
Per Modification P0O0143 & to add statement in
Section A of Modification P00143)

(Replace Data Item No. B033 only, per
Modification P00161)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423)
Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. B00| and B014
(Added per Modification PO0187)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423)

Exhibit A, Data Item Nos. B002 through B062 (less B014 )

(Added per Modification PO0187)

00238

DA

14 Apr 11

30 Nov 06 -
Revised 20 Feb 07

Revised 06 Apr 09

Revised 09 Mar 10

March 08

01 Dec 06

Revised 05 Apr 07

Revised 24 Oct 07

Revised 11 Jul 08

Revised 07 May 09

Revised 20 Mar 09

13

37

38

36

63

60

DASG60-98-C-0001

P00235

Page 2 of 5

# OF PAGES

(b)(3)(A)



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00235
Page 3 of 5

* Added statement below to address weekends/Holidays: 24 October 07
(In Mod P00143)

*Per a mutual agreement between Raytheon and JLENS Product Office all Contract Data Requirements List
(CDRL’s) (DD Form 1423) are due on the next business day after the required due date if the due date falls on
Saturday, Sunday or a Government Holiday. In addition, for any CDRL with a requirement to resubmit within 10
days or less after receipt of comments, where Raytheon receives the comments on a Friday, the timeframe for
resubmittal will begin on the next business day. Statement added in Mod P00143 on 24 Oct. 2007.

GFE/GFP/GFS List for SDD 28 Nov 06 2
Replaced with Rev. B List 15 Oct 07 6
**Add items below Revised 22 Oct 07

For record-keeping purposes
(Per Mod P00143)

Replaced with Revision C List 09 Mar 09 12
(Per Modification P00183)
Replaced with Revision D List 23 Feb 10 I

(Per Modification P00207)

**Per the DCMA and - Raytheon is authorized rent free use on a non-interference use of (b)(4)
the equipment listed below for utilization on JLENS Fire Control Radar Prime Contract DASG60-98-C-
0001 for the period from 19 April 2007 through 30 September 2011.

Hereby added in Mod P00148 for tracking purposes:
Originated in Basic Contract:

Government Furnished Equipment - Spiral 1 20 Jun 03 1 List
(Spiral | Equipment Transferred to Government 25 Mar 07* 34 pages
Contract DASG60-00-C-0091, DD Form 1149 (attached) (Revised 21 Nov 07)* 34 pages
Gov’t Technical POC: _ (b)(6)
Ship to address:

(b)(4)

*NOTE: Items 1-1060 transferred to Contract DASG60-00-C-0091 per revised GFE list dated 21 Nov 07, Items
1061 — 1116 GFE items retained on Contract DASG60-98-C-0001 for Spiral 2 per GFE list dated 25 Mar 07.

JLENS Performance Specification, MIS-PRF-55628, 27 Jun 08 136

Revision A
(Added by reference per Modification P00168)

00339



Annex A to the JLENS Performance Specification, 27 Jun 08
MIS-PRF-55628, Revision A
(Added by reference per Modification P00168)

JLENS SDD DD250 Plan 11 Dec 09
(Added per Modification P00207)

Performance Incentive Fee Criteria/Evidence Undated
(Revised per Modification P00227)

Engineering Change Proposal (ECP) MI-N3893, 15 Nov 10
Revision 2, CDRL B039-005b

Engineering Change Proposal (ECP) MI-N3894, 18 Aug 10
CDRL B039-006

Engineering Change Proposal (ECP) MI-N3895, 28 Sep 10
CDRL B039-007

CLINs 0023 and 00024
JLENS Simulation Support 28 January 2008

SOW dated 28 Janua 2008

Simulation Support Tasks
(Added per Mod P00160)

CLIN 0025

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program 14 Sep 09
Statement of Work, Revision 5
(Added per Modification P00211)

JLENS Integrated Fire Control Demonstration Program 30 Mar 10
Program and Technical Clarification Description,

incorporated herein by reference

(Added per Modification P00211)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423) 16 Oct 07
Exhibit B, Data Items Nos. BOO1 through B004, with

Data Item Descriptions

(Added per Modification P00165)

Contract Data Requirements List (DD Form 1423), 16 Jun 10
CLIN 0028, Exhibit B, Data Item Nos. B001 through B006
(Added per Modification P00211)

CLIN 0027

JLENS System Integration Lab (SIL) Undated
Equipment List

(Added per Modification P00196)

Revision to System Integration Lab (SIL) 02 Aug 10

0030

DASG60-98-C-0001
P00235
Page 4 of §

10

15

16

50

2 pages

(b)(3)(A) (i) &Title
10 Sec 130 (a)(b)

26

19



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00235
Page 5 of §

Equipment List
(Added per Modification P00217)

(End of Summary of Changes)

00233



ART 1. CLEARANCE AND BAFEOUARDlNG
DEP MENT OF DEFENSE T FREN 1Y L EARANCE REDURED -

CONTRACT SECURITY CLASSIFICATION SPECIFICATION (b)(7)(E)

. [ o (EVEL OF SAFEQUARDING HEGUIRED - i
{The requiremants of the Dol Industrial Securily Manual apply (b)7)(E)
fo all securily aspsecis of this sfor.)
. fHIS SPECIFICATION I8 FOR: (x and compiote 95 opplicatie) 3. THIS BPECIFICATION I8: (x and compiate a5 agpicadie)
» PHINE CONTRACT NOTBER B | T T ) DATE (Yvnibion;
g DASGGO'QS'C'OOO" D a ORIGINAL (Comypiela dsle in al casen) 19980113
v BUBCONTRACT NUMBER o b REVIBHD (Supatsados | Revision No DATE (YYMMOD]
] D | o eemous sescel 113 20110414
[ Tl c SOLRTTATION GR OTRER NUMBER — | OUEBATE (WABD; T T CTTT UTTOKTE (VVRMOR;
-Q D ¢ FINAL {Compiele ltem 5 wn all casas)
4, THIS 18 A FOLLOW-ON CONTRACT? YES NO. If Yes, complets the following:
Classitied materisi recelved or generated under — —  (Preceding Contrsot Number) is transferred to this follow-on contract,
5.18 THIS A FINAL DD FORM 2547 [ Tves X NO. i1 Yas, complete the following:
In responsa to the contractor's requestdated.. . ._ . _. . ., fetention of the idantified classified materist is authorized for the parlod ol ____
8. CONTRACTOR (inciude Commercial and Govemmant Entily (CAGE) Coda)
8 NAME, ADDRESS, AND ZiP CODE v CAGE CODE © COGNIZANT SECURITY OFFICE (Nama, Adiéroxs, and Zig Coxin)
Raytheon Company Defense Security Service
integrated Defense Systems 05716 Andover Field Office

1 Tech Drive, Suite 330

350 Lowsll Street
Andover, MA 0810-2452

Andover, MA 01810-4400

7. SUBCONTRACTOR
["a "NAWE. ADDRESS. AND 71P GODE b CAGE COOE ¢ COGNIZANT SECURITY OFFICE [Name, Address. and 2x code)

8. ACTUAL PERFORMANCE
a. LOCATION o b GAGE CODE ¢ GOGNIZANT SECURITY OFFICE({Namn, Address, and Zp Code)

Same as Block 6a and secondary Test Sites as
directed by the JLENS Product Office

Yy YTt Yy e Py
9. GENERAL IDENTIFICATION OF THIS PROCUREMENT

System Development and Demonstration (3DD) for the Joint Land Attack Cruise Missile Defense Elevatad Netted Sensor (JLENS) Systems Product
Office.
(b)(7)(E) (b)(7)(E)

11. IN PERFORMING THIS CONTRACT, THE CONTRACTOR WILL:

3. HAVE A S TO CL HED || [ INLY AT ANOTHER CONTRACTOR'S
FACILITY OR A GOVERNMENT ACTIVITY

b RECEIVE CLASSIFIED DOCUMENTS ONLY
o RECEWE AND GENERATE CLASSIFIED MATERIAL
d FABRICATE, MODIFY, OR STORE CLASSIFIED HARDWARE

10. THIS CONTRACT WILL REQUIRE ACCESS TO:
3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY {COMSEC) INFORMA TION

b RESTRICTED DATA

c CRIfICAL NUCLEAR WEAPON DESIGN INFQRMATION

d ¥0RMI’RLY RESTRICTED DATA

e, PERFORM SERVICES ONLY

T. HAVE ACCESS TO U §. CLASSIFIED INFORMATION DUTSIOE THE U S..
PUERTQ RICO. Li.3 POSSESSIONS AND TRUST TERRITORIES

9 BE AUTHORRZED T0 USE THE SERVICES OF DEFENSE TECHNICAL INFORMATION

CENTER (DTIC) OR OTHER SECONDARY DISTRIBUTION CENTER
h. REQUIRE A COMSEC ACCOUNT

+ HAVE TEMPEST REQUIREMENTS

0 INTELLIGE NCE INFORMATION:

(1) Sensilive Compartmented wformaton (SCH

(2) Non-SCi

f SPECIAL ACCESS INFORMATION

3. NATO INFORMATION
1 FOREIGN GOVERNMENT INFORMATION

J- HAVE OPERAT‘ONS SECURIT‘( (OPSEC) REQUIREMENTS

% BE AUTHORIZED TO USE THE DEFENSE COURIER SERVICE
T OTHER (Speciy) o

'TED DISSEMINATION INFORMATION

. OFFICSAL USE ONLY INFORMATION

w GTHER {Specify] -
SEE ITEM Rt3

Require classified computer processing

DD FORM 254 Front



12, PUBLIC Iil.'m Aw Ioving 10 104s contract shan a0l be tor putlle SrSapA 08 OraViSNT Dy N0 NISROINY
o yniash | hes Besn appiovad for pubila inisese lvwmnu 48 o y Piosoned pubies shetl b0 sid for app proe i@ rloate
E] Unnat 8 (hrough ($peciv)’
(b)(7)(E)
io lve Otreck: for Presdom of It e & & om-umounwuunumln-mmhmr'nmm
‘i 0 (! DOV {0 Y.
i l v»mmmmmmmuu-mmmumwonuwm"m 1t ony afeully 18 pEying iteg o o il By cem
Ay tector nnmkv ) mmwuac' e s 910 orowda d 083 10 e he o the
10 ony hed v undet ine amlin lutmlm q rc ol un:n 10 ihg ol ] Mlow Fonginig pal
da08i0n. iy INlg/melion mmn het n Mmd ang prolecied ot ing Ngranl faved of (Feinas wfuum K¢ he clasadec oMo Altach, or
forwart undet d harew, mmnlnqnu DSOS IO PNOVIGE COMplate Quiienoe.)
rechcn OC o IR I () ()
Estimated date of compietion of the contraot s 30 Sapiember 2013,
See continuation pagea far addionsl sacurlly guidance.
(B)(7)(E)
11.| referance
QPSEC
14. ADDITIONAL SECURITY REQUIREMENTS. Requirements, In sddiion io NISPOM requirements, 5ne eatasbiiahed for tis conbees. (¥ Yea, Muelly the ﬂ Yor I | No
swiinen! coniracivel clauess it he voniraal dosumen! Kae¥, or 1/0Vide say appropeie sivierment wibh Wentiee ive eddfionsi requiremanis Provide
(bX(7)(E)
15. INSPECTIONS. fiamenta of s conirac! me quinide ihe
(b)(7)(E)
16. CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE. Sacurity requirements stated herein are complete and adequate for sefeguarding the claseilied
» lrlm'matlon fa be rdnud or gensrated under ws cinssified affort. All questions shall be referred (o the offfclsi nemed bclow

& TYPED NAME OF GERTIFYING OFFICIAL b TME T
w{ ‘l [9) ( (:,) - | LENS Progiam. Sggp_l!m
9 AD

0 (inc Tp Code)

'sa Miss/is Defense Systems Project Office \.}A 4 conrracror
S-MSLS-CMOS-JLA-SO b Eu SUGCONTRACTOR
J 3308, Room 8030

¢. COBNIZANT AECURITY DFFICE FOR PRIME AND SUBCONTRACTOR
o 4 U S, AGTIVITY RESPONSIBL E FOR OVERESAS SRCURITY ADMINISTRATION

X @, AIVING T RA IVE CONTRAC TING OFF ICEA
(¢ orHEAs As nECESSARY

03433




Contract # DASG60-98-C-0001
DD254
Continuation Sheet

(b)(7)(E)

(b)(7)(E)

(b)(7)(E)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

002334




Contract # DASG60-98-C-0001
DD254
Continuation Sheet

(b)(7)(E)

(b)(7)(E)

(b)(7)(E)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

003335



Attachment 1

(b)(7)
(E)

(d)(7)
(E)

(b)(7)
(E)




Altachment b (b)(7)(E)

(b)(7)
(E)

(®)(7)
(E)

(b)(7)
(E)

(b)(7)(E)




Contract # DASG60-98-C-0001
DD Form 254
Attachment 2

(b)(7)(E)

(b)(7)(E)

(b)(7)(E)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

D038




Contract # DASG60-98-C-0001
DD Form 254
Attachment 2

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
O0a Q39




Contract # DASG60-98-C-0001
DD Form 254
Attachment 2

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
0023d 40




Contract # DASG60-98.C-0001
DD Form 254
Attachment 2

(b)
7)
(E)

(b)
™
(E)

(b)
%
(E)

(@ (o)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 4
00daY|



Contract # DASG60-98-C-0001
DD Form 254
Attachment 2

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY >

003 Y



FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

0033dY3

DD Form 254
Attachment 3

(b)(7)(E)

(b)(7)(E)

(b)(7)(E)




DD Form 254
Attachment 3

(b)(7)(E)

(b)(7)
(E)

(b))
(E)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

003Ny



l 1.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

v 1| 5
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO 5 PROJECTNO (Ifapplicable)
P00236 19-Jul-2011
6.ISSUED BY CODE  JWO113M 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE | S2205A
DCMARAYTHEON
USASMDC/ARSTRAT 50 APPLE HiLL DRIVE
SMDC-RDC M/S ToFR2
PO BOX 1500 TEWKSBURY MA 01876
HUNTSVILLE AL 35807-3801
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
350 LOWELL ST
ANDOVER MA 01810-4400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X | DASGB0-98-C-G001
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 05716 [FACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998
11 THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT ATIONS
D’I‘he above numbered solicitation is amended as set frth in Item 4. The hour and date specified r receipt of Ofer D is extended, D is not extended

Offer must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe Hllowing methods:

(a) By conpleting Items 8 and 15, and returning copics ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendinent on cach copy ofthe offr submitted;
ot (¢) By separate letter or telegramwhich includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offr already submitted, such change may be nmde by telegramor letter,
provided each telegramor letter makes refrence to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

'A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
UNLATERAL: FAR52.243-2, Changes

Tests/Demonstrations, and JLENS System Performance Specification (MIS-PRF-55628), paragraph 3.14.5.2, tited Aerostat Retrieval Cycle,
for initiation of effort related to demonstration of a persistent capability for the Surveillance System (SuS).

Except as provided herein, all tems and conditions ofthe document referenced in ltem9A or 10A, as heretofre changed i hanged and in fill Hree and eflect.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor isnot, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT /MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter \
where feasible.)
Modification Control Numm b /
To issue a change order in a L Statement of Work (SOW), dated 09 March 2010, paragraph 5.4, titled Systems

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

) oy ()

b

B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED
19-Juk-2011
[ (Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature ol Contrac
EXCEPTION TO §F 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 \/\ 5 Prescribed by GSA
O O & & FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00236
Page 2 of 5
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES
1. SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM
The total cost of this contract was increased by $1,618,600 from $1,814,867,002.00 to $1,816,485,602.00.
The following have been added by full text:
PURPOSE

To conduct a demonstration of a persistent capability for the Surveillance System (SuS) over a fourteen (14) day
period (twenty-four (24) hows/day) not later than 30 September 2011.

The purpose of the demonstration is to gather data in support of meeting the Aerostat Retrieval Cycle requirement as
shown in paragraph 4, Table 1, Requirement/ Verification Cross Reference Matrix, 3.14.5.2, of the JLENS System
Performance Specification (MIS-PRF-55628).

The fourteen (14) day SuS Demonstration will include continuous operation of the Platform subsystem, the Radar
subsystem, and the CPG subsystem in a near-tactical configuration. The SuS Demonstration will include
conducting, documenting, and analyzing (1) platform flight operations, (2) radar radiation, detection, and trackini of

Eimary mission targets, (3) control of the SuS via the CPG, and (4) communication of radar information (b)(3)(A)
(i)&Title
10 Sec 130

SuS Demonstration objectives will be developed by Raytheon and submitted to the JLENS Product Office (JPO) for  {(a)(b)
approval thirty (30) days prior to the event. SuS Demonstration “quick look™ results will be submitted to the JPO

every twenty-four (24) hours during the fourteen (14) day event. A final report will encapsulate results and analysis

for the SuS Demonstration events and will be delivered to the JPO thirty (30) after the fourteen (14) day SuS

Demonstration completes.

2. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0017AA

The target cost has increased by m C ]
The target profit/fee has increased by, om 00 togu iy (8¢

The total cost of this line item has increased by $1,618,600.00 from $1,577,118,555.00 to Coxe
$1,578,737,155.00. /

This includes an increase in target cost , consisting of increase in cost and - (bL‘{ J
increase in facilities capital cost of money, and an increase in target fee ofjjjiJJjJJ§} which .)f target cost
less facilities capital cost of money. (,b)’f()

B-17. INCENTIVE FEE FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018 (SEE H-19):

In accordance with FAR 52.216-7, entitled “Allowable Cost and Payments”, and FAR 52.216-10, entitled
“Incentive Fee”, the total amount for reimbursement of cost and fee for performance under SubCLIN 0017AA/CLIN
0018 are set forth below:

ey e
Target Fee
Ly
Incentive Arrangement: Maximum Fee: (3 ()
Minimum Fee:
L)

(oY)
00234 b



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00236
Page 3 of 5

(Share Ratio: Government/Contractor)

Underrun:- the amount by which the total allowable cost is less than the target cost until
maximum fee is attained.

Overrun:—r the amount by which the total allowable cost exceeds the target cost until minimum
fee is attained.

FAR 52.216-10, INCENTIVE, paragraph (e)(1), is stated as follows:
(e) Fee Payable.

(1) The fee payable under this contract shall be the target fee increased b nts for every dollar that
the total allowable cost is less than the target cost or decreased ts for every dollar that the total allowable cost
exceeds the target cost. In no event shall the fee be greater thax'cent or less tha’cem of the target cost.

B-18. TARGET COST, TARGET FEE, MINIMUM INCENTIVE FEE. MAXIMUM INCENTIVE FEE,
AND INCENTIVE ARRANGEMENT FOR SUBCLIN 0017AA/CLIN 0018:

SUBCLIN 0017AA — (Two SDD JLENS Systems)

a. Target cost: L
b. Target fee: —
c. Minimum incentive fee: o
d. Maximum incentive fee: —

e. Total target cost and target fee: $1,578,737,155

3. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

IMPLEMENTATION OF AND EXPLANATION OF THE RELATIONSHIP OF THE LIMITATION OF FUNDS
(LOF) CLAUSE TO FEE OBLIGATIONS, subparagraph c., is revised to read as follows:

SUBCLIN 0017AA : THIS CUMULATIVE

PRIOR MODIFICATION TOTAL*

(1) Amount Required for Full Funding,

Including Fee: $1,577,118,555 $1,618,600 $ 1,578,737,155

(2) Amount Allotted Under the LOF Clause

by

LYy
(b X
(o4

LY,
73
L xy

)

for Payment of Costs: Y gemmml SNy

(3) Amount Separatels' Obligated for

Payment of Fee:
(4) Total Amount Allotted and Obligated: $1,509,072,309.26 $ 0 $1,509,072,309.26
(5) Net Amount Required for Full Funding $ 68,046,245.74  $1,618,600 $ 69,664,845.74

* These figures take into consideration the negotiated total value of SubCLIN 0017AA (This does not include
SubCLIN 17AH)

002347

(g

-



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00236
Page 4 of §

4. SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS is changed as follows:

Paragraph H-19, INCENTIVE FEE STRUC ND P T FOR CLIN 0017, SYSTEM
DEVELOPMENT DEMON: TION (SDD), subparagraphs a. and b., are revised as follows:

a. General.

SubCLIN 0017AA, System Development and Demonstration (SDD), is a cost-plus-incentive-fee (CPIF) Line Item
with cost and schedule incentives as described below. Paragraph H-19(b) applies only to the Cost Incentive and

Paragraph H-laci aiilics only to the Schedule Incentive. The contract price amount of $1,578,737,155 includes a
target cost of (which includes f cost and f facilities capital cost of (b)(4) O

money) and a target incentive fee o which is— target cost less facilities capital cost of money. Gy
b. Cost [ncentive.
b)4)
(1) The target fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA (IS the target cost less facilities capital cost of money &Y

amount equal to (D (b)(4) b
(2) The maximum fee iayable under SubCLIN 0017AA (B the target cost less facilities capital cost of (b)( 4) o
(

money an amount equal to

(3) The minimum fee payable under SubCLIN 0017AA (e target cost less facilities capital cost of money (b)}4) & 0
an amount equal

(4) Fee will be adjusted for actual cost that is less than or morve than the target cost stated above using a share ratio
0 Government ontractor for actual costs less than the target cost, and a ratio offJlGovernment / ey
ntractor for actual costs greater than the target ccst range applied according to Paragraph H-19(c)(1). oyy

(5) Nothing stated in this clause shall take precedence over the clause 52.216-10 - Incentive Fee contained in this
contract.

¢. Schedule and Performance Incentive.

(A muximun‘* “flat zone"” will be established at the target cost value ot—with the (b)(4) 3%
conduct of milestones below. The "flat zone” over which the contractor will earn target fee is for eligible costs from
~nce the program milestones set forth below are conducted. (b)(4) )

(2) the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of the SDD System
Functional Review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2007. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that

Raytheon completed the requirement for this flat zone and eamned the “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of
Final determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the LYF)
(b)(6)

conclusion of the contract. Reference letter, dated 5 March 2007 from

(qu of the maximum benefit of the “flat zone”, earned by the conduct of SDD Orbit Critical M)
Design review NLT 2nd Quarter, Fiscal Year 2009. (It is hereby acknowledged by the government that Raytheon

completed the requirement for this flat zone and carned the “Flat Zone” schedule incentive of _inal ()4
determination of incentive fee payment utilizing the “Flat Zone” amount will be made at the conclusion of the

contract. Reference letter, dated 12 January 2009, from (NG (b)(B)

6
(2) An additional performance incentive fee pool of aximum) is established and will be awarded to G )((P() g )
the contractor for meeting performance incentives associated with System Capability Reviews (SCRs) and the ( b) ( 4)
Developmental Test (DT)/Limited User Test (LUT) according to the schedule below:

003349



DASG60-98-C-0001
P00236
Page 5 of 5

(a) _aximum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-1.
(b) -aximum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-2.

(c) —aximum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by SCR-3.

() < mum) earned based on successful conduct of technical performance defined by LUT.

(e) The specific criteria/evidence and associated percentages related to successful completion of (a) through (d)
above are defined in the Section J attachment entitled “Performance Incentive Fee Criteria/Evidence.”

(f) Following completion of each milestone in (a) through (d) above, the government will determine the amount
of performance incentive fee earned. If it is determined that performance incentive fee is earned, the additional
contract value will be added to the total value of the contract at the time the incentive is earned.

(3) For Eamed Value and cost reporting purposes, the target cost value ot $1,449,378,168 will be used.

d. Changes issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement
In the event of a change issued under FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement, it is agreed that changes to the
performance and schedule incentive may be considered a part of the equitable adjustment. In the event that any

Options to CLIN 0017 are added and exercised, the incentive fee for cost and schedule/performance applicable to
the Option will be incorporated in accordance with the incentive fee structure of this provision.

(End of Summary of Changes)

002349

(o)

oYY
229

ICA



1.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v ; 8
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO. 5. PROJECT NO (Ifapplicable)
P00237 03-Aug-2011
6 ISSUED BY CODE WO113M 7 ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE | S2205A
DCMARAYTHEON
USASMDC/ARSTRAT 60 APPLE HILL DRIVE
SMDC-RDC M/S T2FR2
PO BOX 1800 TEWKSBURY MA 01876
HUNTSVILLE AL 35807-3801
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
RAYTHEON COMPANY
350 LOWMELL ST
ANDOVER MA 016104400 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

x | 10A, MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DASGE0-98-C-0001

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE_ 05718 JEACILITY CODE X | 30-Jan-1998

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[ Jme above nunbered solicitation is amended as set frth in Item 14 The hour and date spesificd for receipt ofOfr []isexcended,  [] isnot amended.

Offr must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specificd in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe Hllowing methods:

(2) By conpleting Items 8 and 15, and retuming copices ofthe amendwent; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offér submitted;
or(c) By separste letter or telegram which includes a refe to the solicitation and d nbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter,
provided each tel egramor letter makes rerence to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received priorto the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONT RACT YORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDERNO. IN ITEM 10A, :

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
UNLATERAL: FAR 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT /MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

where feasible.)
Modification Control Number: ‘ (b)(G) 3?)
To add the line of accounting for funds in the amount of $1,618,600 that w ere inadvertently omitted from SubCLIN 0017AA in Modffication
P00236 and to incrementally fund SubCLIN 0017AA in the amount of $2,087,000 for submission of an update to Contract Data Requirements
List (CDRL) B017, Integrated Support Plan, Sub-Plan entitied Deployment Transition Plan, as outlined in Directorate B, Contract Operations
Division 2 letter, JLENS-2011-038, dated 01 July 2011.
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in Item9A or 10A, as heretofre changed, i hanged and in fsll Hree and efiect.
I5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) CTING OFFICER (Type or print) b{
b)(6) |
o
3. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATEbSIGIéED
os-Aug-go1)1 ) )
(Signature of person authorized to sign) ature ot Contracting Officer)
EXCEPTIONTO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 ibed by GSA
O Oa &SO ];:;c(r;s c:{{) 53243





